
SECTION II

CONTINEN TA L EN GINES

TSX SERIES

MARVEL-SCHEBLER PRO.DUCTS DIVISION,
BORG-WARNER CORPORAT ION

DECATUR, ILLINOIS, U. S. A.

CO P YI' IG H T 1 9 5 7
SALES ENG I N E E R I N G a TR A.l N lN G c o .

F ORM NO. MSPC100 3 M _ R E V. A P R I L 19 5 7

PRINTE D I N U. S . A .



Marvel-Schebler Pr oducts Divi sion , Borg­
'X'arner Corporat ion, warra nt it s carburerers
against defects in material and workman­
ship fo r a per iod of nin ety days. Defective
merchand ise will be replaced without charge
but labor charges incur red in the removal,
disassembly or reinstalla tion of such prod­
ucts will not be allowed. No merchandise
can be returned without written permission
fr om the factory, tr ansportati on charges
must he prepa id. Th e factory shall be the
sole judge of defects in products returned.

A ten per cent handling charge will be made
for all merchandise returned that is not de­
fective. All prices are subject to change
without notice, and we reserve the right to
limit quantities and to make partial ship­
ments unless specifically instructed other­
wise. The obligation of the compan y un­
der this warranty is limited to replacing at
the factory, any complete units or parts
thereof which shall be returned and which
our examination shall disclose to have been
defective.

r---'J~",---------.
Th is sect ion of the master manu al is an individual parts catalog of

all service parts for Marvel-Schebler carbureter s listed on the identification
charts. The catalog is di vided into groups of carburerers: each group con­
ta ining an identification chart, an exp loded drawing of a composite carbureter,
and a part s list . Each part in the illustration bears a reference number wh ich
keys together the illu strati on and parts list.

N OT E : The ill ust ration does not rep resent anr specific carbure­
ter within a series, but is typical of all of them. All parts that
look diff erent are shown ad jacent to the part of the basic carbureter
that the)' repl ace.

TO USE THE CATALOG

( 1) Locate the group which contains the carbureter in question by re­
ferring to the id entification charts.

(2) Visually locate the part desired in the expl oded drawing and note
its reference number.

( 3) Turn to the parts list opposite the reference number of the part for
its complete part name and part number.



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-39 to TSX-I03

CO NTIN ENTAL-INDUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED ...Plll 19 57

'h clr Mod.r ApplicatIon Engine
Carb",.e' " Supe rse de d Cud ome . .Rep ai . §Gaskel f loa t Val".

Number By Pori No. Kit No . Kit No . & Seal A n.,.

1940 Combine .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. , ..... . ... . , ConI. Y-112 TSX-39 .. ... Y112F-218 286-747 16-613 233-536
1940 Hub er Combine . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. Coni. F-I24 TSX-54 · . . . . . . F124F-212 286-609 16-613 233-536
. . . . 30 Oliver Combine . . . .. . . .. .. .... . . . Coni. F-209 TSX·69 · . . .... F209F-210 286-599 16-613 233-536
1940 F 140 Power Unit .. . ..... . . . .. .. ... . Cool. F-140 TSX·76 TSX-330 F140F-404 286-637 16-613 233-536
1940 FI 40 Industrial ... .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . Coni. F-140 T5X·79 · . . . . . . F140F-403 286-642 16-613 233-536
... . Clarkat "8" .. . . . . . ...... ... . .... . . . Coni. Y.112 TSX·80· . . . . . " Y112F-400 286-643 16-613 233-536
. .. . M330-301. 306. 341. 330. 354.

364. 379. 387. 389. 397. 398.
403. 405 General Industrial . ... . . . . . . . . Coni. M-330 TSX-81 · . . . . . . M330F-401 286-641 16-594 233-543

·.. . M290-231 & M271-269
Genera l Industrial ..... . . . . .. . . ...... . ConI. M-290 TSX-82 . .... .. M290F-201 286-598 16-594 233-543

... YI12-249. 285. 344. 331. 362.
370, 379 Industrial . . . . .. . . . .. .. .. . . . . Coni. Y-1I2 TSX.94 . . . . . . . Y112F-218 286-662 16-613 233-536

.. . . Y69-32 1. 326. 331, 334. 335.
336 General Industrial . . . . . ..... " . . " ConI. Y-69 TSX-95 & ... . . . . Y69F-238 286-636 16-613 233-536

95A
1941 Y91-244. 252. 234. 258. 261,

266. 269. 274. 278. 279
General Industrial ..... ...... . . . . . . . . . ConI. Y-91 TSX-96 TSX-288 Y91F-252 286-619 16-613 233-536

· . . . Harvester . . . .. .. .. . .. . . . ... . . . . .... . Coni. F-162 TSX-98 .... . .. F162F-241 286-600 16-592 233-536
1941 Oliver Han..ester ... .. . . . . . .. .... . . .. Coni. Y-1I2 TSX·101 . .. ... . Y1I2 F.218 286-601 16-613 233-536
1941 FI62-405. 460 Genera1

Indu strial .. . . . . . . . .. .. . ...... . . . . . . . ConI. F-162 TSX.102 . . "... . F162F-242 286-691 16-592 233.536
1941 FI62-326. 340. 341. 344. 351,

367. 377. 399. 408. 469. 470.
481, 482. 486. 490. 491 . 492.
493 General Indu strial . . . ..... .. . . . . .. Coni. F-162 TSX·103 TSX·330 F162F-239 286-655 16-613 233-536

• T he repmr k'i includes a gaskel In l and items indicated by bold num erals III th e quallllly columns,
§ T he flange gaskel can be supplied separalely. Specify th e carbureter num ber wben ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTILE BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Ca rb ure te r
Number

Marve l-Sch ebler
Part NloImber

Carbure te r
NloImbe r

Ma ryel~Schebler

Part Nu mbe r

TSX-39 10-2398
TSX-54 10-21 67
TSX-69 10-2342
TSX-76 10-2309
TSX-79 10-2322
TSX-80 10·2323
TSX-81 10-2335
TSX-82 10-2335
TSX-94 10-2473
TSX-95 & 95A 10-2574
TSX-96 10-2399
TSX-98 10-2378
TSX-IO I 10-2403
TSX-I02 10-2383
TSX-I03 10-2418

TSX-39 227·803
TSX-54 227-723
TSX-69 , 227-765
TSX-76 227-753
TSX-79 227-755
TSX-80 227-757
TSX-81 227-767
TSX-82 227-771
TSX-94 227-843
TSX-95 & 95A 227-879
TSX-96 227-805
TSX-98 227-789
TSX-101 227-807
TSX-I02 227-793
TSX-I03 227-816

I-I



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIAL
TSX-39 to TSX-] 03

4OA-~

I

""-_"-_-;:;~-66
n-6 S

~

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, Illinois, U. S. A.

1-2



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-39 to TSX-103

I 1<
CON T I N ENTA L '"a-.. N ~

a- .. a- -c a- 0 N .. '" -c ~ 0 ~ 0

Ref. Part ~ '" -c r-, "- ~ ec ~ ~ a- a- a-

No. Part Name
No. " " " " " " x " x " " " " " "~ ~ ~ '" '" '" ~ '" ~ '" ~ ~ ~ '" ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy - Carbureter · . . . . . (S ee Basic Subassembly) I I I 1 1 I I I I 1 I 1 1 I 1
2 Lever - Throttle. Loose · . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .12·A14 .. . . . I I - - - - - - - - - - I - -

2A Lever - Throttle, Loose · . . . ..... . . . . .. .. .12-A38 . ... . - - I - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
3 Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle · . . .. .13-780 . . . ... 1 I - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

3A Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle · . .... 13·820 .... . . - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
3 Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy - Throttle · . . . . .13-822 ... . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
38 Shaft, Stop & Collar Assy - Throttle · . . . . . 13-818 . .. .. . - - _. 1 - - - - I 1 1 - - 1 1
38 Shaft, Stop & Collar Assy - Throttle . .. ... 13-819 ..... . - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
4 Valve- Throttle (22°) . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . 14-163 . .. , .. - - - - - - I 1 - - - - - - -

(20°) , ..... , , . .. . , , . .. .14-169 . .. , . . I I 1 I I I - - I - I I I I I
( 150) · .. . . .. , . . . . , . . .. .14-175 . . , , . , - - - - - - - - - I - - - - -

5 Screw - Throttle S top (No, 8-32 x 3/4) .. , ,15·42 , .. .. .. I I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I 1
6 Screw- Idle Drilling (Headless. 5/16-24) . .15-274 .. . , . . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -

7 Screw- Choke Swivel (No. 8-32x5/16) . .. 15-285 . .. " . - - - I I I 1 I I I I - - I I
8 Screw- Drive, Numbering plate (No.2 x 1/ 4)15-343 . .. . . , - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
9 Screw- Drill Plug. Nozzle Hole (No, 8-32) .. 15-409 .. .. .. I I 1 - I 1 - - I I I I - I I

10 Screw - Governor Lever Clamp
(No, 12-24 x 5/ 8) , .. , . .... , . .... , , . , .. 15-443 . . . , . , - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -

Screw & Lock \'\lasher - Governor Lever
Clamp (No. 12-24 x 5/ 8) ."" " ,. ,., , 15-A297 . . . . I I I 1 - - 1 - 1 1 I I I I I

11 Sc rew & Lock Washer - Choke Valve
(No, 6·32 x 1/4) .. . . . , , , .. , , .. , , , . , , , , 15-483 ... .. . - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - -
(No, 4-40 x 1/4) , . . .. . . . . . ... , . , , .... ,15·A91 ..... 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

12 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Valve
(No,'6-32 x r / 4) . .. . . , , , .. , , , .. , , . , . , , 15-483 ... , , . - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - -
(No, 4-40 x 1/ 4) , .... , . . .. , , , , , , , , , , , ,15-A91 . . . . . 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

13 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Body
to Bowl (No, 12-24> 5/ 8) ........... .. , 15-A82 .. .. - 4 4 4 4 4 4 - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

(No. 12-24x3 / 4) . . , . , , , , , . , , , ,1S-A85 . . . . . - - - - - - 4 4 - - - - - - -

14 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket
to Body (No. 8-32 x 3/8) , , , , , , , , , . , , , ,15-A93 . . . . . - - - I 1 I I I I I I - - I I

15 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket
(No, 8-32 x 5/ 16) ... .. " " .... .. .... 15-A99 . .. . . - - - I I I I I I I I - - I I

16 Screw - Clevis Clamp
(Hex, Hd. No, 10-24 x 5/8) , , . , , . . ... , 15-A297 .... I I I - - - - - - - - I I - -

17 Gasket - Float Valve Seat , , , , . , , . , , , . , . , .16-4 , , , . . , , , I I 1 I I I I TI 1 I I I I
18 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl , . . .. .. . . .. 16-80 " . " , . I I I I I I - - I I I I I I I

16-A12 .. . . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
19 Gasket- Main Nozzle " " ,. , . , ... , ., ., . . ,16-449 . . . ... I I I I I I - - I I I I 1 I I

16-'492 , . . , . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
20 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle . . ", . . " .16-491 . ... .. - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - I -

21 Spring - Choke Return , , . . . . . .. .. , . . . . . . 24-153 , , , , , . - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
24-213 , .. , , , - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
24-218 , , , , .. 1 1 1 - - - -

=1 1
- - - 1 I -

24-247 .... . . - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
22 Spring- Throttle Stop Screw . . . . . . , . , ... , , 24-262 , . , , .. 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 I 1 I 1 1 I I
23 Spring - Governor Lever Tension . . . . . . . . . 24-281 . .. . . . I I 1 1 - - - - I 1 I 1 1 I I

24-A37 . .... - - - - - - 1 I - - - - - - -
24 Spring - Choke Valve Flapper .. .. " . .. " , 24-292 ",,,, - - - - - - I 1 - - - - - - -

24-425 .. . ... I I 1 1 I I - - 1 1 1 1 1 I I
25 Spring- Idle Needle .. "" , ,, .. . ,,, .. ,, ,24-340 .. . " , 1 I 1 1 I I 1 1 I 1 1 1 1 I I
26 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle .. .. .. .. .. 24-Al . ... .. - - - - - - - - - - - I - I -
27 Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke " , .. " "" ,26-610 . .. . . . - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
27A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke "" . " "" ,26-635 " " " 1 I I - - - - - - - - I I - -

1-3



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-3 9 to TSX- l03

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
-c
'"<>.. ;; N ~

<> .. <> .. o, 0 N .. '" -c c 0 0

Ref. Part ~ '" -c " e, c c ee <> <> e, <>
Part Name " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "Na. Na. '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '"

., ., .,
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

27 Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke ..... .. ..... 26-659 .... .. - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
27B Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke .. . . . . . . . . . .26-662 .. . . . . - - - - I I - - - - - - - - -
27C Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke .. . .. .. .. ...26-728 . .. ... - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
27D Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . .. .. .. .. .. . 26-729 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - I I I - - 1 I
28 Valve Assy - Choke . .. .. .. .. ... . .. .. .. .27-539 . .. . . . I I I I I I - - I I 1 I I I I

27-548 . .. . . . - - - - - - 1 I - - - - - - -
29 Swivel - Choke Lever . ... . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .28-49 .. ... .. -- - - I I I I I I I I - - 1 I
30 Clip - Choke Bracket .. . . .. . .... . . . . . .. . .29·81 . .. . . .. - - - I I I I I I I I - - I I
31 Bracket - Choke ..... .... . . . . .. ... . . .. . . 29-86 .. ... . . - - - - I I - - - - - - - - -

29-95 . .. ... . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
29-104 . .. . . . - - - I - - - - I I I - - I I

32 Bracket Assy- Choke .. . .. . . ... .. ..... . .29-520 . .. .. - - - - 1 I - - - - - - - - -

29-521 . . . . . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
29-528 . .. . . . - - - I - - - - I I I - - I I

33 Float & Leve r Assy . .. . .. . .. ..... . . .... . .30-600 . .. . . . I I I I 1 I - - I I I I I I I
30-621 . . ... . - - - - - - I 1 - - - - - - -

34 Shaft - Float Lever . . .. .. . . .. .. . . . . . . .. . 32-16 . .. . . . . - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
32-27 . .. . .. 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 '1 1 1 1

35 Needle - Idle Adjusting . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .43-33 .. . . . . . 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
43-58 .. . . . . . - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -

36 Needle Assy- Power Adjusting (complete) . .43-619 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - I - I -
37 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting ... . . .. . . . . .4 3-627 .... . . - - - - - - - - - - - I - I -
38 Packing - Throttle Shaft .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . . .44-35 .. . .. .. - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -

44-38 .. . . . . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - -
44-63 . . . . . . . I I I - I I - - I I I I - I I

39 Packing - Choke Shaft .... . .. .. .. .. . .. . 44-38 . ...... - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
44-39 .. . . .. . 1 1 1 1 I I - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

40 Ventur i ( 19/ 32" Diame ter Throat) · .. .. . . .46·424 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - I - - - - -
40A Venturi (25/32" Dia meter Throat) · . . . . . . .46-457 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
40A Venturi (1 1/ 16" Diam eter Throat) · . . . . . . .46-467 . ... .. - - I I I 1 - - I - - - I - -

40A Venturi (21/32" Diame ter Throat) · . . . ... .4 6-473 .. . .. . I I - - - - - - - - I - - - -
40A Venturi (23/ 32" Diam eter Throat) . . . . . .. .46-476 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - I - 1 -
40A Venturi (1.1/ 16" Dia meter Throat) .. .. . . .46·490 ...... - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
40A Venturi ( 15/ 16" Diameter Throat) · . . .. .. .46-495 . . . . . . - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -

41 Nozz le - Main . . . . . .. . .. . .. .. ..... . . . . .4 7-199 . ... . . - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
47-218 . .. . .. - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -

47-589 .. .. . . I I I I I - - - - - I - - - I
47-609 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - I - 1 -
47-612 .. . . .. - - - - - I - - I - - - I - -
47-633 . .. .. - - - - - - - - - I - - - - -

42 Jet - Idle ..... .... . ...... . . .. . .. .. .. .. 49-101·L . . . . 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1
49-165 .. .. . . - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - -

49-203 . .. .. . - - - - - I - - 1 - - - 1 - -

43 Jet - Economizer . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. .. . . .. .. 49-145 .. . . . . - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
49-161 . ... .. - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -

49-163 . .... . - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
49·180 .. . ... 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
49-193 ... . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

49-226 . .. . . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

44 Jet - Power . . . .. .... . . .. .. .... . . .. .. . .49-158 . .. . . . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
49-164 .. . ... - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
49-171 ... .. . - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-173 . .. . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-176 ... .. . - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -

1-4



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-39 to TSX·l03

CO NT I N EN TA L
-c
~

0-.. N M
0- .. 0- -c 0- 0 N .. ~ -c ~ 0 ~ s

Ref. Part M ~ '" "- e-, ~ ee ~ 0- 0- 0- 0-

Part fame X X x x x x x x x x x x x x x
No. No. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Je t - Power (Cont.) ... .... .. . . .. .... . ..49-178 ... . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
49-192 . .. ... - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
49-205 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49-206 .... . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
49-214 . " .. . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-216 . ..... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
49-227 .. . .. . - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
49-244 .... . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

45 Cup - Throttle Shaft .. .... . ...... . ...... 55-214 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
55-230 .. .... I 1 1 1 - - - - I 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 Retainer - ThrottleShaft Packing . .. . . .. . . .55-216 . .. .. . - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
55-231 . .. . . . 1 1 1 1 I I - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

47 Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing ... ....... 55-243 . . .... 1 1 1 1 I I - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
48 Bushing - Governor Lever .... . ... . . . . .. . 60-257 . .. .. . I 1 I I - - - - I I I I I I I

60-370 . .. . . . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
49 Bushing - Throttle Shaft ... .. .. .... .. .... 60·260 ... ... - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - -
50 Pin - Throttle Stop ... . .. . ... ... ..... . .. 62-167 .. ... . 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
51 Pin - Choke Stop . ........ .. .. .. .... .. .62-167 . . .. . . I I I - - - - - - - - I I - -

52 P late - Numbering . .. .. .... . . (Specify TSX N umber) I I I I I I I I 1 I I I I I I
53 Fitting & Strainer Assy - Fuel Inlet . .. .. .. . 67-526 . ..... I I I - - - - - - - - I I - -
54 Elbow- Street. Bowl Drain (1/8 NPT) · . . . 69-1 . . . .. ... - - - - - - - - - - - I - I -
55 Sleeve - Compression, Fuel Fitting . . . .. . . .. 70·2 . .. ... . . I I I - - - - - - - - 1 I - -
56 Washer - Flat. Power Adjusting Needle · ... 78-299 ... .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - I -
57 Washer - Clevis Clamp Screw .. ....... ... 78-M .. . .. . I I 1 - - - - - - - - I I - -

58 Plug- Idle Drilling . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . ..... .80-171 ...... I I I 1 I I - - I I I I I I I
59 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) .... ... ... 81-1 . ... .. . . I I I - - - - - - - - I I - -
60 Nut - Fuel Inlet Fitting ... . .. . . . .. . . .. .. .81-11 ... ... . I I I - - - - - - - - I I - -
61 Pin - Cotter (Governor Tension Spring) · . . . 82-1 .. . .. .. . - - - - - - I I - - - - - - -

82-14 ... .. . I I I I - - - - I I I I I I I
62 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) .. .... .... 82-16 .. ..... - - - I I I I I I I I - - I I
63 Cock - Drain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : .87-3A .. ... . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - I -

64 St rainer - Fuel Drain .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . °95-40 .. .. . . . I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
65 Strainer - Fuel Drain . .... ...... .... . . .. °95-78 . .... .. 1 I I I I J I I I I I I I I I
66 Plug - Bowl Drain ... .. .... ...... .. .... . 99-7 . .. . . . .. I I I I I I I J I J I - I - I
67 Clevis Assy . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . .121-504 ... . . I I I - - - - - - - - I I - -
68 Lever Assy - Governor ........ ... .. .. .. .155-565 .. . .. J I I I - - - - I I I I I I I

155-566 .. . .. - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
155-587 . ... . - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -

69 Plug - Expansion. Bowl Drain .. . ....... .. °179-35 . .. . . . I I I I I I I I I I J J I I J
70 Ball - Numbering Plate . .. ...... ...... .. . 206-36 . .. ... I I I I I I - - I I I I J I I
71 Throttle Body & Shaft Assy .. . (See Basic Subassembly) J I I J I I I I I I I I I I I
72 Valve & Seat Assy - Float .. . .. . .......... 233·536 .. .. . 1 1 I 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

233·543 . .. . . - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -

* Production previous t o July} 1947 used part number 95-40 with part num ber 179-35. These pariS are
not replaced with part number 95·78 but are still supplied tor service.

'-5



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIA L
TSX-104 to TSX-176

CONTIN EN TAL- IN DUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED APRil 1957

Ye(lt Mo de l App liuJtio n Engine
Corbure ter Supers eded Cu st om er .Repai r §God te t Floa t Vo l"'e

Numbe' By Port No . Kit No. Kit No. & 5eot An y

· - .. A-244 . ..... . ... ... .. ...... Cont. A-244 TSX-104 . .. .. . . . . A244F-217 286- 709 16-594 233-543
· . .. F226-201. 215. 226. 251. 330.

335. 344. 345. 368 . 379. 404. 427.
439. 445. 450
General Indu st r ial ... . . . . . . ... . Cant. F.226 TSX-105 . .. . . . . . . F226F-201 286·660 16-594 233-54 3

.... F209-260. 261P• 262 . 266. 276.
280. 283. 287. 288. FI 86 -247.
257. 258. 26 1. 262. 263. 265P.
266. 267. 268. 269 General
Industrial . . .. " . . . . .. . ... Cont. F-109 TSX·10 6 . . . . ... . F209F-213 286-710 16-594 233-543

1941 Cont. Y69 TSX·1I3 .. . .. ... . 16-613 233-536
1941 FI40-290. 295.299.300

General Industrial . .... ........ Cont. F-140 TSX-1I 9 . . . . .. . .. F140F-275 286-656 ]6-592 233-536
1942 Y69-213 . 299, 313. 320 Special

Indu stri al .. .. . .... .... .. . .. ConI. Y-69 TSX-132 . . . .. . . . Y69F-404 286-638 16-613 233-536
& 132A

1943 F I24 Powe r Unir . .. .. . . .. .... . Eont. F-124 TSX-133 . . . .. .. .. F124F-215 286· 663 16-613 233-536
F124 Power Unit. .. . . . . . . . . . . . Cont. F-I24 TSX-134 . . . ... . . . F124F-407 286-657 16-613 233-536

1943 Y69 Power Unit....... . . . . . . . . Cont. Y-69 TSX· 136 .. .. . . ... Y69F-252 286-688 16-613 233-536
1943 F IR6 Indu5lrial . . .. . ... . . . . . . Cont. F-186 TSX-140 F186F-401 286-659 16-613 233-536
1943 F162 Power Unit. . . . . . . ....... Cont. F-162 TSX-141 . . .. .. .. . Fl62F-249 286-639 16-613 233-536
1943 FI40-225. 280. 281. 29 1. 293.

294.301. 302. 303. 304. 305. 306.
307. 308. 309 G",neral
Industrial .. .. .. . . . . .... .. ... Cont. F-140 TSX-142 TSX-330 F140F-404 286-644 16-613 233-536

1943 YI 12 ... . . .. ... . . . . .. .. Cont. Y-1l 2 TSX-144 . . .. .. ... ..... . .. . 286-658 16-613 233-536
1943 FI24 -2oo. 285. 286. 288 . 29 1.

292, 293. 294 Gt'neral
Industr ial .. .... ... .. . . . . . , . . Cont. F-124 TSX-151 ... . ... . FI 24F-217 286-669 16·613 233-536

TSX-161 . . . .. . . F124F-218 16-613 233-536
1944 Lincoln Electric 200 amp \Velder.

SA-2oo .. .... .. . .. .. . .. .. Coni. F-162 TSX-173 TSX-239-1 F162F-255 286-716 16-613 233-536
. . . . Industrial & Light Plant. . .. . ... Cont. F-226 TSX-176 . .... ... . F266F-32Z 286-678 16-594 233-54 3

• The repair kit includ es a gasket k it .md items in dicat ed by bo ld numerals ill the qualltity colu m n.
§ T h e flang e gasket call be supplied seperatel v. S pecify th e carlmreter number u -ben ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLI ES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTTLE BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Carbure le r
Num be r

Marvel-Schebler
Pari Numbe r

Ca rbu re te r
Num be r

Morvel·Scheb ler
Po ri Numbe r

2-2

TSX-1 04 10-2409
TSX-1 05 10-2409
TSX-106 10-2409
TSX-113 10-241 5
TSX-119 _.. __.. 10-2469
TSX-132 & 132A _10-2564
TSX-133 _.. _ 10-2578
TSX-1 34 .. _ 10-2572
TSX-136 10-2730
TSX-140 _ 10-2616
TSX-141 10-2596
TSX-142 . _.. _ 10-2606
TSX-144 10-2614
TSX-151 _ 10-2667
TSX-1 61 _. _ 10-2687
TSX-173 _.. 10-2804
TSX-176 10-2409

TSX-104 227-810
TSX-105 227·8 12
TSX-l 06 227-90 1
TSX-I J3 .. __ 227-8 14
TSX-11 9 _ 227-840
TSX-1 32 & 132A _ 227-874
TSX-1 13 _ _. _227-881
TSX-1 34 _. _ 227-877
TSX-1 36 _ __. .227-954
TSX-140 227-895
TSX-141 _. _.. _ _.227-885
TSX-1 42 __ . .227-753
TSX-144 227-893
TSX-1 51 _ 227-913
TSX-1 61 _ _.227-932
TSX-173 _ _.227-1004
TSX-176 __ 227-943



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-'04 to TSX-176

f-J3
I
I 60

,~=-,~' JB
I
I.-46

S-4'

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-Warner Corporat ion, Decatur, Illinois, U. S. A .

2-3



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIAL
TSX·l 04 to TSX-176

CONT I N E N T A L
..
N

~

"'~ ~

~ :!: N a ~ .. 0 N ~ ;; 3! N ..
R.f. e 0

~ ~ ~ ~ ;! ~ ~
~Ma rvel-Schebl er

No . Part Name
Pa rt No.

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1;\ ~ 1;\ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy - Carbureter. . . . (See Basic Subassembly ) I I 1 I I I I I 1 I I I 1 1 I I I
2 Lever Assy - Throttle .... . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .12-311 . . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2A Lever Assy - Throttle . . .. ..... .. .. ... ... 12-828. . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
3 Throttle Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy . .. .. ... . . 13-816 . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
3A Throttle Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy... . . . . ... 13-820 . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 Throttle Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy. .. . . . . .. . 13-871 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
3C Throttle Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy . . ... ..... 13-885 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
3D Throttle Shaft, Stop, & CollarAssy.. .... .. . . 13.818 . . - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -

13-819 . . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
3E Throttle Shaft & Stop Assy .. . ... . . .. .. . . . . 13-872 . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
4 Valve- Throttle (22 0) .. .......... .. . , . 14-163 .. I 1 I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

(20 °) . .... . ..... .. . ... 14-169 . . - - - I I - I 1 - - 1 1 1 1 I I -
( 15 0

) .. .... ..... . . . ... 14-175.. - - - - - 1 - - 1 I - - - - - - -
5 Screw- Clamp, Choke Lever

(No. 10·24 x 5/ 8) . . . . ... . . . .. . ... . .. . 15-A86. . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Screw- Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/ 4) ..... 15-42 ... I I 1 1 I I I 1 I 1 I 1 I 1 1 I 1
7 Screw-Idle Drilling (Headless, 1/4-28) .... 15-223 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - I - - - -

(Headless, 5/ 16-24). .. 15-274. . I 1 I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
8 Screw- Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) . . .. 15.285 .. I I I I 1 - I I I I I I 1 I I I I
9 Screw - Drive, Numbering Plate

(No.2 x 1/4) ... .. .. . . . . . .. . ... . .. . . . 15-343.. I 1 I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
10 Screw- Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) .. 15-409 . . - - - 1 I 1 - I 1 I 1 - - I 1 I -
11 Screw & Lock Washer- Throttle Valve

(No. 6-32 x 1/4) . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .15-483 . . 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) ... .... . .. . ...... .... 15-A91. . - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -

12 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Valve
(No. 6-32 x 1/4) . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . .. . . .. 15-483 . . 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) ... . .. . . .. .. .. . . .. . . . 15-A91. . - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -

13 Screw & Lock Washer- Throttle Body to
Bowl (No. 12-24 x 5/8) .. . ....... . ... . 15·A82.. - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 -

(No. 12-24 x 3/ 4) ...... ...... ... IS-ASS .. 4 4 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
14 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket to

Body (No. 8-32 x 3/8) .. ............. . 15·A93.. 2 2 2 I I - I I 1 1 I I I 1 1 I 2
15 Screw & Lock Washer- Choke Bracket

(No. 8-32 x 5/16) .... . ... .. .. .... . ... 15-A99. . I 1 I I I - I I I 1 I I I 1 I I I
16 Sc rew & Lock Washer - Governor Lever

Clamp (Hex. Hd. No. 12-24 x 5/8) . .. ... 15-A296. I I I - I I I - I - I I - 1 - I I
17 Screw & Lock Washer- Throttle Lever . . . .15-A296. - - - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
18 Gasket - Float Valve Seat . .. , . . .. . . . . . . . 16-4 .. . . I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I I 1 I I
19 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl. . . .. . . . . . . 16-80. . . - - - I I I I I I 1 1 I I I 1 I -

16-Al2 . . I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
20 Gasket - Main Nozzle .. . .. . . .. . . .. . .. . . 16-449. . - - - I 1 I I I 1 I 1 1 I 1 1 I -

16-492.. I 1 I - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
21 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle . ... . . . . t I6-491. . - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - I
22 Spring- Choke Return .... . .. . .. . . .. . .. .24-153.. - - - I - - - - - 1 - - - - I - -

24-213.. 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
24-247 . . - - - - 1 - 1 I 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 -

23 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw .. . . . ... . . ... 24-262 . . I I I 1 I 1 I 1 I I 1 I 1 1 I I I
24 Spring - Governor Lever Tension . . . .. .. . .. 24-281 .. - - - - I I 1 - I - 1 I - I - I -

24-A37.. I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
25 Spring- Choke Valve Flapper . . . .. . . . . . . .24-292.. I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

24-425 . . - - - 1 I 1 1 I I I 1 I 1 1 1 1 -

t For altitude adjust rnent for T SX ·176.

2·4



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-104 10 TSX-1 76

c 0 N T IN EN TA L
-c
N

:0..
~ :g N M a -o 0

~
N ~ s :0 M ~:= :0 M :0 ;! ;! ~ r-,

~Ref.
Port Name Marvel-5chebler

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ :\ ~ ~ ~No. Part No. ~ ~ ~ l" l" l" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

26 Spring- Idle Needle .... .. . ..... ... . .. . .24-340 . . J 1 I I 1 1 I I 1 I 1 1 I 1 1 I 1
27 Spring- Power Adjusting Needle .... . .. . . t24-Al .. - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - I
28 Lever Assy-Choke . . .... .. .. .......... 25-638 . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
29 Shaft - Choke . .... . . . . ... . ... ... . .. . .. 26-271. . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
29A Shaft & Lever Assy- Choke ... .. . . .. . ... 26-610 . . I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
29B Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . . . . .. .... .. . 26-627 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I - -
29A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . ..... ... .. .. 26-659 .. - - - - - - I - J - I - I - - 1 -
29C Shalt & Lever Assy- Choke . . ... . .. ..... 26-660 .. - - - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
29D Shalt & Lever Assy- Choke .... . . ....... 26-662 . . , - - - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -
29E Shaft & Lever Assy- Choke . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-728 .. - I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29F Shalt & Lever Assy - Choke .... .... ... .. 26-729 . . - - - - I - - - - - - J - I - - -
30 Valve Assy - Choke . .... . ... ... ... .... .27-539 . . - - - I I 1 1 I I 1 I 1 1 I 1 1 -

27-548 . . I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
31 Swivel - Choke Lever . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . .28-49 ... I 1 I 1 I - J I I I I 1 I I 1 I I
32 Clip-Choke Bracket ... ... ... . . . . .... . .29-81. ' ,' I I I I I - I I I I I I 1 I I I I
33 Bracket - Choke .. ... .. . . ... ..... . . . . .. .29-86 . .. - - - I - - - - - I - - - - I - -

29-95 .. . I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
29-104 .. - - - - I - I I I - I 1 I I - I -

34 Bracket Assy - Choke . . . .. . .. . ... . . . . . ..29-520 . . - - - I - - - - - I - - - - I - -
29-521. . I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
29-528 . . - - - - I - I I I - I I I I - 1 -

35 Float & Lever Assy .. . . . . . ... . . .. .. . . . ... 30-600 .. - - - I I 1 I I I I 1 I I 1 I 1 -
30-621. . I I 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

36 Shalt - Float Lever . '.' . . . .. ... . . .. ... . . . 32-16 . .. 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
32-27 .. . - - - I 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 -

37 Seat - Power Adjusting Needle ... . ....... 36-297 . . - I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
38 Needle - Idle Adjusting . .. .... ..... . .... 43-33 .. . - - - J 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

43-58 . . . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -,-- - - - 1
39 Needle Assy- Power Adjusting (complete) . .43-619 . . - - - - I - - - - - - - - - -

t 43-620 . . - - - - - - - - - - -1-1- - - - 1
40 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting .... .. ... . .43-627 . . - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - -

t 43-631 .. - - - - - - - - - - -,- - - - - 1
41 Packing- Throttle Shaft .. . . ... .. .. . ... .44-35 .. . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

44-38 . . . - - - - - - 1 - - -
111

1 - - - -
44-63 . . . - - - 2 I 1 - I 1 I - I - 1 -

42 Packing - Choke Shalt ..... ... . ..... . . ..44-38 .. . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
44-39 ... - - - I 1 - 1 1 1 1 I II 1 1 1 1 -

43 Venturi ( 19/ 32" Diameter Throat) . . . . . . . . ..46-424. . - - - I - J - - I - -1- - - - - -
(29/ 32" Diameter Throat) . .. . ... . .46-438 . . I J - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
(25/32" Diameter Throat) . . . . . . . . .46-457 . . - - - - - - - - - J 1 -1- - - 1 -
( 11/ 16" Diameter Throat) . . . .... . .46-467 .. - - - - - - I - - - - 1- I I I - -
(2 1/32" Diameter Throat) . . ... . . . .46-473 . . - - - - I - - I - - - - - - - - -
(23/ 32" Diameter Throat) . . . . .. . .. 46-476 .. - - - - - - - - - - - I J - - - - -
(27/ 32" Diameter Throat) . . . . . . . . . 46-A9 . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

44 Nozzle - Main . .. .. . .. . . . .. . .. .... ... . .47-199 .. I I I - - - - - - - 111 - - - - I
47-589 .. - - - I I - J I - - - I I - -
47-608 .. - - - - - - - - - I -1- - - - - -
47-612 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - J - - - -
47-633 . . - - - - - I - - 1 - - - - - - - -
47-648 .. - - - - - - - - - - - 1- - - - J -

45 Jet - Idle . ........... . . . . .. ... .. . .. . . .49-101-L - - - I 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 I1 - 1 I 1 -
49-165 . . 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
49-203 . . - - - - - - - - - - I- I- I - - - -

t For altitude adjustment for TSX-176.

2·S



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIAL
T5X- l 04 to T5X-176

c 0 N T IN E N TA L
-c
N

~..
• ~ ~

~ ~ N N • ~ N

~
-e

Ref. ~ ~ 0
~ ~

N ;! ::
Pa rt Name Ma rve l-Sche bler

" " " " " " " " " " " "No. Part No . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

46 Jet - Eco nomizer . . . ... . ... .. . . . .. .. . . . 49-145 .. - - - I 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
49-154 .. - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
49-163 . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -
49-193 .. 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
49-226 . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

47 jet c-, Power ........ .. . . .... . . . . . .. . . . . 49-153 . . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-158 .. - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-162 .. - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
49-188 . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
49-191 . . - - - - - - I - - - - - - 1 1 - -
49-192 .. - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
49-205 .. - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
49-217 . . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-244 . . - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
49-269 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

48 Cup - Thr ot tle Shaft ... . .... .. . . . ... .. . .55-214 . . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
55-230 .. - - - - ·1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

49 Ret ainer - Throttle Sha ft Packing . . . . . .. . .55-216 . . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
55-231. . - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

50 Re taine r - Choke Sha ft Pa cking . . . . . . . . . . 55-231. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
55-243 . . - - - I 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 I 1 -

51 Bushing - Governor Lever ... . .. . . .. .. . . . 60-257 . . - - - - I I I - 1 - I I - 1 - I -
60-370 . . I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

52 Bushing - Throttle Shaft . . . .. . . . ..... . . . 60-260 . . 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
53 Pin - Throttle Stop . . . .. . . .... . . . . .. . . . . 62-167 . . J I I I J J I I I I I I I I 1 1 I
54 Pin - Choke Stop .. . . . . . . . . . . .... . . .... 62-237 . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
55 Plate - Numberin g .... ... . (Specify TSX Number) I I I J I 1 I I I I I I 1 I I I 1
56 Fitting & St rainer Assy - Fuel Inlet . . .. .... 67-515 .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I -
57 Elbow - Street, Bowl Drain ( 1/8 NPT) .. ... 69-1. . . . - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - -
58 P in - Grooved . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 71-35 .. . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 Washer - Flat, Power Adjusting Needle . ... t 78-299 . . - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - I
60 Plug - Idle Drilling . ........... . . . . . . . . .80-171 . . - - - I I J I I I I I 1 - I I I -
61 Pin - Cotter (Governo r Sp ring Ten sion) .. ... 82-1 . . .. I I I - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

82-14 , . . - - - - I I I - I - 1 1 - I - 1 -
62 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . . . . . .. . . .82-16 . . . I I I I I - I 1 I I I J 1 I I I 1
63 Cock- Drain . . . .. .. .... . . .... .. . ... . . . 87-3A . . - - - - I - - - - - - - - - - - -
64 St rainer - Fuel Drain .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . *95-40 . . . I 1 1 I I I I 1 I I , I 1 1 - I J
65 Strainer - Fuel Drain .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . * 95-78 . .. I I I I J 1 I I I I I I 1 I I I I
66 Plu g-Bowl Drain . .... ..... . . . . . .. . . . . 99-7 . .. . I I 1 I - 1 I I I I I 1 I 1 1 1 I
67 Lever Assy - Governo r .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 155-565 .. - - - - I I - - I - - I - I - 1 -

155-566 . . I I J - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
155-582 .. - - - - - - , - - - - - - - - - -
155-583 . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
155-590 .. - - - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -

68 Plug - Expansion, Bowl Drain . . . .. . .. . * 179-35 . . . I , I I I 1 J 1 1 I I I I I - I I
69 Ball - Numbering Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206-36 . . . - - - 1 1 1 I I , I J I I I I 1 -
70 Throttle Body & Shaft Assy . . . ... (See Basic Subassy) 1 I I I I I I J 1 1 I I I J 1 I I
71 Valve & Seat Assy - Floa t ... . .. . ..... . . 233-536 .. - - - I 1 1 I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 -

233-543 . . 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

t For altitude adjustment for TSX-176.
:;< Production precious to Jul)', 1947 used part number 95 ·40 with part number 179-35. T h ese part s are
not replaced with part number 95-78 but are still su ppli ed for service .

2-6



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-180 to TSX-258

CONTIN ENTAL-INDUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED APRIL 1957

Vear Mod,1 4pplicoli on Engin e Co rb "" el " S",pt"ed,d CUltom er +Repair § Golket float Va lve
Number by Port No. Kit No . Kit No . I Sea t An y- - - -_ .- -

. . . . Y69 PowerUnit .. ........ ...... ..... Cont. Y.69 TSX.180 .. , .... Y69F-264 286-721 16-613 233-536

.. . . Y69 Industrial . . ... . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . ConI. Y.69 TSX·1 82 . . . . - .. Y69F-259 286-638 16-613 233-536

. . . . Lincoln Electric 300 amp
Wold". 5-706 1 . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .... . Cont. M.330 TSX·185 . . . .. . . M330F·Z37 286-689 16·594 233·543

· - , . Massey-Ha rris (Canada) No.
15 & 17 Reaper Thresher .. . .. . .. . .. . .. ConI. F-162 TSX-194 . ... . .. F162-381 286-713 16-613 233-536

.. . . Y69 Industrial . . . .. ... . .... ... . . . . . . ConI. Y-69 TSX-202 . . . . .. . Y69F-409 286-714 16-613 233-53 6

. . . . D. W. Onan WC4 Automatic
Choke . ... . .. . . . . : . . .. . . . . . . .. . ConI. Y-69 TSX-211 .. . .. .. Y69F-409 286-775 16-597 233-536

· .. T rac tor a nd Carver P ump . . . . . . . . .. . . . . Coni. M·33 0 TSX-216 . . . .. . . M330F.241 286-733 16·594 233-543
. .. . J aeger 105 ou . ft. Air

Compr essor . . . . ... ... . . . ...... . . . . .. Cont. F-226 TSX-238 TSX-303 FZZ6F-417 286-761 16-594 233·543
1943 Lincoln Electric 200 amp

Welder. SA-200 .... . . .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. Cont. F.162 ·:·TSX-239 TSX.239·1 F162F.327 286-762 16-613 233·536
1943 Lincoln Electric 200 amp

Welder, SA-2oo . . . .. . .. . . . . .. . .. . . . . . Cont. F·16 2 *TSX-239-1 .... ... F162F.273 286-856 16-613 233·536
. . . . Y69 . . . ... ........ . ....... ... ... Cont. Y-69 TSX-240 . .. . .. . Y91F-259 286-763 16-613 233-53 6
1943 F I24-275 . 278. 280 Gener al

Industrial . .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . . ... . . . . . Coni. F-124 TSX-246 . ...... F124F.226 286-766 16-613 233·536
. . .. F226-403 General Industrial .... ... . . . .. Cont. F-226 TSX-249 . . ..... F226F.243 286-767 16-594 233-543
. . . . J aeger 105 cu. ft. Air

TSX-303 !F226F-418Compressor .. . ..... .. .. .... ... . . . . . Cont. F-226 TSX-257 286-768 16-594 233-54 3
1945 J aeger 60 cu. ft. Air

Compressor .. . . . .. ..... . .. . . . . . .. . . . Cont. F-140 TSX-258 . ..... . IF140F -407 286-769 16-613 233·536

• T he repaIr kll includes a gasket kit and Item s indicat ed by bold num erals III the quantll)' COI U 11111S.

§ The flange gasket can be supplied separately . Specify the carbureter number wben ordering.
* All parIs for TSX.239 and TSX-239-J are inte rcbangeoble.

BASI C SUBASSEMBLI ES

CARBUR ETER BOD Y ASSY THROTTlE BO DY & SHAFT ASSY

TSX·1 80 , 10-2841
TSX-1 82 10·2622
TSX-1 85 , 10-2753
TSX-1 94 , 10-2773
TSX-202 , 10.2795
TSX-211 , 10-2815
TSX.216 10-2838
TSX·238 .. , 10·2909
TSX-239 . . ,. , 10-2900
TSX-239-1 10-3180
TSX-240 " 10-2996
TSX-246 , ., . 10-2919
TSX-249 10-2947
TSX-257 , 10-2978
TSX-258 10-2969

TSX·1 80 , ...... , .227-897
TSX-1 82 227-897
TSX-1 85 227·970
TSX-194 227-978
TSX-202 227-987
TSX-21 1 , 227-866
TSX-21 6 227-1018
TSX-238 227-1042
TSX-239 227-l 044
TSX-239·1 227-1130
TSX-240 227- 1065
TSX-246 . , 227-38 1
TSX-249 227-1048
TSX·257 , 227-1056
TSX-258 ., 227-1054

Carbu reter
Number

Marvel-5c nebler
Pari Number

Carbu rel er
Numb e r

Marvel -Scnebler
Pari Number

3-1



CONTINENTAL
TSX-180 to TSX-258 INDUSTRIAL

2.

, I

~ ..
ft-67

~
\!Y

Marvel-Scheble r

3-2

Products D' , ,IVISlon, Borg-Warner Corporation t Decatur III'• inois U S, . . A.



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-180 to TSX-258

CO N T I N E N TA L
t.:

0 N ~ ~ N - ~ ~ c, 0- 0 -o o, .... ~

- - ~
~ ~ c- 0 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~- --~ --- N N N N N N N N N N N

Ref.
Par t Name

Pa ri x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
No_ No. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy - Carbure ter · ... . . .... . (See Basic Subassy ) I I J I I 1 I I I I I I I I I
2 Lever - Throttle, Loose .. . .... . ... . .. . . .. 12-A14 ... . . - - - - I - - - - - I - - - -
2A Leve r - Throttle, Loose ............. .. ... 12-A38 .... . - - - - - - - - I I - - - - -
28 Lever - Thrott le, Loose · . . . .. ... .. . . ... . , 12-A93 . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
28 Lever - Throttle, Loose · . . ... ... . . . .. .... 12-AI31 . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I -

3 Thro ttle Sha ft, Stop, & Lever Assy · . .. .. .. 13-780 .. . .. . - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -
3A Thrott le Sha ft, Stop, & Lever Assy . .. .. .. . 13-856 ... . .. - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
3 Throttle Shaft, Stop , & Lever Assy .... . .. . 13-930 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
3 Thro ttle Shaft, Stop , & Lever Assy · . . . .... 13-950 . . .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
38 Thro ttle Sha ft, Stop. & Collar Assy · .. . .. . . 13-818 ... .. . 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
38 Thro ttle Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy · . . . . . . . 13-819 .. . . .. - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
3C Thro ttle Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy · .... ... 13-902 .. . ... - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3D Throttle Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy · .. . . .. . 13-931 .. . . . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
3E Throt tle Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy · . . . . .. . 13-951 ... .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
4 Valve - Throttle (22 °) . ....... .... . . ... . 14-163 ..... . - - I - - - I 1 - - - - I I -

(20°) · .. . . . . . . . ... . . ... 14-169 ..... . - - - - - - - - I - I I - - I
( 15°) . .... . . .. . . .. . .. . . 14-175 . . . . . . I I - I I I - - - - - - - - -
(20°) . .. . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . 14-227 . . .. . . - - - - - - - - - I - - -

5 Screw - Clamp, Choke Lever -1-(No. 10-24 x 5/8) ........ . . ... ... .... 15-17 .. .... . I I - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Screw - Th rottle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/4) · . . . 15-42 . . . . . . . I I I I I I I I I I I

~ I~
I I

7 Screw - Idle Drilling (Headless, 1/4-28) .. . 15-223 . . ... . - - - I - - - - - - I - -
(Headle ss, 5/ 16-24) · ... 15-274 .. . . . . - - I - - - I 1 - - - - I 1 -

8 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/16) · . .. 15-285 . . . . . . - - I I - I I I
I ~

I - I II I 1
9 Screw - Drive. Name Plate (No. 2x 1/ 4) . . 15-343 ... .. . - - I - - - I I - - - I I -

10 Screw - Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) . . 15-409 . . . . .. I I - - I I - - I I I - l - I
11 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Valve

2 2 1-(No. 6-32 x 1/ 4) .. .. ... .. .... ...... .. . 15-483 ...... - - 2 - - - - - - 2 2 -
(No. 4-40 x 1/ 4 ) . . .. . . . ...... .... .. . .. 15-A91 .. ... 2 2 - 2 2 2 - -12 2 2

2 1-
- 2

12 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Valve
(No. 6-32 x 1/4) ... .. .. .. ..... .... ... 15-483 ...... - - 2 - - - 2 12 1- - - - 2 2 -
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) .. .. .. . ... . . ..... ... . 15-A91 ..... 2 2 - 2 2 2 -1- /2 2 1

2
2 1-

- 2
13 Screw & Lock Washer - Th rottle Body

to Bowl (No. 12-24 x 5/8) . .. .. .. ... .. . . 15oA82 ... . . 4 4 - 4 4 4
- 1- 1

4 4 4 4 - - 4
(No. 12-24 x 3/ 4) . . . ..... . .... . 15-A85 .. . . . - - 4 - - - 4 14 - -1- - 14 4 -

14 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke I
Bracket to Body (No. 8-32 x 3/8) ....... .15-A93 .... . - - 2 I - I 2 2 I I - I

I ~
I I

15 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke
Bracket (No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) ... .. . ... .. . . 15-A99 . . . .. - - I I - I I I I I - I I I

16 Screw - Clevis Clamp J I -1-(Hex. Hd.. No. 10-24 x 7/8) . . . . . . . . . . 15-A297 . . .. - - - - I - - , I I I
17 Screw & Lock Washer - Governor Lever I

I IClamp (Hex. Hd.. No. 12-24 x 5/8) · . . . 15-A296 .. .. 1 I I - I - I I I I I J I I
18 Gasket - Float Valve Seat . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 16-4 .. . . . . . . I I I I I I I J I 1 I I II I 1
19 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl . . . .. . . . . ... 16-80 . .. . . . . I I - 1 I I - - I I 1 I - - 1

16-A12 . .. .. - - 1 - - - 1 I - - - - I 1 -
20 Gasket - Main Nozzle ... ..... . .. .... .. . ~ 1 6-449 . ... .. I I - I I I - - I I I I - - I

16-492 .. . .. . - - I - - - I I - - - - 1 I -
21 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle . .. . ... .. . 16-491 .. .. . . - - - - - I - - - - - - I - -

22 Spring - Choke Re turn ....... .. .. . . .. _.. 24-153 . .... . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
24-213 ...... - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
24-218 ... ... - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - -
24-247 ..... . - - - - - 1 - - 11 1 - 1 - - 1
24-A3 . .... . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -

23 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw ...... ....... 24-262 .... .. 1 1 I I 1 1 1 TI t 1 1 1 1
24 Sp ring - Governor Lever Tension ......... . 24-281 . .. . . . 1 1 - - I - - - I I I I - - I

24-A37 . .. .. - - 1 - - - I
11=

- - - 1 I -
24-A78 . .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3-3



CONTINENTAL - INDUSTRIAL
TSX-180 to TSX-25 8

- - -- - --------

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
0 N '" ~ N - ~

~ c, 0- 0 -c c, r-, ~

~ ~ cc o, 0 M M M ~ ~ ~ '" '"
Ref .

N N N N N N N N N N N

Pa rt Name Pa,t " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "No . No. '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '"~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

25 Spring - Choke Valve Flapper . . . .. . . .. .. .24-292 .. . .. . - - I t-' - - 1 I - - - - I I -
24-425 . . . . . . 1 1 - I I - - - 1 1 I - - - 1
24-A43 . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -

26 Spring - Idle Needle .. . .. .. . . .. . . .. . . . . . 24-340 . . .. . . 1 1 I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle .. . . . . . . . . 24-Al . . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -
28 Le ve r Assy- Choke ....... .. .. .. .. .... .. 25-638 . .. _ . 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 Shalt - Choke . . ... . .... ..... ....... . . . .26-271 . . . - . . I I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29A Shalt & Lever Assy - Choke . . . .. . . .. . . .26-610 .. . .. . - - 1 - - - I - - - - - - - -
29A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke · . . . ... . . . . .26-627 .. . ... - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
29B Shalt & Lever Assy - Choke . .. .. .. . .. .. 26-635 . .. . . . - - - - 1 - - - - - I - - - -

29C Shalt & Le ver Assy - Choke · . . . . . . . . . . . 26-653 . .. . .. - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - I -
29A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke ... .. .... . . .26-659 .... . . - - - - - - - - 1 I - I - - -
29A Shalt & Lever Assy - Choke . .. .. . .. ... . 26-660 . .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
29D Shalt & Lever Assy - Choke · . . . . . . . . ... 26-706 . . ... . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
29E Shalt & Lever Assy - Choke . . . ... . . .. . .26-728 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - I - -
30 Valve Assy - Choke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27-539 .. .. . . I I - 1 I - - - 1 1 I - - - I

27-548 . .. .. . - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - I 1 -
27-550 . . . .. . - - - - - I - - - - - 1 - - -

31 Swivel - Choke Lever . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . . .28-49 .. . .. . . - - 1 1 - - I 1 1 I - I I I 1
28-51 .. . .. . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

32 Clip- Choke Bracket ... . .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . .29-81 . ... ... - - I I - I 1 I I 1 - 1 1 I I
33 Bracket - Choke .. . .. ... .. . . . . . .... . . . . .29-86 .. . ... . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -

29-93 . .. .. .. - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - I -
29-95 . .. .. . . - - I - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
29-104 . .. .. - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - I

34 Bracket Assy - Choke .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .29-520 . . .. . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
29-521 .. . ... - - I - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
29-524 . .. . . . - - - - - - - I - - - - - 1 -
29-528 . ... . . - - - - - I - - I I - I - - 1

35 Float & Lever Assy .. . . . .... ........ .. .. . 30-600 .... .. I 1 - 1 I I - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
30-621 . . . . . . - - 1 - - -- I I - - - - 1 1 -

36 Shaft - Float Lever . . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . .32-16 . . . . . .. - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 -
32-27 . . . . . .. 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1

37 Seat - Power Adjusting Needle 0 • • ••• • • • 36-282 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
38 Needle- Idle Adjusting .. .. .... ....... .. 43-33 . .. .... 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1

43-58 . .. . . . . - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 -
39 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting . . . . . . . . . . . 43·630 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - I - -

43-641 . .. . .. - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
40 Needle Ass)' - Power Adjusting (complete) . . 43-628 ... ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -

41 Packing - Throttle Shaft . ..... . . . ... .. . 44-35 . . .. . . - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 2 -
44-38 . .. .. .. - - - 1 - - - - 1 - I - - - -
44-63 . ... . . . 1 1 - - I - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1

42 Packing - Choke Shaft .. . . ... . .. . . . . . ... 44-38 .. . ... . - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 -

44-39 .. . ... . - - - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1

43 Ven turi (19/32" Diameter Throat) .. . . ... .46-424 .. . . . . I 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
43A Venturi (29/32" Dia mete r Throat) .. .... .. 46-438 . ... . . - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - , - -
43A Venturi (25/32" Diamete r Throat) .. . . . . . .46-457 . .. . . . - - - I - - - - I 1 - - - - -
43A Venturi ( 11/ 16" Diameter Throat) .. . ... . .46-467 ... .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - I - - 1
43A Venturi (21/ 32" Diameter Throat) . . . .. .. .46-473 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - I - - - -
43A Venturi ( 1-1/16" Dia meter Throat) . .. . . .. 46-490 .. . .. . - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
43A Venturi (27/32" Diameter Throat) ... ... . .46-A9 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I -
44 Nozzle - Main . . .. ..... .. . . . . .. .. .. . . . 47-180 . .. . . . - - - - - I - - 1 I - - - - -

47-199 . ... .. - - - - - - - I - - - - I - -
47-218 .. . .. . - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - I -
47-589 ... .. - - - - - - - - - - I I - - I
47-633 . .. .. I 1 - - I - - - - - - - - - -
47-646 . . .. . - - - J - - - - - - - - - - -

J-'



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX- 180 to TSX·258

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
0 N .,

~ N - ~
~ e- 0- 0 .. <> "- ~

~ ~ ~ e- 0 M M M .. .. .. ., .,
N N N N N N N N N N N

Ref.
Part Nam e Part " " " " " " " " " " " " "" "No. No. ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ , ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

4S Jet - Idle . .. . .. . . . . . . . . ... .. . .. .. ... . . 49-101-L . . . . - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 -
49-165 .. . .. . 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 I - - - 1 - 1
49-203 .. .. . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

46 Jet - Eco nomizer .... ..... . . .. ........ . .49-14S . . . .. . - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1
49-154 . . . .. . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
49-161 .. .. . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
49-163 ... . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
49-180 . .. .. . - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
49-193 .. . .. - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
49-262 . ..... - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

47 Jet - Power . ... . . . .. . . ... . .. .. .. . . .. . 49-158 . .. ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49-1S9 .. . .. . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 -
49-162 .. . ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
49-164 . .. . . . - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
49-178 . . .... - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
49-188 ... . . . - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
49-191 .. . ... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
49-20S . .. . . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
49-244 . ... .. - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
49-260 . .. .. . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-271 . .. .. . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

48 Cup - Throttle Shaft ... .. .. . .. . .. ... . .. 5S-214 . .. .. . - - 1 - - - I 1 - - - - I - -
SS-230 . .. .. . 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 I I - - )

49 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing ... .. ... .. SS-216 . ... . . - - 1 - - - I 1 - - - - 1 2 -
SS-231 .. . .. . 1 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1

SO Retainer- Choke Shaft Packing . ...... .. .S5-243 .. .. . . - - - 1 1 I - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
SI Bushing - Governor Lever . . . . .... . ..... .. 60-2S7 .... .. I I - - - - - - I I I I - - I

60-370 . ..... - - I - - - I I - - - - 1 I -

S2 Bushing - Throttle Shaft . .. .. . .. ... .. .. .. 60-260 .. .. . . - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - 2 2 -
S3 Pin - Throttle Stop . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62-167 .. . . . . 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I
54 Pin - Choke Stop ... .. . .... .. .... .. . ... .62-167 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - I - - - -

62-237 ..... . 1 I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SS Plate - Numbering .. ..... . .. (Specify TSX Num ber) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
S6 Fitting & S trainer Assy - Fuel Inlet . .. .. .. . 67-S26 . .. ... - - - - 1 - - - - - I - - - -
S7 Sleeve - Compression. Fuel Fitting . .. .. .. .. 70-2 . .. .. . .. - - - - I - - - - - I - - - -
S8 Washer - Flat. Power Adjusting Needle ... .78·299 ... .. . - - - - - I - - - - - - I - -
S9 Washer- Clevis Clamp .. . .. . . .. .. . . .. .. .78-M .... . . - - - - I - - - I I I - - - I
60 Plug - Throttle Shaft . .. . . .. .. . . ... . . . . .80-169 . .. . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
61 Plug - Idle Drilling ........... .. . . ...... 80-171 ... . . . I I - I I I - - I I - I - - I
62 Nut -Clevis Clamp Scre w (No. 10-24) .. . .. 81-1 . .. .. .. , - - - - I - - - I I I - - I I
63 Nut - Fuel Inlet Fitting . . . . . .. ... . . . .. . . . 81-11 .. . .. .. - - - - 1 - - - - - I - - - -

64 Pin -Cotter (Governor Spring Tension) .... 82-1 . . . . . . . . - - I - - - I I - - - - I I -
82-14 .. . . . .. I I - - I - - - I I I I - - I

6S Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . ..... .... 82-16 . .. . . .. - - I I - 1 I I I I - I I 1 I
66 Strainer - Fuel Drain .. . ... .. . ... . . . .. . "9S-40 .. .... . I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I I
67 Strainer - Fuel Drain . . . . . . .... . . . .. . . . · 9S-78 . .. . .. . I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I I
68 Plug - Bowl Drain . .. .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . . .. . 99-7 .. . .. . . . I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
69 Clevis Assy . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . ... . .. . 121-S04 .. . . . - - - - I - - - I I I - - - I

121-S11 . .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I -
70 Lever Assy - Governor .. . .. . . .. .. .. ... . .. ISS-S6S .. . . . I I - - I - - - - - I - - - I

IS5-587 . .... - - - - - - I - - - - - I 1 -
ISS-S88 ..... - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
IS5-S90 .. . .. - - - - - - - - I 1 - - - - -
ISS-S91 . .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
ISS-S92 . .. .. - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -

71 Plug - Expansion. Throttle Body .. ..... . . .179-11 ... .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

3-5



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
T5X- 180 to T5X-258

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
0 N '" ~ N - ec o, 0- 0 -c o, .... ~

~ ee ~ c, 0 ~ M M M ~ ~ ~ '" '"N N N N N N N N N N N

Ref. Part Name Part x x " x " " x x " " x " " " x
N • • N • • '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '" '"~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

7Z Plug - Expa nsion, Bowl Drain . . . . . .. . . .. "179-35 ...... I I 1 1 1 I 1 I I I 1 I I I 1
73 B.II- Numbering Plate ... .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . 206·36 . .. .. . I 1 - I I I - - I I I I - - 1
74 Throttle Body & Sha ft Assy . .. . . ... (See Basic Subassy) I I I I I I I I I I I J I I J

75 Valve & Seat Assy - Float . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 233-536 . .. . . 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
233-543 . . . .. - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 -

" Production previous to [uly, 1947 used part number 95-40 with part num ber 179·35. T hese parts are 110 1

replaced uiith part num ber 95-78 but are still supplied for serrice.

3-6



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-259 to TSX-355

CO N TIN EN TAL- IN DUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED APRil 1957

Year Mode l App1ieQtion Engine
Carburet.T Superseded Cus tom e r .Repair §GQlket Float Vo lve

Number By Part No . Kit No . Kit No. & SeQ' Any

. . . . J aeger 160 eu ft Air Compre ssor _. B-427 TSX-259 TSX-383 B427F-223 286-768 16-594 233-543
1941 F162-419 T.L. Smith Truck-mixer Cont. F-162 TSX-266 .... .. ... F162F-332 286-770 16-613 233-536
. , . , F 162-454 Gener al Industrial. .. . Cant. F.162 T5X.269 .. .. .. . . F162F· 331 286-847 16·592 233-536
. . , . Oliver Ha rvester IS Grain-

ma ste r . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . . . .. . . Cont. Y· 91 TSX.287 TSX-359 Y91F-259 286-791 16-613 233-536
- .. Y9 1.244, 252. 254, 258. 26 1, 266.

269. 274, 278. 279 Industrial. __. Cont. Y.91F TSX.288 . .. .... .. Y91F-252 286-792 16·613 233-536
1941 YI12 Industrial . . . . . .. .. .. . .. . Cont. Y·112 T5X·301 . .. . . . . .. Yl12F. 315 286 ·810 16-613 233-536
.. . . J aege r 105 eu ft Compreno r . . • • Cant. F-Z26 TSX-303 . . ..... . . F226F-418 286-878 16- 594 233-543
.. . . Jaege r Tru ckmixer {Batt e ry

Ignition) . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . Cont. F-226 TSX·307 ..- ...... F226F- 421 286 -841 16-594 233-543
.... F I62 ... . .. . . -. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cont. F-162 TSX-323 .. ... . .. . F162F-334 286-901 16·613 233 -536
1947 F4-J40 Gene ral Industrial. . • . . . _ Cont. F.140 TSX-330 . .. .. .. .. F140F-408 286-851 16-634 233-536
. . . . FI 62 ......._.. .... .. ..... .. Coni. F·162 TSX.338 .. ....... F162F ·410 286-903 16·592 233-536
. .. . FI 40 ............, . . .. . .. .. . Cont. F·140 TSX-339 ... . .. ... F140F-409 286-852 16-634 233 -536
194 1 YII2 .... ....... . . . ..... .. -. ConI. Y· 112 TSX.341 . ..... .. . Y112F· 255 286-902 16· 592 233-536
. . . . M330 -_. . ....... . .... .. .. .. . Cont. M-l30 TSX-342 .. ...... . M330F-409 286-836 16-594 233-543
. .. . j aeger Truckmixer (Magneto [gni-

tion) Also T.L. Smith T ruck-
mixer ........... .... ..... ... Cont . F-226 TSX-355 .. . .. . .. F226F -256 286-905 16-594 233-543

• The repair k it includes II gaske t k it and items ;'ldicated by boJd nu m erals in the quantity colum n.
§ The fla nge gaske t can be supplied separatel}'. Spe cify th e carbureter number -u-ber ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTTLE BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Carbureter
Numbe r

Mo rve'·Scheb ler
Port Number

Corburet er
Numb e'

Morvel-Scheb ler
Port Nu mb.r

TSX-259 10-3011
TSX-266 . , 10-2999
TSX-269 10-3017
TSX-287 10-3070
TSX-288 , 10-3072
TSX-301 . _ 10-310 1
TSX-303 10-3219
TSX-307 10-3161
TSX-323 10-3159
TSX-330 . ' _ 10-3225
TSX-338 , .. 10-31 93
TSX-339 10-3223
TSX-341 10-3196
TSX-342 10-3222
TSX-355 _ , 10-3291

TSX-259 227-1071
TSX-266 227-11 21
TSX-269 227-1074
TSX-287 227-1094
TSX-288 227-1095
TSX-301 227-1105
TSX-303 227-1150
TSX-307 227-1126
TSX-323 227-1125
TSX-330 227-1152
TSX-338 227-1139
TSX-339 227-1145
TSX-341 227-1141
TSX-342 ., 227-1140
TSX-355 _ 227-1172

4-1



- -- -- - -

CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-259 to TSX-355

Marvel·Schebler Products Divisi on, Borg.Warner Corporation, Decatu r, Illinois, U. S. A.

4-2



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
T5X-259 to T5X-355

CONT I N ENTA L
:g ~ ee s M e-, M 0 ~ e,

~ ~
~

~ ~ 0 0 N M M M ~

Ref. Mar vel-Schebler ., ., N M M M M M M M M M
Part Na me x x " se " x " x x x x " xNo. Pa rt No. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~
~ ~ ~

~ ~
~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy- Carbureter . . . . .. .. . . . (See Basic Subassy ) , I I 1 , I I , I I 1 , I 1 ,
2 Lever Assy - Throttle, Loose .. . .. . .. . .. . . . . 12-863 ...... - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2A Lever - Throttle, Loose . . . .. .. . . .... .. . . .12·A14 . . . . . - - - I - I - - I - - - 1 - -
28 Lever - Throttle, Loose . . . ... .. .. .... .. 12·A131 . .. . 2 - - - - - 2 I - - - - - - -
2A Lever- Throttle, Loose · .. . . .... . .... . ... 12·A155 ... . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
28 Lever- Throttle. Loose · . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . .. 12-A156 .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
3 Shaft, Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle. ... .. . . 13-780 . . . . . . - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
3A Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy- Throttle. ... .. . . 13-816 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
38 Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle. . . . . . . . 13-955 .. . .. . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3C Shaft. Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle.... . . . . 13-987 . . . . . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
3D Shaft. Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle. .. . . ... 13-992 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
3C Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle .. . . . . . . 13-996 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
3E Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy - Throttle. . . . . .. .13·818 . . . . . . - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
3E Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy - Throttle. . . ... . . 13-819 . . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
3F Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy- Throttle.. . . . . . . 13-951 .. . .. . 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
4 Valve- Throttle (22 °) · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .14-163 . . .... I - - - - - 1 , - - - - - , I

(20 °) . . .. . . . . . . . . . ..... 14-169 ... . .. - I I - - I - - I - 1 - I - -
(15 0

) .. . .. .. . . . ... . .. .. 14-175 .. .... - - - I I - - - - I - I - - -
5 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/4) . .. . .. 15-42 .. .. . . . , 1 1 , 1 1 , I 1 1 I I , I 1
6 Screw - Idle Drilling (Headless, 5/ 16-24) . . .. 15·274 . . . . .. 1 - - - - - I 1 - - - - - 1 I
7 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8·32 x 5/1 6) . . . . . 15-285 . . .. . . 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 I I , 1 1 1 I I
8 Screw - Drive, Numbering Plate (No.2 x 1/ 4 15-343 . . . . . . I - - 1 - - 1 I - - - - - I I
9 Screw- Drill Plug, Idle Passage .. . . . . . . . . . .15-392 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - , - I - - -

10 Screw- Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) . . . 15-409 .. . ... - 1 , 1 1 , - - I I 1 , - - -
11 Screw & Lock Washer-

Throttle Valve (No. 6-32 x 1/ 4) . . .. . . . . . . 15-483 . . . .. . 2 - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - 2 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) .. . ..... . .15·A91 .. .. . - 2 2 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 2 2 - -

12 Screw & Lock Washer-
Choke Valve (No. 6-32 x 1/4) . . . . . . . .. . . . 15·483 . . .... 2 - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - 2 2

(No. 4-40 x 1/4) . . . ... . . . . .. 15·A91 . . . . . - 2 2 2 2 2 - - 2 2 2 2 2 - -
13 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Body to Bowl

(No. 12-24 x 5/8) . . . .. . . . . .. . . . .. . .... .15·A82 . . .. . - 4 4 4 4 4 - - 4 4 4 4 4 - -
(No. 12-24 x 3/ 4) .. .... .. .. . ...... .... 15-A85 . . . . . 4 - - - - - 4 4 - - - - - 4 4

14 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket to Body
(No. 8-32 x 3/8) .. ...... .. .. ....... ... 15-A93 . . . .. 2 - 1 - I 1 2 2 I I 1 , I 2 2

15 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket
(No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) . . .. . ... . .. .. . .. . .. .. 15-A99 . .. .. 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 I 1 - I 1 I I

16 Screw & Lock Washer- Throttle Lever Clamp
(Hex. Hd.. No. 8-32 x 1/ 2) . .. . .... .. . .. . 15-A295 . . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 Sc rew & Lock Washer - Governor Lever Clamp
(Hex. Hd., No. 12-24 x 5/8) .... ... . .. . .. 15-A296 . . .. 1 1 - I 1 I I - 1 1 - - 1 1 1

18 Screw - Clevis Clamp (Hex. Hd..
No. 10-24 x 7/8) . .... .. . . .... . . . . . ... . 15-A297 .. .. 2 - - 1 - , 2 2 1 - - 2 , I -

19 Gasket - Float Valve Seat. . . .. . . . . . . . , . .. .16-4 . . ... . . . , 1 1 I 1 1 , I 1 1 I 1 I I I
20 Gasket - Main Nozzle . .. ... .. .. ... . ... .. 16-28 .. . . . . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -

16-449.... . . - 1 1 I 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - , - -
16-492 . . . . . . 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1

21 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl. .. .. .... .. . 16-80 . . . . .. . - I I 1 , I - - I I , 1 1 - -
16-A12 . .. . . 1 - - - - - 1 I - - - - - I I

22 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle. . . . . . . . . . t I 6-491. . . ... - - I - 1 - - - - 1 1 - I - -
t For altitude adjustment for TSX·301, T SX-342.

4·3



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIAL
T5X-259 to T5X·355

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
11; -e l;; ::: s M M o, N ~

-c 0 N M ~ ~

R.f. M(lrve l~Scheb l. r
.., .., N N .., M M '7 M '7

No. Pa rt Name " " ~ ~ " ~ ~
~

~ "Pa rt No. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

23 Spring - Choke Return .... ... . . . . . .. . . . . .24-153 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
24-213 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I 1
24-218 .. .. . . - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
24-247 .. . . . . - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - -
24-A3 . . . .. . 1 - - - - - 1 I - - - - - - -

24 Spr ing - Throttle Stop Screw.. . . ... .. . ... . 24-262 .. . .. . 1 1 I 1 1 I I I I 1 1 I I I I
25 Spring - Idle Needle . . . ..... . . . . . . . . . . .. .24-265 . . . .. . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1

24-340 .. . . . . 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

26 Spring - Governo r Lever Tension .. . . . . . . .. . 24-281. . . ... - I - I I I - - I I - - , - -
24-A37 . . .. . I - - - - - 1 - - - - - - I I
24-A129 . . . . - - - - - - - I - - - 1 - - -

27 Spring - Choke Valve Flappe r . . . . . ... .. . . .24-292 .. . . .. I - - - - - I I - - - - - 1 1
24-425 . .. ... - I I I I I - - I 1 I 1 I - -

28 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle . . ....... . t 24-A1 . . . .. . - - I - - I - - - - 1 - I - -

29 Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke... . . . . . . . . . . . .26-635 . . . . .. - I - I - - - - - - - - - - -

29A Sha ft & Lever Assy - Choke . . . . . .. . .. . . .. . 26-653.. . . . . I - - - - - I - - - - - - - -

29B Shaft & Lever Assy - ·Choke ... . ... . ..... '.. 26-659 . . . . . . - - I - 1 I - - - - - - 1 - -

29C Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke... . . .. . . .... . .26-660 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - I - I - - - -

29D Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . . .. .. ... . . . . . .26-692 .. . ... - - - - - - - - - - - I - - -

29E Sha ft & Lever Assy - Choke . .. . ... . ... . ... 26-728 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
29 Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. 26-729 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
29F Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-746 . ..... - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

29G Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . . . . •.. . . . . . . . .26-748 : . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I -

30 Valve Assy - Choke . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27-539 ... . . . - I I I I I - - I I I I I - -
27-548 . . . ... I - - - - - I I - - - - - I 1

31 Swivel - Choke Lever .. . . . . ... . .. . . ... . .. 28-49....... 1 - I - I 1 1 1 I I 1 1 I 1 1
32 Clip -Choke Bracket . . ... ... . ... .. . .. . .. 29-81. . .. . .. I - 1 - I I I I 1 I I I I 1 I
33 Bracket - Choke . .. ... . .. . . . . . .. . . ... . . .29-86. . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

29-93 . .... .. I - - - - - 1 I - - - - - - -
29-95. .. .. .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - I I
29-104 . . . . . . - - I - I 1 - - I I I - I - -

34 Brac ket Assy - Choke .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . .. . 29-520 . .. .. . - - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
29-521. . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I I
29-524 . . . . . . 1 - - - - - I I - - - - - - -
29-528.. . .. . - - I - I I - - 1 I I - I - -

35 Float & Lever Assy . . ... .. . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . .30-600 . ... . . - I 1 I I I - - I I I I I - -
30-621. . . .. . I - - - - - I I - - - - - I I

36 Shaf t - Float Lever .. .. . .. . .... ... ... . . .32-16 . . . . .. . 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1
32-27 . . . .. . . - 1 1 I 1 1 - l- 1 1 1 1 1 - -

37 Sea t - Power Adjusting Needle . . . . .. .. .. . . .36-297 . . .. . . - - - - - - - I - - - - - 1 I
36-299 . .. . . . I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36-302 . . ... . - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -

38 Needle - Idle Adjusting .. . . . . .. . . .. . .. . . .43 -33 . . . .... - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
43-58 . . ... . . 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 -
43-144 .. . . . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
43-159 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - I - - -

39 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) . . t 43-619 . .. . . . - - I - - I - - - - I - I I -
40 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting . . .. . . .... . . t 43-627.. . .. . - - 1 - - 1 - - - - I - 1 I -

41 Pac king - Throttle Shaft . . . . . ... . . .. . .. . . 44-35 . . ... . . 2 - - - - - 1 I - - - - - 1 1
44-38 ...... . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
44-63 .. .... . - I I I I I - - 1 I I I - - -

t For altitude adjustment for TSX-301, TSX-342.

4-4



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
T5X·259 to T5X-355

CO N T I N E N TA L
~

~ ~ m s 8 ~ ~
0 i!i ~

~
~-e m 1: M M ~ ~

Ref. Marvel·Schebler .., N N M ., M M ., M M ., M M

Part Name " " " " " " " " " " " " " "No. Part No . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

42 Packing - Choke Shaft ... . . . . . .. .. . . .. .. .44-38 . . . . . . . 1 - - - - - 1 I - - - - - 1 1
44·39 .. . .. . . - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - -

43 Venturi ( 19/ 32" Diameter Throat) .. . . . .. . .. 46·424 .. . . . . - - - 1 I - - - - - - - - - -
43A Venturi (29/32" Diameter Throat ) .... . . .. . .46-438 . ... . . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
43A Venturi (25/32" Diameter Thr oat) .. ... . .. . .46·457 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - I I I I - - -

43A Venturi ( 11/ 16" Diameter Throat) .. .. .. .. . . 46·467 . . . . . . - - - - - I - - - - - - I - -
43A Venturi (23/ 32" Diameter Throat ) .. . . . . .. .. 46·476 . ..... - I I - - - - - - - - - - - -
43A Venturi ( 1-1/ 16" Diameter Throat) . . .. . . . . .46·490 .... . . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - I -
43A Venturi (27/ 32" Diameter Throat ) . . . ... ... .46·A9 ... ... - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
44 Nozzle - Main . .. . . . . ... . . .. . . ... . . . . . .47·218 .. . . . . - - - - - - I - - - - - - I -

47-257 . . . . . . - - - I 1 - - - - - - - - - -
47·303 . . ... . - I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
47·316 ... . .. - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - I
47·321. ... .. I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
47·326 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - I - 1 - - -
47·589 . . .. . . - - - - - - - - I - I - - - -
47·609 .. . . . . - - I - - - - - - - - - - - -
47·612 . . .. .. - - - - - I - - - - - - I - -

45 jet - Idle ... . . ...... ........... ..... . .49 ·101·L .... - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
49-165 . . . . . . I - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - I -
49·203 . . . .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -

46 Jet - Economizer .. . ... .. .... . .. . .. . . .. .49·145 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
49·161. ... . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
49·163 . . ... . - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
49·180 .. . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
49·226 .. . .. . - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
49·259 .. . . . . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49·264 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

47 Jet- Power . . ... . . .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . .. .49·153 .. . .. . - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
49·164 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
49·171 .. . .. . - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49·188 .. . ... - - - - - - - I - - - - - - 1
49·192 .. .... - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
49·205 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
49·206 . ... . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

48 Cup - Throttle Sha ft . . . ... .. . . . . . . . . .. . . 55·214 . . . . .. - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
55·230 .. . .. . - I 1 I 1 I - - 1 I 1 1 1 - -

49 Re tainer - Throttle Shaft Packing .. .. . . . . . .55·216 ... . . . I - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - 1 1
55·231. . . . .. - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - -

50 Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing .. . . . . . . . . . . 55·243 . . .. . . - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - -
51 Bushing - Governor Lever . ... . . ......... .60·257 .. . .. . - 1 - I I I - - I 1 - - J - -

60·370 .. .... I - - - - - I - - - - - - 1 1
52 Bushing - Throttle Sh aft . . . .. . .. . . . . . ... .60·260 . .... . 2 - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - 2 2
53 Pin - Throttle Stop . . ... .... .. ... . . . . . ... 62·167 ... . . . I I I I 1 I 1 I I 1 1 I I 1 I
54 Pin - Choke Stop .. . . . . ... . .. .. . . .. . . ... 62·167 . .. .. . - I - I - - - - - - - - - - -
55 Plate - Numbering ... .. . . . .. (S pecify T SX Number ) I I 1 I I I 1 I 1 I I I I I I
56 Fitting & Strai ner Assy - Fuel Inlet. .. .. . . . .67.526 . ... . . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
57 Elbow - Street. Bowl Dra in (1/8 NPT) .. ... .69·1. . .. . .. . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
58 Sleeve - Compression. Fuel Inlet Fitting ... .. . 70.2 . ... .... - - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
59 Washer - Flat , Power Adjusting Needle ... . . t 78.299 . . . . . . - - 1 - - 1 - - - - I - I - -
60 Washer - Clevis Clamp . .. .. .. . .. .. ... .. . .78·M .. . .. . 2 - - 1 - I 2 2 1 - - 2 I I -
61 Plug - Idle Drilling ...... . .. . .. . . . . ... . . .80·171. . . ... - I I I I 1 - - 1 I I - - - -

t For altitude adjustment for TSX-301 , T SX·342.

4-5

-------



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-259 to TSX-355

c 0 N T I N E N TA L
Il; :g e, ~ ~ s g ~ M 0 ~ e, '< N ::l-c ee ee g N 8 M M ~

Ref . MarvelaSchebr. r N .., N .., .., M .., .., M .., .., M ..,
Part Nom. x 1;\ x 1;\ " x " x " " x " 1;\ x se

No. Port No . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

62 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) . .. .. . ... .. .81-1. .. . .. .. 2 - - I - 1 2 2 I - - 2 1 1 -
63 Nut- Fuel Inlet Fitt ing . .... .... . .... . ... .81-11 . . . .. . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
64 Pin- Cotter (Governor Spring Tension) ..... 82·1. .. . . . . . I - - - - - I - - - - - - 1 -

82·14 . . .. . .. - I - 1 1 I - - I I - - I - -
65 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . . .. . . .. . . .82-16 . .. . . . . 1 - I - I 1 I I 1 1 1 I I 1 I
66 Cock - Drain . .... ... .... .. . .. .... .. .. .87-3A . .. . .. - - I - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 Strainer - Fuel Drain . .... ... . ..... .. . . . *95-40 .... ... I I - I I 1 - 1 I - 1 - I - -
68 Strainer - Fuel Drain ... ..... .... . . . . . . . *95-78 . . .. .. . I I I I I 1 I 1 I I I I I I I
69 Plug -Bowl Drain .... . . .. . .. . ... . .. . .. .,99.'1... .. .. . 1 I - I I I 1 I I I I I I I I
70 Clevis Assy .... .... . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .121-504 . . . .. - - - I - I - - I - - 2 I - -

121-511 . . ... 2 - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - I -
71 Lever - Governor . ..... . .. . . . . . . . . .... .. 155·305 .. . . . - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
71 A Lever Assy - Gov ernor ... ... ... .. . .. . .... 155-565 .. ... - I - I I I - - I I - - 1 - -

155-566 . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
155-587 ... .. I - - - - - I - - - - - - I -

72 Plug - Expansion. Throttle Body .... . . .... . 179·11. ..... I - - - - I I I - 1 - I - I I
73 Plug - Expansion. Bowl Drain . . . . . . . . . . . . *179-35 .. . _. . 1 I - I I 1 - I I - 1 - I - -
74 Ball - Numbering Plate . ..... .. . . . .. . .. . .206-36 ... .. . - I I I I I - - I I 1 1 I - -
75 Throttle Body & Shaft Assy..... .. . (See Basic Subassy) I 1 I I I I I 1 1 I I I I 1 I
76 Valve & Sea t Assy - Float. . . . . ... . ... . . .. 233·536 . . . . . - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - -

233-543 . . . . . 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 1

* Production previous to July, 1947 used part number 95-40 with part number 179-35. These parts are
not replaced with part nu mber 95-78 but are stili supplied for service.

4-6



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-364 to TSX-465

CO NTIN ENTAL- IN DUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED APRI L 1957

Ye ar Model Application Engine
Carburete r Superseded Cu stome r . Re po ir §Ga sket Float Vo lve

Num b er 5y Part No . Kit No. Kit No. & Seat Any

.... F226 Industrial Power Unit. ..... Cant. F-226 T5X-364 . .. .. . . .. F226F-423 286·906 16-594 233-543

.... F I24 Industrial Power Unit. . .. . Cont. F.124 T5X-367 . . . .. .. -. F124F·409 286·908 16-592 233-5 36

.... '1'69 Drill Rig . . ..... .. .. . . _. _. Cont. Y·69 T5X-370-1 . ..... .. . Y69F-411 286-910 16-613 233-536

.. .. F162 Power Uni!. .. . . . . . . . . .. . Cant. F-162 T5X-377 .-_ . . .. -. F162F- 278 286-897 16-592 233-5 36

.. . . General Industr ial . .. .. .. .. . . .. Cont. M.330 F T5X-383 . . . .. .. .. M330F-251 286·911 16-594 233-543

.... F226 General Industrial. .. .. .. . . Cont. F-226 TSX-385 .. . . . .. . . F226F-425 286-898 16-594 233-543

• • o. F! 40 General Industrial. ....... . Cont. F·140 T5X-407 . ........ F140F.410 286·959 16-592 233-536

. . . . Y9 1F General Industrial . . .. .... Cont. Y-91 TSX-423 . ... . . ... Y91F-403 286-960 16-613 233-5 36

.. . . Genera l Industr ial ... .. ....... . Cont. F6-226 TSX-436 . . ... . . .. F6-226F-428 ........ 16-654 233-543

. .. F I62F General Industrial. . . . . . . . Coni. F-162 T5X-443 . . .. . . . . . F162F-345 286-961 16-634 233-536

.... FI40 ~Iassey -Harris Combine 3D. Cont. F-140 T5X-447 . .... . . .. F140F·413 286·962 16-592 233-536

.. -. Alcohol Power Unit . . . .. ... . .. . Cont. F-162 T5X-448 . .. .. .. .. F162F-286 286·1142 16-592 233-536

.... FI 40F Jaeger Air Compressor . . . ConI. F-140 T5X-453 . ........ F140F-415 286-963 16-613 233-536

.... FI40F Genera l Indcst-iel . .. ... . . Cont. F-140 T5X-459 . . . . . . . . . F140F-416 286-964 16-592 233-536

.. .. F I62 Ingersoll-Rand Air
Compressor .. ...... .. . . . .... . Cont. F-162 TSX-465 . . . . . .. . . F162F-348 286-965 16-592 233-582

• The repair kit includes a gask et k it alld items itJdicated by bold numerals j,J the q/ltlntity column.
§ T he flange gasket can be supplied separately. Specif y the carbnre ter number u -ben ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEM BLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROTTl E BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Cgrbureter
Number

Marve!_Scheb ler
Part Number

Cgrbu reter
Number

Ma rvel-Schebler
Part Number

TSX-364 : . 10-3257
TSX-367 10-3293
TSX-370-1 10-3283
TSX-377 10-3306
TSX-383 10-3011
TSX-385 10-3291
TSX-407 10-3355
TSX-423 10-3424
TSX-436 10-3670
TSX-443 10-3467
TSX-447 10-3473
TSX-448 10-3547
TSX-453 10-3432
TSX-459 10-3463
TSX-465 10-3503

TSX-364 227-11 63
TSX-367 227-1175
TSX-370-1 227-1 173
TSX-377 227-1175
TSX-383 227-1191
TSX-385 227-1187
TSX-407 227-12 11
TSX-423 227-1 242
TSX-436 227-1312
TSX-443 227-1248
TSX-447 227-1250
TSX-448 227-793
TSX-453 227-1240
TSX-459 227-1246
TSX-465 227-1 256

5-1



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIAL
T5X-364 to T5X-465

Marvel-Schebler Products Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Decatur, Illinois , U. S. A.

5-2



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
T5X-364 to T5X-465

c 0 N T I N E N TA L
~ 6 t-, M M ~ M ~

M ':; ec :;: 9; M
M r-, r-, ee ec 0 N ~ ~ M

Ref . Marvel-Schebler M " M M M ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Part Nam e x ~ x x x x
~

x :\ ~ x x ~ x
No. Part No . ~

M
~ M ~

M
~

M
~ ~

M
~ ,- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy - Carbureter . . . . . . . . . . . ( See Basic Subassy v I I I I I I I I I I I , I I I
2 Lev er Ass y - Th rottle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . 12-903 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
3 Lever- Throttle. Loose . .. ..... . .. . .. . . . . 12-A14 . . .. . - - I - - - - I - I - - - - -
3A Lever - Throttle. Loose · . .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . 12-A131 .. .. - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Lever - Throttle. Loose .. ..... . . .. . . . . . . . 12-A155 .. . . I - - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
3A Lever - Throttle. Loose · .. . . .. . .. .. . . . . .. 12·A258 . . . . - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - -
4 Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle. . . . . . . . . 13-780 . . . . . . - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - -

4A Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle .. . . . . .. . 13-783 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

48 Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy- Throttle . . . . . . . . . 13-816 . . . . . . - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -

4C Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle . .. . . . ... 13-955 .. . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
4 Shaft. Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle... . . . . . . 13-992 . . . . . . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle . . . . . . . . .13-1017 . . . .. - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
4C Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle. . . . . . ... 13-1047 . . . . . - - - - - - - -1- - - - 1 - -
40 Shaft, Stop, & Lever Assy - Throttle.. . . . . .. . 13-1064 . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
4E Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy- Throttle . . . . . . . .13-818 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 11 - - -

Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy - Throttle. . . . . . . . 13-951. .. . . . - - - - 1 - - - - - - -,- - -
Shaft, Stop, & Collar Assy- Throttle.. . . .. . . 13-1104 . . . . . - - - - - - - - I - - -I- - -

5 Valve- Throttle (22 °) · . .. . . . .. .. . . . . . . . 14-163 . ... . . I - - - I , - - - - - - - - -
(20°) . . .... .. . . .. . .. . . . 14-169 . . . .. . - I I I - - I

~ I=
- 1

~ I ~
I -

( 15 0
) . . . .. .. ... . .. .. . . . 14-175 . .. . . . - - - - - - - I - - I

( 150
) . .... ..... .. ... . . . 14-225 . .... . - - - - - - - - I - -

~ I ~
- -

6 Screw- Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/ 4) .. . . . .15-42 .. . . . . . I I I I I , I I - I I , -
(No. 8-32 x 5/8) . . .. .. 15-118 . .. ... - - - - - - - - 1 - - -I- - I

7 Screw- Idle Drilling (Headless, 5/ 16.24) . . . . 15-274 .. . . . . J - - - I I - - - - - - - - -
8 Screw- Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/1 6) . . . .15·285 ...... I I I I I I I

I I
I I I 'II I I

9 Scre w - Drive. Numbering Pl ate

-I(No. 2 x 1/4) . . ..... . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .15-343 . . . .. . I - - - I I - -1- - - - - -
10 Screw - Drill Plug, Idle Channel. . . . . .. . . ... 15-392 .. .. . . - - - - - - - - - I -

~ I ~
- I

11 Screw- Drill Plug, Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) . .. 15-409 ... . .. - I I I - - I I I - I I I 1
12 Scr ew & Lock Washer - Throttle Valve I

(No. 6-32 x 1/4) . . ... .. . .. . ... . . . .. . . . 15-483 ... . . . 2 - - - 2 2 - - 2 - - _ I - - -
(No. 4·40 x 1/ 4) .. .... . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . 15-A91 . . .. . - 2 2 2 - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 1 2 2 2

13 Screw & Lock Washer- Choke Valve I
(No. 6-32 x 1/4) . . .. . . ... .. . .. . .. .. .. . .15-483 . .. .. . 2 - - - 2 2 - - 2 - - - I - - -
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) . . .. . . . .. .. . . .. .. . . .. . . 15-A91 ... .. - 2 2 2 - - 2 2 - 2 2 2 12 2 2

14 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Body to Bowl
414(No. 12-24 x 5/8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-A82 . .. . . - 4 4 4 - - 4 4 - 4 4 4 4

(No. 12-24 x 3/4) . . . .. . .. . .. . . . . .. . .. . 15-A85 . .... 4 - - - 4 4 - - 4 - - -I- - -
15 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket to Body

(No. 8-32 x 3/8) . .. . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . ... . . 15-A93 ..... 2 I I I 2 2 I I I I - I I I I I
16 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket 1 ,(No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) . .. . . . . .. ... .. ... . . .. .15-A99 . . . .. I I I I I I I 1 I I -

I I I I
17 Screw & Lock Wa she r - Governor Lever Clamp

11-(No. 12-24 x 5/8) . . . . . . . . . . .... . . . .. . . . 15-A296 .. . . I - I - I I - I I I - - I
18 Screw & Lock Washer - -IThrollie Lever Clamp.. .. . .. ... . . ... . . .. 15-A296 . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - I I -
19 Screw- Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24 x 5/8) . .. .. 15-A297 . .. . I - I - 2 I - I 2 I -

~ I~
- -

20 Gasket - Float Valve Seat. .. . . ... . . . . . ... . 16-4 . .. . . . .. I I I I I I I I J I I I I
21 Gasket - Main Nozzle . .. .. . . . . . ... . . .. . .. 16·28 . . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - I - - - - -

16-449 . . . . . . - I I I - - I I - - I I I I I
16-456 . . .... - ~ -1- - - - - I - - - - - -
16-492 .. . . . . I - - - I I - - , - - - - - - -

5-3

- - -- ~---



CONTINE NTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-364 to TSX-465

39A J g

t for altitude adjllStment for TSX-364.

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
~ e-, Ii ~ M ~ ~ M M ~ ec ~

~
~ ~ ee ro 0 M ~

~ ~ -c
Ref. Marvel.Scheb ler M

" " " M ~ ~ -e ~ ~
Part Name " " x x x " " " " " " x

No. Part No. ~ ~ ro
~

ro ro ~
~ ~

~
ro ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

22 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle Seat &
Bowl Plu g . ... . . ... .. . ......... . ...... 16-47 . . ... .. - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

23 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bow!' .. .... . . . . . . 16-80 . .. .. . . - I I I - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 I J
16-A12 .. .. . 1 - - - I J - - - - - - - - -
16-A41 ... . . - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -

24 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle ... . . . . . .. t I6-491. . .. . . I I - 1 - - I - - - - I - 1 1
25 Spring - Choke Return . . . .... .. .. .. . . . ... 24-153 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

24-213 . .. . .. 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
24-247 . . .. . . - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 -
24-A3 ... .. . - - - - 1 - - - I - - - - - -
24-A40 . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

26 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw.. . . . .. .... .. .24-262 . . . . . . I I I I I J 1 1 I I 1 1 1 I -
24-485 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

27 Spring - Idle Needle ........ .. . . .... . . . . . 24-265 . . . .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
24-340 . ... . . 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 Spring - Governor Lever Tension .... . . . . ... 24-281. . . . .. - - J - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1
24-A37 ... . . I - - - I 1 - - - - - - - - -

29 Spring - Choke Valve Flapper. ... .... . . . . .24-292 . . . . .. I - - - I I - - - - - - - - -
24-425 . .... . - I I 1 - - I I - 1 1 I J 1 1

30 Spring - Powe r Adjus ting Needle . . . . . . . . . . t 24-Al . . . . . . I I - I - - I - - - - 1 - 1 1
31 Lever & Shaft Assy-Choke . . ... . . ... . ... .26-653.. . . .. - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
31A Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 26-660 . . . . . . - I - 1 - - I - - - - - 1 1 -
31 Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke . . . . . . . . .. . .. . .26-666 . . . . . .

.
- - - - - - - - I - - - - - -

318 Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke.. . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-729 .. . .. . - - I - - - - I - I - J - - -
31C Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke... .. .. . . ... .. .26-748 .. . . . . I - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
318 Lever & Sha ft Assy - Choke.. .. . . . .. ...... 26-778 .. .. .. - - - - - - - - - - I - - - -
318 Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke ... ... . . . . ... .. 26-784 . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
32 Valve Assy - Choke ... . .. . .... . .... . . .. .27-539 . ... .. - I I 1 - - I 1 - I I 1 1 1 I
32A Valve Assy - Choke . ... .... ........ . . . . .27-540 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
32 Valve Assy - Choke .. . . .. . . . ... . . . . .... .27-548.. ... . I - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
33 Swivel - Choke Lever ...... .. .. .. ..... ... 28-49 . ... .. . I I I J 1 1 I I I 1 1 I 1 1 1
34 Clip- Choke Bracket ... .... .... . . .. .. ... 29-81. ..... . I , J 1 1 I I , 1 I - I 1 1 ,
35 Bracket - Choke ... . .. . .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . .29-86 . . .. .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

29-93 . . .. .. . - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
29-95 . .. .. .. I - - - - I - - - - - - - - -

29-104 . . .. . . - 1 1 I - - 1 I - I - I I 1 -
29-123 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - , - - - - - -

36 Bracket Assy - Choke . ..... . .... . . .. . .. . .29-350 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
29-521. .. . . . I - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
29-524 .. . ... - - - - I - - - - - - - - - -
29-528 .. . . . . - I 1 1 - - 1 1 - I - I 1 I -
29-538 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

37 Float & Lever Assy. . .. . .. . . .. .... .. .. .... 30-600 .. ... . - 1 I I - - 1 I - 1 1 1 I I 1
30-621. . . . .. 1 - - - J I - - - - - - - - -
30-631. .. ... - - - - - - - - J - - - - - -

38 Sha ft - Float Lever . ... . . . . . . . . .. . . . .. . .32-16 . . .. . .. 1 - - - 1 1 - - I - - - - - -
32·27 .. .. .. . - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 Se at - Power Adjusting Needle . .. . . . . .... . . 36-293 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
Se at - Power Adiustin Needle.. . . . . . . .. .. . 36-297 . .. . .. I - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

5-4



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-364 to TSX-465

c 0 N T I N E N TA L
-

~ 6
~

M ~ i'; M -e

"
r-, ~ l;l e, ~-c ~ ec ee N

" :; :; ~

~Ref, Marve l-Scheb ler M .., .., .., M ~ -e ~ ~ ~
Pa rt Name x " " " x " x x x x x x " :iNo . Pa rt No . ~ ~

~ Ie ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~

~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

40 Needle - Idle Adjusting . .. .. . . . . .. . .. . ... 43-33 . . . . . . . - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 I - 1 1 1 1 -
43-58 . .. . .. ; 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
43-144 .. . .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
43-159.... . . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1

41 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) .. .43-619 .. . ... - I - I - - 1 - - - - I - 1 I
41 Needle Assy- Power Adjusting (complete) . . t43-620 . .. . .. I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41A Needle. Seat. Packing & Retainer Assy -

Pow er Adjusting ... ... .... .. . . . . . . . . . . .43-622 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -
42 Needle - Power Adjusting . . . .. .. . . .. . .. . .43-134 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -
42A Needle - Power Adjusting .... . .. ...... . .. 43-627 ... .. . - I - I - - 1 - - - - I - I I

t 43-631. . .... I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 Packing - Throttle Shaft ... . . .. .. . ... . . .. 44-27.. ..... - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -

44-35.. . . . . . 1 - - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
44-63 .. ..... - I I I - - I 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1

44 Packing - Choke Shaf t . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .44-38 .. ..... 1 - - - 1 1 - - I - - - - -
44-39 .. ... .. .. 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1

45 Packi ng - Power Adjusting Needle . .. .... ... 44-51 . . ... . . - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -
46 Ve nturi ( 19/ 32" Diameter Throat ) . . . . . . . . . .46~424 . . . ... - - I - - - - - - - - - - - -
46A Venturi (29i 32" Diameter Throat) .. .. . . .. . .46-438 .. . . . . 1 - - - I I - - - - - I - - - -

(25/32 " Diameter Throat) .. . . . . . . . .46-457 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - I - I - - - -
( 11/16" Diameter Throat) . . . . . . . . . .46-467 .. ... . - - - - - - 1 I - - 1 - I - -
(21/32 " Diameter Throat) .. . . . . . . . .46-473 .. . . . . - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - I -
(23/32" Diameter Throat ) . . . . . . .. . .46-476 . . . . . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - I - - I
(7/ 8" Diameter Throat) .. . ... .. ... .46-All ... .. - - - - - - - - I - - I - - - -

47 Nozzle - Main · .. . .. . ...... .. ... . .. ... . .47-199.... .. 1 - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
47 Nozzle - Main · . ... . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47-316 . . . .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
47A Nozzle - Main · . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .47-318.. .. . . - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -
47 Nozzle - Main .. . .. . . ... . . . . .... . . . . .. .. 47-321. . . . . . - - - - I - - - - - - I - - - -
478 Nozzle - Main .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . ... .. . . .47-326 .... .. - - - - - - - - - I - I - - -
47 Nozzle - Main · . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . .. . . .4 7-589 . . . . . . - 1 - - - - I I - - - - I I -

47-609 . . . . . . - - I I - - - - - - - - - - -
47-633 .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - I I - - -
47-685 . . .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

48 Jet - Idle ... . .. . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . . .... . . . .49-101-L .. . . - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 I - 1 - - 1 -
49-165.. . ... 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
49-285 .. . ... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

49 Jet - Economizer ...... .... . . . ... . . .. .. . 49-145...... - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 -
49-154 . ..... 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-161. .. . . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
49-258 .... . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
49-259 . . . .. . - - - - 1 - - - I - - - - - -

50 Je t - Power . ..... .. .. . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . .. .49-158 .... .. - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
49-188 .. . . .. - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
49-196 . . . ... - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-204 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49-205.... . . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-206 . . . . . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
49-269 .. .. . . - - - - - - - I - - 1 - - - -

51 Cup - Throttle Shaft .. . .. ... . . .. . .. . . . . .55-214 ... .. . 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
55-230 . . . . . . - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1

52 Retainer - Throttle Shaft Packing . .. .. . . . . . 55-216 . ... .. 1 - - - 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
55-231 .. .... - 1 1 1 - - 1 I - 1 1 1 1 1 1
55-261. .. ... - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -

t For altitude adjustment for T SX -364

5-5

- - - - - - - --- - -



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIA L
TSX-364 10 TSX-465

c 0 N T I N E N TA L
~ e-, ~ ~ ~ r-, ~ s~ -c r-, ee m 0 ~

Ref . Mgr vel·S<hebler ~ '7 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Pa rt Na me x x ~ X X X X xNo . Part No . ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~

53 Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing. . . . . .. . . . . . 55-243 . .. ... - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
54 Retainer - PowerAdjusting Needle Packing.. .55-285 . . . .. . - - - - - - - - I - - - - - -
55 Bushing - Governor Lever ... .. .. ... ...... 60-257 . . . ... - - 1 - - - - I - 1 - I - - 1

60-370 . . . . . . 1 - - - I 1 - - - - - - - - -
60-487 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

56 Bushing - Throttle Shaft . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . 60-260 . ... . . 2 - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - -
57 Pin - Throttle Stop .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .62-167 .. .. . . 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 - 1 I I 1 1 1
58 Pin - Choke Stop . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62-167 .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
59 Plate - Numbering .. . .. . . . . . . (Specify TSX N umber ) I I 1 1 1 1 I I I 1 1 1 I I 1
60 Elbow- Street, Bowl Drain (1/8 NPT) .. . . .. 69-1. . . ... . . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
61 Washer - Flat, Power Adjusting Needle... . . t 78-299 . . .. . . I I - 1 - - I - - - - 1 - 1 -
62 Washer - Clevis Clamp .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78-M . . . ... 1 - I - 1 1 - 1 2 1 - - - - -
63 Plug - Idle Drilling . .. . .. . . .. . . .. . ....... 80-171 . . . .. . - 1 1 - - - I 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 1
64 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) . .. . . . .. .. . .81-1. .. .. .. . 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - I - - - - - -
65 Pin - Cotte r (Governor Spring Tension) . . . . .82-1 . . . . . . . . 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - -

82-14 . . . . . '.. - - I - - - - I - 1 - I - - I
66 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . . . . . . . .. . . .82-16 . .. .. . . 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 I I 1 1 1 1
67 Cock- Drain .. ... . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .87-3A . ... . . - 1 - I - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
68 Strainer -Fuel Drain . .... . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .95-78 . . . . . . . I 1 1 1 1 I I 1 1 1 I I 1 1 1
69 Plug - Drain . ... ..... .. . . . . . . . ... . . . . . .99-7 .. . .. . . . 1 - 1 - I 1 1 1 - I 1 - 1 I I
70 Clevis Assy . .. ... .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 121-501. .. . .. - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - -

121-504 .. .. .. - - 1 - - - - I - 1 - - - - -
121-511. . . . . . I - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

71 Lever - Governor .. . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 155-335 ..... . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

72 Lever Assy - Govern or . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 155-563 . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
155-565 . . . . . . - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - I - - -
155-587 . . . ... I - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
155-602 . . . . .. - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

73 Plug - Exp ansion .. ..... . . ... . . . . . . . . . . 179-11 . .. ... . 1 - - - 1 I - - - 1 I - 1 - -
74 Ball - Numbering Plate . ... .... . .. . . . . .. 206-36 . . ... . . - 1 I 1 - - 1 1 - I 1 1 1 I 1
75 Throttle Body & Shaft Assy .. . . . . . . . (See Basic Subassy ) 1 I 1 I I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I
76 Valve & Seat Assy- Float. ..... . .. . .. . . . .233-536 . . . . . . - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -

233-543 .. . . .. 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
233-582 . .... . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

t for altitude adjustment for TSX-364.

5-6



CONTINENTAL -INDUSTRIAL
T5 X-4 66 10 T5 X-602

CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED APRi l 1957

Year Model Application Engine
Carbureter Sup er seded Cu d o me r + Repai r §Go lk el Float Val ve

Number By Ptlrt No . Kit No . Kit No . & Seat An y

.. .. J\'Ianey -Harr is (Toronto)
No. 206350MI .... .. .. ... . .. .. Cont. F.16 2 T5X·466 .... . .. . . Fl 62F-412 286-966 16-66 7 233-543

.. F226 General Industrial. . .. . . .. . Cont. F. Z26 T5X-482 . . . .... . F226F-264 286-967 16-594 233-54 3

. . . . F162 General Indueni el . . ..... . . Cant. F·162 T5X·484 . . . . .. . . Fl62F-287 286-968 16-634 233 -536

. ... General Ind ustrial . ... . . . .. . . . . Cant . F.16Z T5X-492 .. . . .. ... FI62F-413 286-1018 16667 233-543

.... F4-140, F4-162 Special. . . . . . . . . Cant. F4.140 TSX.525 .. .. . .. . . Fl 40F-417 . .. . . . .. 16-635 233-536
_ ... Spe cia l Government ... . . . ... . . Cont. F·162 T5X·526 .. . . .. . . . F162F-415 286-1001 16-654 233-543
. .. . Elwell Parker GEP6... . ...... . Coni. F·162 T5X·539 .. . . . . . .. F162F-417 286·1106 16-613 233-536
.. . . Industr ial Power Unit .. ... .. . . . Cont. F-226 TSX·548 .. ....... F226F-201 286-1045 16·594 233-543
. . . . Industr ial . ... . . .. .. .. .. .. . . . . CODt. F·162 TSX·556 .. .. . . ... F162F-418 286-1094 16·6 13 233-536.
. .. . Well Drillins Rig. . .. . ... . . . . . . Cont. Y-112 TSX-567 .. .. .. . . . Y112F· 406 286-1046 16· 613 233-53 6
. . . . Ind ustrial . . . ... .. . ... . ... ... . Cont. F-162 TSX-569 .. ....... FI 62F-422 286-1040 16· 674 233-536
. . . . FI 62 Hysler Lift Tr uck . .. . . . . .. Cont. F-162 T5X-570 .. ... .... F162F-365 286-1130 16-613 233-536
. . . . Industr ial . .. . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . Cont. F.14S T5X.589 .. .. ... .. Fl 45F-400 286-1057 16-613 233-536
.. . . Yale & Towne Lift Truck .. . . ... Cont. F-l24 TSX·595 . .. ..... Fl 24F-417 286-1073 16·61 3 233-536
. . . . General Industrial .. . . . . . . . . . . . Coni. F·162 T5X·602 . ...... .. Fl62F-371 286-1118 16-667 233-543

• The repa ir kit includes II gasket k it and items indjc llled by bold numerals in th e quantiJy cotmnn.
§ T he flatlge gaske t cat: be w pplied separately. Spec if y the carbnrete r number wh en ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY

Carbureter Ma rvel-Scheb ler
Number Part Number

TSX-466 10-3501
TSX-482 10-3257
TSX-484 10-3538
TSX-492 10-3553
TSX-525 :. 10-3622
TSX-526 10-3553
TSX-539 10.3656
TSX-548 10-3683
TSX-556 10-3785
TSX-567 10-3728
TSX-569 10-3724
TSX-570 10-4029
TSX-589 10-3784
TSX-595 10-381 3
TSX-602 10-3553

THROTTLE BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Carburet er Marvel-Schebl er
Num ber Part Numbe r

TSX-466 227-1255
TSX-482 227-1266
TSX-484 227-1261
TSX-492 227-1278
TSX-525 227-1299
TSX-526 227-1300
TSX-539 227-1 350
TSX-548 227-1315
TSX-556 227-1347
TSX-567 227-1328
TSX-569 227-133 1
TSX-570 227-1441
TSX-589 227-1346
TSX-595 227-1369
TSX-602 227-1352

6-1



CONTINENTA
TSX-466 to TSX-~2 INDUSTRIAL

~'" l' 'hI1 .331 I

."

-f
~ I :

4S 3\ __ ~ / f--S2
M -~ / I
,,, ro I '

@ / I ~.::.l
' J ,I I~E1l i •

1

I..

'"

,."

U. S. A.Marvel-Schebl6-2 er Products Division B, org-Warn Cer orporation , Decatur l\Ii •, nOIS,



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-466 to TSX-602

CO NT I N E N TAL
~ N ~ -o o, ee ~

r-, ~ 0 o, ~ N
~ ~ N N M ~

~ ~
e-, ee ll; 0

Ref. Morvel-Sche bler • ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -e
Part Name x x x x x x x x x X X X x

No . Part No. I'? ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I'? ~ I'? I'? ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy- Carbureter . .. . . . . . .. (See Basic Subassy ) I I I 1 I I I , 1 I I I , I I
2 Lever Assy - Throttle. Loose . . . . . ... ... . . . .12-942 .... . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
2A Lever - Throttle. Loose . .. . . .. . . .... . . .. . 12-A14 . . .. . - - - - - - - - - I - - - - -
28 Lever - Throttle. Loose ... .. .. . . .. ... ... .12·A156 . . . . - - - - - - I - - - - 2 - - -
3 Shaft. Stop & Lever Assy- Throttle . . . . . . ... 13·780 ... .. . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
3A Shaft. Stop. & Collar Assy - Throttle . . . . . .. . 13-818 .. .. .. - - - - , - - - - - - - - - -
3A Shaft. Stop. & Collar Assy - Throttle . . .. . . . .13-819 . . . . . . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
38 Shaft & Stop Assy - Throttle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13-872 . . .. . . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
3C Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy- Throttle .. . . .. . , 13-907 . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
3D Shaft & Stop Assy - Throttle . ... ... ... . .. .13-955 . ... . . - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
3E Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy- Throttle . . . . . . . . 13-1057 . . .. . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 Shaft & Stop Assy- Throttle . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13·1064 . . . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3A Shaft. Stop. & Collar Assy - Throttle . ....... 13-1074 . ... . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3F Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy- Throttle ... . . .. _13-1108 . . . . . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
3G Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle . . .. . .. . 13-1122 . . . .. - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
3H Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy- Throttle . . . . .. .. 13-1125 . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
3E Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle . . ... ... 13-1129 . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
3F Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle . . . . . .. . 13-1147 . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
4 Valve - Throttle (22 0) . .. . . .. .. . . .. . . . . .14-139 . . . . . . - - - I - I - - - - - - - - I

(22 0
) . . . .. .. ... . . . .. . . . 14-163 . . ... . - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -

( 15 ° ) .. . _... . . .... . . ... 14-175 . . .... - - I - I - I - I I I 1 I I -
( 15 ° ) . . ... .. . . . . .. . . .. . 14-225 . . . . . . I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8·32 x 3/ 4) .. . . . . 15-42 . . . . . . . - I I I 1 I I , I I - , - - -
(No. 8-32 x 5/8) .. ... .15-118 . . .. .. I - - - - - - - - - I - I I 1

6 Screw - Idle Drilling (Headless. 5/ 16-24) .. . .15-274 . . . . .. - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -
7 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) . . . . . 15-285 . . .. . . I I I I I I I I I I I I 1 I I
8 Screw - Throttle Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) ... 15-285 . . . ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - - I
9 Screw - Drive. Numbering Plate

(No. 2 x 1/ 4) ... ..... ... . ... . .... . . ... 15-343 . .. . .. - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -
10 Screw - Drill Plug. Idle Channel. . . . . . . . . .. . 15-392 . . .. . . - - I - I - I - I I I I I I -
11 Screw - Drill Plug. Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) . .. 15-409 . . . . .. - - I - I - 1 - I I 1 I I , -
12 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Valve

(No. 6-32 x 1/ 4) ... . . . .. .... . .. . . ... .. 15-483 . .... . 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/ 4) . ... .. . .. .. .. . ... .. . . .. 15-A91 .. .. . - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 -

13 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Valve
(No. 6-32 x 1/4) ... . .. ..... . .. . .. . .. .. 15-483 ...... 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) . . . . .. . . . . .. . .. . . .. . . . . 15·A91 . .. . . - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 -

14 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Body to Bowl
(No. 12-24 x 5/ 8) .. ... ... ..... ..... .... 15-A82 ... . . - - 4 - - - 4 - 4 4 4 4 4 4 -
(No. 12-24 x 3/4) .. ........ ..... .. .. ... 15-A85 .... . 4 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - - - - - - 4

15 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket to Body
(No. 8-32 x 3/8 ) . . .. . .. . .. . . . . .. . . .. . .. 15-A93 .. . . . - I I I I I I 2 I I , I I I I

16 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket Clip
(No. 8-32 x 5/ 16) ... .... ......... ..... 15-A99 ... . . - I I I 1 I I I I I 1 I I I I

17 Screw & Lock Washer - Governo r Lever Clamp
(No. 12-24 x 5/ 8) . ... ... . . .. ... . .. . . . . 15-A296 .. . . - I I I , I - I - I - - - - -

18 Screw - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24 x 5/8) . . . . . 15-A297 .. . . - - - - - I I - - I - 2 - - -
19 Gasket - Float Valve Seat. ......... ... .. .. 16-4 . . .... . . I I I I I I I I I I 1 I I , I
20 Gasket - Main Nozzle . . . ... . .. ..... . . .. . .16-28 . .. . . . . - - I - , - - - - - - - - - -

16-449 .. . . . . - - - - - - , - I , I I I I -
16-456 . . .. .. I - - I - I - - - - - - - - I
16-492 .. . .. . - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -

6-3



CON TINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-466 to TSX-602

c 0 N T I N E N TAL
:g N ~ N ~ -e ~

~
~

~ 'i o, N N ~ o,

Ref. Marve l-Sche bler
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Pa rt N a me " se " " " " " " "No. Part No. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~

'"'
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

21 Gasket - Po wer Adjusting Needle Sea t
& Bowl Plug .. .. . . . .. .. . .. . ..... . . . . .. 16-47 .. . . . . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -

22 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl. . .. . . . . .. . . 16-80 . . . .. . . - - 1 - I - I - 1 1 1 I I I -
16-A12 . .. . . - I - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
16-A41 . .... I - - 1 - I - - - - - - - - 1

23 Gasket - Noz zle Plug & Power Jet Retainer
(Lower) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. • . . . .. . . . 16-294 . . . . . . , - - I - - - - - - - - - - 1

24 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle . . .. . . . . .. :1:16-491. . . . . . - 1 1 - 1 - - I - - - - - I -

25 Gasket - Nozzle Plug & Power Jet Retainer
(Upper) .. .. . .. . . .. ...... . .. .. .. . . . . . 16-A152 . . .. I - - I - - - - - - - - - - I

26 Spring - Choke Return . .. ... ..... .. . .. .. .24-213 . . . .. . - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
24-247 . . . .. . - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

24-AI 07 . ... 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw... . .. .. . . . . . .24-262 . . . ... I I I I I I I 1 1 1 - I - - 1

24-485 . .. . .. - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 I -
28 Spr ing - Governor Lever Tension . . . . . . . . . . . 24-28 1 . . . . . . - - 1 1 I 1 - - - 1 - - - - -

24-A37 . ... . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
29 Spring - Choke Valve Flapper .. . . . . . . . . . . .24-292 . . . . . . - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -

24-425 . . . . . . - - I - 1 - I - I 1 1 1 1 I -
30 Spring - Idle Needle . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . .24-340 . . . .. . 1 1 1 1 I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

31 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle . . . . . . . . . . :l:24-A1 . . . . . . - I I - 1 - - I - - - - - I -
32 Sp ring - Governor Leve r Re turn.. . . . . . . . . . . 24..A81 . . .. . - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
33 Shaft & Lever Assy-Choke . .. . .... .. . . . . .26-728 .. . . . . - 1 - I - 1 - 1 - - - - - - I

33A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .26-729 . .. . .. - - I - I - - - - , I - - - -
33A Shaft & Lever Assy - Choke .. . . . . . . . . . . . . .26-757 . . . . . . - - - - - - I - 1 - - 1 I I -
338 Shaft & Lever Assy-Choke . . ... . . . . ... .. .26-779 . .. . . . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
34 Valve Assy - Choke . . . . . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . . .27-539 .. . . .. - - I - 1 - 1 - I 1 1 1 1 1 -
34A Valve Assy - Choke . ..... .. . . . . . . .. . . . . .27-540 . . .. . . I - - I - I - - - - - - - - I
34 Valve Assy- Choke .... . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .27-548 . . . . . . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

35 Swivel - Choke Lever . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . 28-49 . . . . .. . 1 1 I I I I 1 I 1 I 1 1 1 1 I
36 Swivel- Throttle Lever . . .... . . . . ... .. . . .28-110.... . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -

37 Clip - Choke Bracket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .29-81. . .. . . . - , I I 1 1 I I I 1 I 1 I I I
38 Bracket - Choke . . . .. . .. .... . .. . ... . . . . .29-95 . . . . . . . - J - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -

29-104 . . . ... - - I - I - 1 - I I 1 1 , , -
29-124 . . . . . . - - - 1 - I - - - - - - - - 1

39 Bracket Assy - Choke .. . . .. . . . . . . .. . .. . . .29-521. . .... - I - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
29-528 . . . . .. - - I - I - I - 1 I , I 1 I -
29-537 . .. . . . - - - I - 1 - - - - - - - - I

40 Float & Lever Assy. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30-600 . ..... - - I - 1 - I - I I 1 1 , I -
30-621. ... . . - 1 - - - - - I - - - - - - -
30-631. . . .. . 1 - - I - 1 - - - - - - - - I

41 Shaft - Float Lever . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .32-16 . . . . . . . 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
32-27.. .. . .. - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

42 Seat - Power Adjusting Needle..... . . .... . .36-293 . ... .. - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
42A Seat - Power Adjusting Needle.. . .. . ... . . . .36-297 . ... . . - I - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
43 Needle - Idle Adjusting .. . . .. . ... .. . .. . .. 43-33 .. .. . . . 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1

43-58 .. .. .. . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
43-159 .. . . .. - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

44 Needle - Power Adjusting . . . . ... .... . . . . .43 -134 . . . . . . - - - - - , - - - - - - - - -

:I: For altitude adjustmem for TSX -482, TSX-484, T SX-548, TSX-595.

6-4



CONTINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-466 10 TSX-602

c 0 N T I N E N T A L

~
N N ~ -e ~ ee ;<! r-, ~ 0 s ~ Nee e, N N M ~ ;<! ;<! ~ c, !ORef . Morvel-Sch .bJer ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Po" Name x ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
No . Part No . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

44A Needle Assy - Power Adjusting .. . .. ... . .. . t43-627 .. . . . . - - I - I - - - - - - - - I -
44A Needle Assy - Power Adju sting.. . .. . . .. .. t t 43-631. . . ... - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -
45 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) . . t43·619 . . .. . , - - I - I - - - - - - - - I -
45 Needle Assy - Power Adjusting (complete) . t t43.620 . . . .. . - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -
45A Needle, Seat, Pac king & Retainer Assy -

Po we r Adjusting . . ... ...... .. . . .. .. . . . .43-622 .. . ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
46 Pac king - Throttle Shalt . ... .. . ... ..... . .44-27 .. . . . . . 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -

44-35 . . ... . . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
44·63 .. .. ... - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
44-68 .. . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

47 Pac king - Choke Sha lt . .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . .44-38 . ... . .. 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
44·39 . . ... . . - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

48 Pac king - Power Adjusting Needle ..... . .. . .44-51. . .. . . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
49 Ve nturi (29/32" Diam eter Throat) . . .. . . . ... 46-438 . . .... - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -

(25/32 " Diameter Throat) .. . . . . . .. .46·457 . ... . . - - I - I - I - I I I I I I -
(7/ 8" Diameter Throat) . . .. ... . . . . .46·All .. .. . I - - I - I - - - - - - - - I

50 Nozzle - Main .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47-199 . . . .. . - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -
50A Nozzle - Main · . . . . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . .. . .. .47-220 . . .. . . I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
50B Nozzle - Main . .. .. . .. . .. . . .. . ... . ... .. 47·326 . . .... - - I - I - - - - - - - - - -
50A Nozzle - Main · .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .. . . . . . . . .47-341. .. .. . - - - I - I - - - - - - - - I
50 Nozzle - Main · . .. ..... . . .... .. . .. . .. . .47·731 . . . . . . - - - - - - I - I I I I I I -
51 Je t - Idle .. .. . .... ........ .. . .. . .. . ... .49-101·L . . .. 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1

49·165 . . . . .. - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
49·363 . . . . .. - - - - - - I - I I I I I I -

52 Jet - Economizer ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . .. 49-145 .. . .. . - - 1 - I - - - - - - - - - -
49·154 .. . . .. - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
49·207 . .. .. . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49-258 . . . . . . - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1

53 Jet - Power . . .. . ... . .. .. . . . ... .. .. . . .. .49·178 .. . ... - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
53A Jet - Power .. . .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . .. . ... . .49-188 . .. . .. - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
53 }et- Power . . .. . . . . .. .... . .. . ... . .. . . . .49-205 . .. .. . - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
53A Jet - Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49·261 ... ... I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

49-301. . . . .. - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
54 Nozzle Plug. Power Jet & Gasket Assy. .. . . . . . 49·512 .. .... 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

49-514 . ... . . - - - I - - - - - - - - - - I
55 Cup - Throttle Shalt .. . . .. .. . ... .. . . .. . . 55·214 . . . .. . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1

55·230 . . . . .. - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
55·358 .. . . .. I - - 1 - I - - - - - - - - -

56 Re tainer - Throttle Sha lt Packing . ... ... . .. 55-216 . . . . . . - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
55·231. . . .. . - - I - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
55·261 . . . ... 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1

57 Retainer - Choke Sha lt Packing. ... .. . . .... 55·231. . .. .. 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55·243 .. . ... - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

58 Retaine r - Power Adjusting Needle Packing. .55-285 ... ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - - -
59 Bushing - Governor Lever ... .. .... .. ... . . 60-257 .. . . .. - - I - I - - - - I - - - - -

60-370 ...... - - - - - - - I - - - - - - -
60·487 . . ... . - - - I - I - - - - - - - - -

60 Bushing - Throttle Shaft . .. . . .. . . . . .. . ... 60-260 . .. .. . - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - -
60-A51 .. ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2

61 Pin -Choke Stop . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . .62·167 .. ... . I - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

t For altitude adjustment for T SX·484, T SX-59S.

tt For altitu de adjust ment for TSX-482, TSX-548.

6-5

-------~- ~ -



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-466 10 TSX-602

c 0 N T I N E N TA L
N ~ N ~ ~ ec 0 c,
~ ~ ~ E'i ~ ;\ I;; "IRef. M Cl rve l· Schebler ~ ~

Part N a me x se x :'i x x x x
No. Pa rt No . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

62 Pin - Throttle Sto p .. . . . . . .. .. ... . .. . .. . 62-167 . . .. . . - I J - I - I I I 1 1 I I I -

63 Plate - Numbering . .. .. . . ... (Specify TSX N umber) I I I 1 I 1 1 I I I 1 1 I I I
64 Washer - F1a l, Power Adjusting Needle . . . . . t 78-299 . . . .. . - I 1 - I - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
65 \Vasher - Clevis Clamp ..... . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 78-M . . .. .. - - - - - I 2 - - 1 - I - - -

66 Plu g - Choke Sha lt Hole . ..... . . . . . . . . ... .80-169 .. . . . . - - - I - I - - - - - - - - I
67 Plu g - Idle Drilling . .. ... . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . .80-171. . . .. . I - I I I J 1 I - I I I 1 1 I
68 Retainer - Nozzle Plug & Power j et . .. . .. . .. 80-187 . ... . . I - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - I
69 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) . . . .. . . . ... .81-1. . . . . . . . - - - - - I 2 - - 1 - 1 - - -
70 Pin - Cotter (Gove rnor Spring Tension) .. . .. 82-1 ... . . . . . - I - - - - - I - - - - - - -

82-14 . .. . .. . - - I 1 I 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
71 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . . . . . . . . .. .82-16 . . .. .. . J J J J J I 1 1 1 J I I 1 1 J

72 Cotter - Hairpin (Throttle Swivel) . . .. . . . . .. 82-16 . . . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

73 Strainer - Fuel Drain . .. ... . .. . . . . . . . . .. .95-78 ... . . . . I I 1 1 J 1 I 1 1 1 1 J 1 1 1

74 Plug - Drain . .. .. . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .99·7 .. . . . . . . J 1 J I I I 1 J J J 1 I 1 I J

75 Clevis Assy ... ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121-501 . . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
121-504 . . . ... - - - - - - I - - J - I - - -
121-508 . . . . . . - - - - - - I - - - - - - - -

76 Lever Assy - Goyernor .. . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . 155-565 . . .. . . - - - J J - - - - J - - - - -
155-566 .. . ... - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
155-598 .. . . . . - - J - - - - - - - - - - - -
155-599 .. .. . . - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
155-602 . ... . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

77 Pl ug - Expansion ..... . . . . . . . . . .. . ... . . 179-n . . .... . - J I - - - 1 I 1 1 I 1 1 I -

78 Ball- Numhering Plate . . . . ... . .. . . . . . . . 206-36 .. . . . .. - - I - 1 - I - I 1 I J I 1 -
79 Throttle Body & Shaft Assy . ... . . .. . (See Basic Subassy) I I I 1 J J J I J 1 1 I I I I
80 Valve & Sea t Assy - F1oal. . . ... . .. . . .. . . . 233-536 . . . . .. - - 1 - I - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

233-543 . , . ... 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1

t For altitude adjustment for T SX ·482, TSX-484, TSX-5 48, T SX·595.

6-6



CONTINENTA L-INDUSTRIAL
TSX-609 to TSX-691

CON TIN EN TAL-INDUSTRIAL CARBURETERS
ISSUED APRil 19 57

Yeor Mod e l Ap p lica tio n Engi ne
Carburet ., Sup ersed ed Cu st om er .Repa ir §Ga sket Flo a t Valve

Nu mbe r By Port No . Kit No. Kit No. & Seot Auy

.. .. Jo y Air Compressor . • • . . • . . . • Cant. F-Z26 ISX-609 . . .. . . .. . F226F. 436 286-1160 16·594 233·543

... . Schield-Bantam Dragline
Buckel o r Shovel . . . . . . . . . . .• . Eent. F.186 I SX. 629 .... ... . . F186F·405 286·1090 16·S94 233·543

.... Gener al Indu stria l . . . • . .. .. . . . Coot. F·162 I SX·639 . . . . .... . F162F· 382 286·11 65 16·6 67 233-543

. ... Combine & Pow er Uni t . . .. . . . . Cont. F.244 I SX.640 . . .. .. .. . F224F-406 286.1103 16·594 233·543

. . . . J aeger Air Compre ssor . . ... . . . Cont. F-226 I SX·647 I SX·659 F226F· 439 . ... .... 16· 594 233·543

.... Genera l Industrial. .. . . .. . . . . . Cont. F-140 I SX·656 . . . . ... . . F140F ·420 286-114 S 16· 634 233·536

.... Ja eger Air Compresso r . . . . . .. . Coni. F6-226 I SX· 659 . . . . .. . . . F226F·439 286-1109 16·594 233 ·543

. .. . Power Unit .. . . . . . . . . .• . . . . . Cant. F~209 ISX. 666 . . .. . .. . . F209F·410 286·1138 16·594 233.543

.... Power Unit .. ... _. . . . . • . . . . . Cent. F-209 ISX.666.1 .. ... .. .. F209F-411 286-1138 16·59 4 233· 543

.. . General Industr ial . .. . . . .. . . .. Cont. F-162 ISX·669 .... . .... F162F·445 28 6· 1148 16· S94 233·543

.. .. Ingersoll-Rand 60 Ft.
Compressor . ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . Cont. F-162 ISX.671 .... .... . F162F. 314 286-115S 16·592 233-582

... Jaeger No. 66209-1. • • . _••. _.. Coni. B-427 TSX.67 7.1 . .. . ... . . B427F-423 286-1153 16· 594 233·543

.. . . General Industria l . .... . .. .... Cont. F·226 ISX·685 ... . .. .. . F226F.443 286·1150 16·59 4 233·543

.. . General Indu str ial . ... . ..•. _•. Cont. Y-112 ISX.691 . .. .. . . . Y112F-324 286-1151 16· S92 233·536

• The repair k it includes a gasket k it an d items indicated by bo ld numerals il1 th e quanti/}' colu m n .
§ The flange gaske t can he su p pli ed separat ely . Specify th e carbnreter nu m ber u -ben ordering.

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES

CARBURETER BODY ASSY THROITlE BODY & SHAFT ASSY

Carbu reter
Numbe r

Ma rvel-Sche bler
Pa rt Num ber

Ca rbureter
Nu mber

Marvel-Scheb le r
Pa rt Num ber

TSX·609 10-3222
TSX-629 10-3257
TSX·639 10-3553
TSX-640 10-3806
TSX-647 10-321 9
TSX·656 10-3940
TSX·659 10·3949
TSX·666 10-3257
TSX·666-1 10-3222
TSX·669 10-3222
TSX·671 10-4044
TSX·677· J 10-3011
TSX·685 10-3683
TSX·691 10-4051

------

TSX-609 227-1361
TSX·629 227-1382
TSX·639 227-1393
TSX·640 227-1396
TSX·647 227· 1397
TSX-656 227-1416
TSX-659 227-1418
TSX·666 227-1431
TSX-666-1 227-1459
TSX·669 227-1445
TSX-671 227·1256
TSX·677·1 227· 1449
TSX·685 227· 1453
TSX·691 227· 1464

7· 1



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
T5X-609 to T5X-691

,,.

I
_-__ 10-, ~-61 60

1 --o\!)-"
~-::ji'._.. sc

~-"

Marvel-Sche bler Prod ucts Division, Borg-Warner Corporation , Decatu r, Illino is, U. S. A.

7-2



CON TINENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
TSX-609 to TSX-691

c 0 N T I N E N TA L
-

§ ~ 0 e-, :ll !;
~ ~

~ ;:: r-, ~ ;;:
~ ::; ::; ~

r-;
~R. f. Morve!·Sch.bler .. -e -e ~ ~

Part N am e " ~ " " ~ " ~ " ~ " " ~ "No. Pa rt N o. ~ ~ ~
~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

1 Body Assy - Carbureter. . . .. . .. . .. . . (See Basic Subass y ) 1 I I I 1 I I I I I I 1 I I
2 Lever Assy - Throttle. Loose.. . . . . . . . . .. . . . 12-951. . . .. . . . - I - - - - - - - - - - - -
2A Lever - Throttle. Loose . . . .. . .. .. .. . . ... . . 12-A14 . .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

12-A155 . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - I -
12-A209 . . . . . . I - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
12-A304 . . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

3 Shaft . Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle ...... . .13-780 .. . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
3 Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle .. . .. . ... 13-992 . . . ... . . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
3 Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Thrott le . . . . . .. .13-1064 ... . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

3A Shaft . Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle . . ... . . .. 13·1121 .... . .. - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3A Shaft. Stop. & Collar Assy - Throttle . . ... . . . 13-1136 . .... .. 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
38 Shaft . Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle . .. . .. . . . 13-1167 . . ... . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3C Shaft . Stop. & Collar Assy - Throttle... ... . . 13-1169 . . . . . .. - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
38 Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy ·- Throttle . . . . . . . .. 13-1184....... - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Shaft. Stop. & Lever Assy - Throttle . . .. . . . . . 13-1197 . .... .. - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
3C Shaft. Stop. & Collar Assy - Throttle . . . . . . . . 13·1205 .. .. ... - - - - I - 1 - - - - 1 - -
4 Valve - Throttle (22 0) · . . . . . . ... . . .. . ... 14-139 . . ... . . . - - I - - - - - - - - - - -

(22 0) · ... ..... . .. . ... . . 14-163 . . ...... I I - I I - 1 I I J - I I -
(15 °) · ... .. ... . .. . . .. . . 14-175 .. . . . . . . - - - - - I - - - - 1 - - 1

5 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8·32 x 3/4) . . ... . 15-42 .. . ... . .. I I I - - I - I I I I - I I
(No. 8·32 x 7/8) .. . ... 15·85 . . . . .. .. . - - - I - - - - - - - - - -
(No. 8-32 x 3/4

Special Head) . . . . . . 15-A13 . . . .. . . - - - - I - J - - - - I - -
6 Screw - Idle Drilling (Headless. 5/ 16-24) .. .. 15-274 . . . .. . .. 1 I - I I - I I I I - 1 I -
7 Screw - Choke Swivel (No. 8-32 x 5/16) . . . . 15-285 . .... .. . I I I I I 1 I I J I I I 1 1
8 Screw - Drive. Numbering Plate (No.2 x 1/4) .15-343 . . . .. . .. J 1 - I 1 - I I I I - I I -
9 Screw - Drill Plug. Idle Channel. . . .. . . ... . . 15-392 . . .... . . - - - - - I - - - - I - - -

10 Screw - Drill Plug. Nozzle Hole (No. 8-32) .. . . 15-409 .. . . . . . . - - - - - I - - - - 1 - - I
11 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Valve

(No. 6-32 x 1/ 4) . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-483.. . .. . . . 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 -
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) . . . . . . .. . ...... .... .. . . 15·A91 . ... .. . - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2

12 Screw & Lock Washer - Thrott le Valve
(No. 6-32 x 1/ 4) . . . . . . .. ... . . .. . . .. . ... 15·483 . . .. . .. . 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 -
(No. 4-40 x 1/4) .. . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . ... 15-A91 . .. . ... - - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2

13 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Body to
Bowl (No. 12-24 x 5/8) . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . 15-A82 . . . . . .. - - - - - 4 - - - - 4 - - 4

(No. 12·24 x 3/ 4) .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . 15-A85 . . .. . . . 4 4 4 4 4 - 4 4 4 4 - 4 4 -
14 Screw & Lock Washer - Choke Bracket to

Body (No. 8-32 x 3/8) . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . ... 15-A93 . . .. .. . 2 2 I 2 2 I 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 J
15 Screw & Lock Washer- Choke Bracket

(No. 8-32 x 5/16) . .. . . .. . ... .. .. .. . . . . . 15·A99 .. .. ... I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I J
16 Screw - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24 x 5/ 8) .. . .. 15-A297 . .. . . . I - - - - I - - - 1 - - I I
17 Sc rew & Lock Washer - Governor Lever

Clamp (No. 12-24 x 5/8) ..... .. .. . ... . .. 15-A296 . . . . .. I - - I J I I - - I I 1 I -
18 Screw & Lock Washer - Throttle Lever Clamp

(No. 12-24 x 5/ 8) . . ... . .... .. ... . . . . . . . 15-A296 .. . .. . - I - - - - - - - - - - - I
19 Gasket - Float Valve Seat. . .. .. . . .. . .. . . . . 16-4 . . . . . . .. . . I I I J 1 I I J I I I 1 I I
20 Gasket - Main Nozzle · . .. . . .. ... .. . . .. . . . 16-28 .... .. .. . - - - - - I - - - - - - - -
20 Gasket- Main Nozzle · . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . .16-449 ... .. .. . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - I
20A Gasket - Main Nozzle · . . ... .. . . .. . . . . . . . .16·456 . .. .. .. . - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
20 Casket - Main Nozzle · . . . ... . . . . . . .. . . . . . 16-492 ..... . . . J I - I 1 - I I I I - J I -

7.3



CONTINENTAL - INDUSTRIAL
T5X-609 to T5X-691

C O N T I N E N T A L

Ref.
No. Po rt Na me

Marvel-Schebl er
Pa rt No .

1- -
1 1-11 -111 1 - 1 1 -

21 Gasket - Th rottle Body to Bowl. 16-80 .
16-A12 .
16-A41 .

1 - - - - 1 - - I

1 - -11 -1 - - 1 - 1 1 ­
I I - I I - 1 I I I - 1 I -

1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 _

[ I - I I - I I 1 I

I -

1 -

1 ­
- I

- - I

- - [

11 -
- ,- -

I I
1 1 1 1
1 I 1 I

1

- - - 1

1 - - -

1 - -

- - I

- - - - 1

I - - -

[ [ - I I ­
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
- - I

- - I

I I 1 1 1 I I

1 1 1

- - - I
I

1 I [

- - - - 1

I - - -

- 1 - - - - 1 - ­
I I 1 1 1 [ I 1 1
1 - - - - 1 - - 1

1 - -

I -

I - I

[ - 1

I - I 1
I I I I
I I [ I

I - I
- - 1

- - - - - I

1 - - - - - - -

- - - I

- I
I I
I I

- - - I

- - - 1

I [ 1 I

I I - 1

- - - - 1
[ I 1 1 1

- - - - - 1 - - - -
1 1 1 1 I 11 1 1 1
1 I - I - - - 1 I 1

1 1 1 1

- - I

[ I - I

- - 1

I I - [

- - I

- - J

1 1 - 1 -

- - 1 - - - -
111 1 1- 1
- - - - - 1, -
- - - -- .../ 1

- - 1

22 Gasket - Nozzle Plug & Power Jet
Retainer (Lower) 16-294 .

23 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle t I5-491 .
24 Gasket - Nozzle Plug & Power Jet

Retainer (Upper) 16-A152 .
25 Spr ing - Choke Return 24-153 .

24-213 .
24-247 .
24-A3 .

26 Spring - Throttle Stop Screw 24-262 .
27 Spring - Governor Leve r Tension 24·281. .

24-A37 .
28 Spring - Choke Valve Flapper. 24-292 .

24-425 .
29 Spring - Idle Needle 24-340 .
30 Spri ng - Power Adjustin g Needle t 24-Al .
31 Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke 26-653 .
31 Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke 26-667 .
31A Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke 26-728 .
31B Lever & Shaft Assy- Choke 26-729 .
31A Lever & Sha ft Assy - Choke 26-748 .
31A Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke 26-757 .
31A Lever & Shaft Assy - Choke. . . . . . . . . . . . 26-784
32 Valve Assy - Choke 27-539: : : : : : : :
32A Valve Assy-Choke 27-540 .
32 Valve Assy - Choke 27-548 . .. .. . .. 1 I
33 Swivel- Choke Lever 28-49 I I
34 Clip - Choke Bracket 29-81 . . . . . . . . . I I
35 Bracket - Choke 29-86 .

29-93 .
29·95 .
29-104 .
29-124 .

36 Bracket Assy - Choke 29.520 .
29-521. .
29-524 .
29-528 .
29-537 .

37 Float & Lever Assy 30.600 .
30-621 .

. 30-631. .
38 Sha ft - Float Lever 32-16 .

32-27 .
39 Sea t - Power Adjusting Needle 36-278 .

36·297 .
36-299 ..

40 Needle - [die Adjusting 43-33 .
43-58 .
43-159 .

t For altitude adjustment for T SX-609, T SX ·629, TSX -669, T SX- 677, TSX-685 .

7-4



CONTINENTAL-INDUSTRIAL
T5X-609 to T5X-691

c 0 N T I N E N T A L
e, 0 r-, ;8 e, ~ l e- ;: e-, ~ 0:,. -e • ~ -e

~
e-,

~R. f. Marvel-Schebl., ~ ~ ~ ~ -c ~ ~ :Po" Name ,; ~ ,; ,; x ,; ,; >< >< ,; x
No. Po" No. ~ ~ ~

~ ~
~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

41 Needle Assy -Power Adjusting (complete) . . ; 43-619. . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 I
tt43-620 . . .. .. . 1 I - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - I - -

42 Needle Assy - Pow er Adju sting ... .. .... ... ; 43·627. . .. . .. . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - I 1
tt43-631. .. .. .. . I 1 - 1 - - - I I 1 - I - -

43 Packing - Throttle Shaft ... . .. . .. . .. .. . . .44-35 .. . . . . . . . 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
44-63 .. .. . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
44-68 . . . . .. . . . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

44 Pac king - Choke Shaft ..... .. . . .. ... ... . .44·38 . . .. . . ... 1 1 - 1 I - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
44-39 . . . . . . . .. - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1

45 Ve nturi (29/32" Diameter Throat ) . . .. . .. . . .46-438 . .. . . ... I - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
(25/ 32" Diameter Throat ) . . ... . .. . .4~57. .. .. .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
(2 1/ 32" Diameter Throat ) . . . . . . . . . .46-473 . . . . .. . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
( 15/ 16" Diameter Throat) . . . . . . . .. .46·495 .. . . . . . . - - - - - - 1 - - I - - - -
( 1-1/ 16" Diameter Throat) ... . ...... 46-490 . . ... .. . - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
(27/32" Diameter Throat ) . .... . . .. .46-A9 .. . . . . . . - I - - I - - 1 I - - - - -
(7/8" Diameter Throat ) . . ... .. . . . . .46-All . . . . ... - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
(9 / 16" Diameter Throat) .. . . . .... . .46-A15 ... ... . - - - - - - - - - - - - - I

46 Nozzle - Main .. . .. . . . . . . .. . .. . . .. . .. . . .47·199 . .. . . . . . - I - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
46 Nozzle - Main .. . . ...... ..... . . ... . . . . . . 47·218 . ...... . - - - - I - 1 - - - - - - -
46 Nozzle - Main . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . .47·268 . . . . . . .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - I
46 Nozzle - Main ... .. ... . .... ... . .. .. . . .. . 47·305 . .. . . ... 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 Nozzle - Main . .. .. ". . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . .47·321. .. . . ... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
46A Nozzle - Main .... . . . . .... ... .. . .. . .. . . .47-326 . . . . . .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
468 Nozzle - Main .. . ......... ........ . .. . .. 47-341. .... ... - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
46 Nozzle - Main .. . . .. .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. .47-421. .... . .. - - - I - - - - - - - - - -
46 Nozzle - Main . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 47-459 ...... .. - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
46 Nozzle - Main .. ... ... .. .. . ... ... . . . .. . .47·609 . .. .. ... - - - - - - - - - - I - - -
46 Nozzle Assy -Main .. . ..... .. .. .. . . .... .. 47-694 . .. . . ... - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
47 Jet - Idle . . .... .. ........ . . . . .. . ... . .. .49-101·L .. . .. . - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -

49-165 .. .. . .. . 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
49-203 .... .. . - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

48 Jet - Economizer . . . . .. . . . .. . . .. . .. .. . .. .49-145 . .. . .. . . - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
49-154. . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
49-161 . . . . . . . . - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
49-180 .. . ... . 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49·193 . . . .. .. . - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
49-226 . .. .. '" - - - - I - - 1 - - - - - -
49·258 ... .. ... - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
49-259 ... . .... - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

49 Jet - Power .. .. . . . ... .... . .... . . . . ... . .49·178 . . . .. . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
49-188 . . . .. .. - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
49-192. .. . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
49·205 . .. . . .. . - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
49-224 . . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
49-260 . . . . . . . . - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
49-266 . ... . ... 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
49·289 . .. . . .. - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
49·301 . . . . ... . - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
49-347 ... . .. .. - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

50 Nozzle Plug. Power Jet & Gasket Assy . .. .. .. .49·514 .. . . . .. - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
:I: For altitude adjustment for TSX-685 .

t t For altitude adjustment for TSX·609, TSX-629, TSX·669, T SX -677.

7-5



CONTIN ENTAL- INDUSTRIAL
T5X-609 to T5X-691

c 0 N T I N E N TA L

~
e, e, 0 t-,

~ ll;
~

~ ~
N ':l • • ~

~

Ref. Marvel-Schebl er ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Part No me ~ x " ~ eii ~ x ~ x ~No. Po rt No. ~ ~ ~

~
~

~
~ ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

51 Cup - Throttle Shaft .. . .. . . . .. . . . .. . . . .. .55-214 . ..... . . 1 1 1 1 I - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
55-230 . .. . . .. . - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1

52 Retainer - Throttle Sha ft Pac king.. . . . . . . . .. 55-216 . . .. . . . . 1 1 - 1 I - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
55-231 . . . . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
55-261. . . .. .. . - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

53 Retainer - Choke Sha ft Packing . . . . . .. . . . .. 55-243 . .. . . . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
54 Bushing - Govern or Lever . .. .. . . . . .. . . .. . 60-257 . ... . . . . - - - - - I - - - - I - - I

60-370 .. . .. '. .. I - - I I - I - - I - I I -
55 Bushing - Throttle Sha ft .. . . .. . .. .. . . .. . . .60-260 . .. . . . . . 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 -

60-A51 ... . . . . - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
56 Pin - Throttle Stop .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . 62-167 . .. . . . . . I I - I I I I I I 1 I I I I
57 Plate - Numbe ring . .. . . . . . . . . . . (Speci fy TSX N umber) I I I 1 I I I I I I I 1 I I
58 Washer - Flat , Power Adjus ting Needle . . . . . . t 78-299 . . . . . . . . I I - 1 - - - I I I - I I 1
59 Washer - Clevis Clamp . .. .. . . .... .. .. . . . . 78-M .. . , .. . . I - - - - I - - - I - - I 1
60 Plug- Choke Shaft Hole . . . . ... ... . . . .. .. .80-169 . . . . . . . . - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
61 Plug - Idle Drilling . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80-171. . . . . .. . - - I - - I - - - - I - - I
62 Retainer - Nozzle Plug & Power Jet . . . . . . . . .80-187 . . . . . . . . - - I - - - - - - - - - - -
63 Nut - Clevis Clamp (No. 10-24) .... ... . . . .. 81-1. . . . . .. .. . I - - - - I - - - I - - I I
64 Pin - Cotter (Governor Spring Tension) . ... . . 82-1 . . . . . . . . . . I - - 1 I - 1 - - I - 1 I -

82-14 . . . . . . . . . - - - - - I - - - - I - - -

65 Cotter - Hairpin (Choke Swivel) . .. . .. . . . .. .82-16 . ... .. .. . I I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I
66 Cock- Drain . .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . ... .. . . .. .. 87-3A - ... . .. . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
67 S trai ner - Fuel Drain . . .... . . . . .. . .. . . . . .95-78 .. . . . . .. . 1 I I I 1 I I I I I I I 1 1
68 Plug - Bowl Drain .. . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99-7 . ... . . . .. . I I 1 I I I 1 1 I I I 1 1 -
69 Clevis Assy .. . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121-504 . . ... .. - - - - - I - - - - - - - I

121-511. . ... . . I - - - - - - - - I - - I -
70 Lever Assy - Governor ... .. . . . . .. . .. . . . . . 155-563 .. . . .. . - - - - - - - - - - I - - -

155-565 . . . . . . . - - - - - I - - - - - - - 1
155-566 . . . .. .. - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
155-587 . .. . .. . I - - - I - 1 - - - 1 - -
155-614 . .. . . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - I -

71 Plug - Expansion, Throt tle Body . .... . . . . . . . 179-11. . . . . .. . I I - - I I I - - I - I I -
72 Ball- Numbering Plate .. .. . .. . . .. . . . . . . . .206-36 . .. .. ... - - - - - I - - - - - - - I
73 Body & Sha lt Assy - Throttle . . . . . . .. (See Basic Su bass)' ) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
74 Valve & Sea t Assy - Float. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 233·536 . ... . . . - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1

233-543 .. . . .. . 1 1 1 1 I - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 -
233-582 . . . . . . . - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

t For altitude ad/u,tment for TSX -609. TSX-629. TSX -669. T SX-677. T SX-685.

7-6



TEMPffi AR Y SERI'ICE

Gener a l Industt-ial
PART NO . QUAN .

10-4323
13- 1227
14-163
15-42
15- 27/.
15-285
15-483
15-A85
15-1.93
l 5-A99
16-4
16-L,92
16-10..?
16-594
21,- 213
21,- 262
21,-292
2I.-3LO
26- 748
27-548
28-49
29-81
29-121.
29-537
30-621
32-16
36- Z97
43-58
41,-35
41,-38

i 46-495i 47-694

49- 203
49-3/~7

55-21/{­
55-216
60-250
62- 167
82- ;..6
99-7

1
1
1
1 I1 I1

I4
4 I
~ I
'" I1
1 I
1 I- i".. ,
1 I1 I
1 i
1 :
1 ,
1 Io.

1

I1
1 I

1 !
1
1

I1
1
1
1
1
1
1
l
1
l
-t

:2
..

Co=bureter Body As sell'J>ly
Throttl e Shaf t, Stop & Colla:- Assembly
Throttle - Flo (22°) (3/64 Offset)
Sm'e;: (#8-32 x 3/3 Fill. E6..) (T"l'.r ottle Adjusti.~)
Screw (#5/ 16- 21. Headless ? l ug )
Sere;r 1j!8-32 x 5/1S) (Cho}:e SIdvel)
Se-N O: G76- 32 x 1/ 4 Fill . ::d. ) (Choke Fly-2) (::0=. 717-2 )
S""ew (;;;12- 21, x 3/4) (F:.l1. Head ) (Tnr . Bcdy t., 301:1)
Scz-evr 0:13-32 x 3/ 3 FilJ.• na.) (C;10l:C B::acket )
Sc:"cr: (#8-32 x 5/JD ?ill.. lId . ) Sems (Choke B::-:J.cl':a·~ Cl ip )
Gcsket - Float Valv~ Seat
Gas };:et - r:ozzle
G~3ket. - T:-u:-ottle BGd:t 7,0 00,\,1
Ga~{et AS8G~bly - Service
S:?!'i.!l3 - C:101..:e :::'e-t.~

S?~i~~ - ~~ottle St op Screw
S~.:)!'L""lg - Ch oke F1:t Flapper
Sprb~ - IC. l e r:eedle
C:oo}:e Shaft " Lever Assenbly
Choke Fl y Assembly
S,;ivel - Choke
cl b - Choke Bro.cket
Br aclo:e t - Choke
Choke Bracket & Clip Assembly
Float & Lc"ler .Assemb~

Shaft - Float
Sea t - Adjusting Needl e
Needl e - Idle Adjust i ng
?aci:ing - Throttle Shaft
Packing - Choke Shaft
Vent~i (15/ 16 Throat)
NozzLe - Fa in
Je t Ec on ,
Je"" Idle
Je t PO':I0r
CU~ - Z~ottle Shaft
Retainer - T"nrot t le Shaft Packir~
B-.:s!~ing - T:.'1rottle Shaft
=:'-1;, - Thz-ot tle Stop.
:ot~~= - Choke Svivel
::-:2:JC - D:-ain
:'::' :'.:':::':13i o:1 PlUS
:~'::'c ';;·~2.e Bcdy & EOI:! Cover Ass embly
~~~at Valve , Seat &Gasket Assembl y Matcil~

:-:i G:: Spe ed !ieedle Assembly for Altitui:e Adj.
~e~:b." :Ki t

_.J





TEMPlRAR Y SERI'ICE PART S LIST - I NS ERT IN THE PROPER SECTI ON OF YOUR MANUAL

Indurrtr- La I, IContinent al lot.or-s }Fl62F- 454 I '1':';X-726- 1

PART NO. QUAN. PART NAME

10-3222 1 Carbureter Body Assembly
13-1229 1 Throttle 0ha f t , St ou &Col l ar Assembly '
lL,.-163 1 Thr ottl e - Fly (220 ) (3/ 6/. Offset )
15- 1,.2 1 Screw (,;5- 32 x 3/8 Fi ll. Head ) (Throttle Ad j ustine )
15-274 1 Screw (5/16-24 Headl es s Plue )
15- 255 1 Sere", (;(8-32 x 5/16 ) (Choke Swi ve l )
15-483 4 Scre"l (;;''6- 32 x 1/ 1, Fi ll . Head ) (Ct oke Fly-2) (Throttle r'1y- 2)
15-1185 4 Scr ew (#12-24 X 3/4 ) (Fil l. Head) (Thr. Body to BOHl)
15-1'.93 2 Screw (ff8-32 x 3/8 Fill . Head) (Choke Drac!cet)
15-1'.99 1 Screw (// 8-32 x 5/16 Fill. na. ) Sems (Choke Bracket Clip)
15-A296 1 Screw (#12-24 x 5/8 Hex . Head ) (Gov. Iovcr )
16-4 1 Gaslcet - Fl oa t Valve Scat
16-492 1 Gasket - Nozz l e
16-A12 1 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl
16-594 1 Gasket Assembly - Ser vi ce
24-213 1 Spr i ng - Choke Ret urn
24- 262 1 Suring - Throttle Stop Scr ew
24- 292 1 Spring - Choke t~y Flapper
24-340 1 Spring - Idle Needl e
24- A37 1 Spring - Governor Lever Tension
26-728 1 Choke Shaft & Lever Assembl y
27- 548 1 Choke Fly Assembly
28-49 1 Swi ve l - Choke
29- 81 1 Clip - Choke Bracket
29-95 1 Bracket - Choke (Use Blank 29-84)
29-521 1 Choke Bracke t &Clip Assembly
30-621 1 Float & Lever Assembl y
32-16 1 Shaft - Fl oa t
36-297 1 Seat - .'d j ust ing !~edle

43-58 1 Heedle - Idle Ad just i ng
44- 35 1 Pa ckdng - Thro ttle Shaft
44-38 1 Packing - Choke Shaft
46-438 1 Venturi (21/ 32 Throat )
47-694 1 Hozzl e - lain
49- 207 1 Jet Econ.
49-203 1 Jet Idle
49-261 1 Jet Power
55-214 1 Cup - Throttle Shaf t
55-216 1 Retainer - Throttle Shaf t Packing
60- 260 2 Bushi ng - Thrott l e Shaft (Service Only)
60- 370 1 Bueh drig Gov . Lever
62-61 1 Fin - Thr ottle Shaft
62- 167 1 Pin - nlrottle St op
82- 1 1 Cot t er - Gov. Spring
82- 16 1 Cotter - Choke SHive l
99-7 1 Pl ug - Drain
155-5&7 1 Gov. Lever & Screw Assembly
179-11 1 Expunoi on Pl ug
227- 1514 1 Throttle Body & BoWl Cover Assembl y
233- 5/.3 1 Float Val vEl , Sca t & Gasket Assembly !·:Stched
NOTE - For Ser vi ce Only "
43-620 1 Hieh Speed Ileedle Assembl y for Al t i t ude !u:l.j.
286- 1169 Repair Ki t





TEMPCRAR Y SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SEcrION OF YOUR MANUAL

IContinen tal //F400F- 438 I TSX-74 2

PART NO.

10-4474
13-1234
14-175
15-118
15-285
15-392
15- 409
15-A82
15-A91
15-A93
15- A99
16-4
16-80
16-449
16-613
24-247
24-340
24- 425
24-485
26 -757
27-539
28-49
29-81
29-104
29-528
30- 600
32-27
43- 159
44-39
44-6 3
46-457
47-731
49-1 78
49-363
55-230
55-231
55-243
62-167
80-167
80- 171
82- 16
99-7
179-11
227-1729
233-536

* 43-619
286-1344

QUAN.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PART NAME

Carbureter Body Assembly
Throttle Shaft, Throttle Stop & Lever Assembly
Fly - Throt t le ( ISO)
Screw (//8- 32 x 5/8) Fillis t er Hd. (Throttle Stop)
Screw (//8-32 x 5/16) Slot. Hex . Hd. (Choke Swivel)
Screw (//10-32 x 1/ 8) Drill Plug ( I dle Channel )
Screw (//8- 32 x 1/8) Drill Plug (Nozzle Hole )
Screw ( //12- 24 x 5/ 8) Fi l l. Hd. SEMS (Thr. Body to Bowl )
Screw (//4- 40 x 1/4) Bi nd. Hd. SEMS (Thr. Fly- 2) (Choke Fly-2)
Scr ew (//8- 32 x 3/8) Pan Hd. SEMS (Choke Bkt . t o Body)
Sc r ew (//8-32 x 5/ 16) Fill . Hd. SEMS (Choke Bracke t )
Gasket - Float Valve Se a t
Gasket - Throt t le Body to Bowl
Gasket - Main N~zzle

Gasket Assortment
Spring - Choke Return
Spring - Idle Needle
Spring - Choke Fly Flapper
Spring - Thrott le St op Sc rew
Choke Shaft & Lever Ass embly
Choke Fly Assembl y
Swi ve l - Choke Lever
Br acke t - Choke Tube Clip
Bracket - Choke Tube
Choke Bracket Assembl y
Floa t & Lever Assembly
Shaft - Float Lever
Needle - Idle Adjusting
Packing - Choke Shaft
Packing - Throttle Shaft
Venturi - ( 25/32 Diame te r Throat)
Main Nozzle
Jet - Power
Jet - Idle Res t r i c t ion
Cup - Throttle Shaft
Retainer - Thro t t l e Shaft Packing
Retainer - Choke Shaft Packing
Pin - Throttle St op
Plug - Choke Shaft
Plug - Idle Drill i ng
Cot ter - Choke Swivel
Plug - Bowl Drain
Plug - Mai n Adjust ing Needl e Hole
Throttle Body As sembly
Float Valve, Se a t & Gaske t As sembly (Ma t ched)
Main Adjusting Needl e As s embly Compl e t e
Repair Kit

*NOTE: For Altit de Adjustment (Ser vi ce )





TEMPrnAR Y SERVICE

. r""n Indus tri al
PART NO. QUAN.

PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECfI ON OF YOUR /olANUAL

!continental J'Dtor Co. F400F-294I J·Dde1 TSX-757

PART NAME

1

Idle Plug Hole )
Jot Retainer
Clamp Scr ew

I

10-3553
13-1236
14-139
15-42
15-285
15-483
15-A85
15,..A93
15-A99
15-A296
15-A297
16-4
16-294
16-456
16-667
16-A41
16-Al52
2.4-213
2.4-262
2.4-281
2.4-340
26-728
27-540
28-49
29-81
29-12.4
29- 537
30-739
32-16
43-33
44-38
44-68
46-All
47-341
49-101L
49-188
49-258
49-514
55-261
55-3 58
60-487
78-A4
80-169
80- 171
80- 187
81- 1
82- 14
82-16
99-7
121-501
155-565
227-1617
233- 543
286-1272

1
1
1
;J..
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Car bureter Body Assembly
Throttle Shaft Assembly
Fly - Throttle (220 )

Screw 118-32 x 3/4 Fill. Hd.) (Throttle Ad jus t i ng)
Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Fill Hd.) (Choke SWi~ e1-1 )
Screw (#6-32 x 1/4 "SelJ>.B" Bind. ra.) (Choke Fly-2) (Throttl e Fly-2)
Screw (#12-2.4 x 3/4 "Sema" Fill. na.) (Thr.. Body to Bowl )
Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 "Serns " Fill. sa.) (ChoJce Bracket )
Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 "Sems " Fill lld.) (Choke Bracket Clip )
Screw (#12-2.4 x 5/8 Hex na.) (Governor Lever Clamp) Sema
Scr ew (#10-2.4 x 7/8 Hex Hd.)(C1evis Assembl y)
Gasket - Float Val ve Seat
Gasket - Nozzl e Plug &Pouer Jet Retainer (Lauer)
Gasket - Nozzle (Schebler 1'-894)
Gasket Assortment (Service)
Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl
Gasket - Nozzl e Plug & Power Jet Retainer (Upper )
Spring - Choke Ret urn .
Spring _ Throttle St op Scr ew
Spring - Gover nor Lever Tension
Spr ing - Idle Needl e
Choke ' Shaft Assembly
Choke I!Ly Assembl y
Swivel - Choke
Clip - Choke Bracket
Bracket - Choke
Choke Bracket Assembl y
Float & Lever Assembl y
Shaft - Float
Needle - Idle I\d just :!llg
Pack:!llg - Choke Shaf t
Paclcing - Thr ott le Shaft
Venturi (7/8" 1'hroat)
Ihin Nozzl e
Idle Jet
Jet - Power
Econoinizer Jet
Power Jet , Nozzle , Pl ug &Gasket As sembl y
Retainer - Throt t le Shaf t Packing
Cup - Throttle Shaf t Hol e Pl ug
Bushi ng - Gover nor Lever
Hasher
Plug - Choke Shaft
Drill Plug (Name Plat e anti
Plug - Nozzl e Pl ug & Power
Hut - 10-2.4 Governor Lever
Cotter - lbr ot t l e Shaft
Cotter - Choke Swi vel
Drain Pl ug
Clevis Assembly
Governor Lever Assembly
Throttle Body Assembl y
Float Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly, latched
Repair Ki t

.





TEMPffi AR Y SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT I N THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR /oIANUAL

Gene r a l In dus t rial I Contine n t a l Moto rs Corp . I TSX-774

PART NO. QUAN.

10- 4289 1
13-1122 1
14-139 1
15- 42 1
15- 285 1
15- 483 2
15- A85 4
15-A255 2
15-A296 1
15-A297 1
15-A205 2
16-4 1
16-47 1
16- 456 1
l 6- A41 1
16- 654 1
24-262 1
24-2 81 1
24-340 1
24-482 1
24-A255 1
26-372 1
27-540 1
28-110 1
30-631 1
32-16 1
36-293 1
43-33 1
43- 723 1
43-722 1
44- 68 1
44- 51 1
46-All 1
47-341 1
49-101-L 1
49 -258 1
55-261 1
55- 285 1
55-358 1
60 - 487 1
02 - 167 1
78- A4 1
80- 169 1
8U- I 71 1
8 1-1 •~
82-14 1
82-1 6 1
9 9··,7 1
110 - 216 1
121 - 501 I
1 5 5 ~-o02 1
227-1 0 37 .

"
233-543 I
2~H) ··~06 1
2 ~b-l '07

PART NAME

Carbureter Body Assembl y
Throt t le Shaf t Assembl y
Fly _ Throt t l e (220 )

Screw ( #8-32 x 3/ 4 Fillister Head ) (Thr ot tle Adj us ting )
Screw (# 8-32 x 5/ 16 Fillister Head ) (Thro tt le Swi ve l)
Sc rew (# 6-32 x 1/ 4 " Sems " Bind. Hd. ) (Thr ot tle Fly-2)
Sc rew (#12 -24 x 3/4 " Sems" Fi llister Hea d ) {Thr. Body t o Bowl )1
Sc rew (#10-32 x 5/8 Oval Head) (Automa t i c Choke to Adapte r )
Sc rew ( #12-24 x 5/8) (Gove rnor Lever Cl amp) (Hex Head)
Sc rew (# 10 -24 x 7/8 Hex Head Clevis Cl amp)
Sc r ew (#6-32 x 3/16 Fillister Head Sems){Choke Fly)
Gaske t - Floa t Valve Se a t
Gasket - Mai n Ad j us ting Need l e an d Bowl Pl ug
Gaske t - Nozzle
Gasket - Thr o ttle Body to Bowl
Gas ket Assor t men t (Se r vi ce )
Sp r i ng - Thro t tle St op Scr ew
Spri ng - Governor Lever Tens ion
Spr i ng - I dl e Needl e
SI,ring - Choke Poppe t Val ve
Spring - Automatic Choke
Sha ft - Cho ke
Choke Fl y As s embl y
Swi ve l - Thro ttle Le ver
Fl oa t & Leve r Assembl y
Shaft - Float
Sca t - Mai n Adjus t i ng Needl e & Bowl Plug
Needle - I dl e Ad j us t i ng
Main Adj us ting Needle & Bowl Pl ug Assembly
Main Adj . Need le Assembl y
Packing - Th ro t t le Shaf t
Packing - Ma in Ad j us t i ng Needle
Venturi (7 /8" Th roat)
Main Nozzle
I d l e Je t
Economize r Je t
Ret a i ner - Thro t t l e Sha f t Packi ng
Ret aine r - Main Adj us t i ng Needle
P l ug - Thro tt l e Shaf t
Bushing - Gover nor Le ver
P i n - Throt t l e Stop
Was he r (Cl evis)
Plug - Choke Shaf t Ho l e
Dr i l l Plug (Name Pl a t e and I dle Plug Hole)
Nut - 10-24 Cl evi s Screw
Cot te r - Throt t l e Sha f t
Cot t er - Thro t tle Swi ve l
Drain Pl ug
Adap te r - Choke
Cl e vi s Assembly
Gove rnor Le ve r As semb l y
Thro t t le Body Assembl y
float Valve, Se a t & Gas ke t As s embly , Ma t ch ed
Choke - Automatic
Re pa ir Kit





TBMPmARY SERVICE

j ae e r

PAArS LIST - I NSERT IN THl! PROPER SECrION OP YOUR MANUAL

PART NO.
QUAN .f--- - - - - - - .:......:......:......:.....- - - - - - - - - - - - - -J

10-4348
12- 903
13-1323
14-16Y
15-Al1
15-~85

15-409
l5-A82
15-A9 1
15-A93
15-A99
15-A296
16-4
16-80
16-449
16-613
24-247
24- 262
24- 340
24-425
26-660
27-539
28-49
29-81
29-104
29- 528
30- 600
32- 27
43-33
44-39
44- 63
46- 467
47-589
49-145
49-204
49- 165

I 55-230
55- 243
55-231
62-167
80- 167
80- 171
82-16
99-7
179 -11
227-1664
233- 536

286-1296

I

1
1
1
1·
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

i I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

Carbur e t e r Body Assembly
Throt t le Lever Assembl y
Thrott l e Shaft , Thr ot tle Stop & Lever Ass embl y
Fly - Throttle (200

)

Screw (#8- 32 x 3/4 Fillis t e r Head Dri11ed (Thr . Stop )
Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Fi11ister Head) (Cnoke Swi vel )
Scr ew (# 8- 32 Drill Plug) (Nozzl e Hole )
Screw (#12- 24 x 5/8 SEMS Fillister Head ) ( Throttle Body to Bowl)
Screw (#4-40 x 1/4) SEMS Bind.Head)(Throttle Fly-2) (Chok e Fly- 2)
Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 SEMS Fillister Head) (Choke Bracket t o Body)
Screw (#8- 32 x 5/ 16 S~lS Fi l 1i s t e r Head) (Choke Bracket )
Screw (#12- 24 x 5/8 'SEMS Hex. He ad Slotted) (Throttle Leve r Clamp)
Gasket (Fl oa t Valve Se at)
Gaske t (Thro t t l e Body t o Bowl)
Gasket (Ma i n Nozzl e )
Gaske t Se t
Spr ing - Choke Re turn
Spring - Throttle stop Screw
Spr i ng - Idle Needl e
Spri ng - Choke Fly Fl apper
Choke Sha f t & Lever Ass embl y
Choke Fly As s embl y
Swive l - Choke Leve r
Br acke t - Choke Tube Clip
Bracke t - Choke Tube
Choke Bracket Assembly
Pl oa t & Lever Assembly
Shaft - Float Lever
Needle - Id l e Adj usting
Packi ng - Choke Shaft
Packing - Throttle Shaft
Vent ur i ( 11/ 16 Diameter Throat )
Nozzle
J et - Economi ze r
Jet - Power
J e t - Idl e
Cup - Thr ot t l e Shaf t
Ret a i ner - Choke Shaf t Pac king
Ret ainer - Thrott le Shaft Packing
Pi n - Throt t l e Stop
Plug - Choke Shaf t
Dr i ll Pl ug (Idl e Drilling)
Cot te r - Choke Swi ve l
Pl ug - Bowl Dr ai n
Plug - Expans i on - Thro t t l e Body
Throt tle Body Assemb l y
Float Valve . Sea t & Gaske t Assembly (Ma t ched)

ITEMS FOR SERVICE ONLY- - - - -
nepai r Kit

I
~_. .'___~_ _ ....... ....- , . . J





rEMl'lft AH Y S FJ\\'I CE PART S LIST - l NS ERr I N n u PROPER 5 ECI'IOl' OF YOUR lolANUAl

i TSX-793Cont i nen t a l Engine FS- 116 ICon t inent a l Motor s
r--------,--~-.-------'-------.,....__--------''-----------~

PAR r NO. QUAN . PART NAME

( ove r)

Carbureter Body Ass eMbl y
Thrott l e Shaf t, Throt tle Stop & Lever Ass emb l y
Fly - Thr ot t le ( 150

)

Screw (#10- 32 x 3/8 Oval llead)( Auto Choke to Adapt er )
Sc r ew ( #8- 32 x 3/4 Fill. Head)(Throttle Stop)
S~rew ( # 8- 32 x 5 / 16 Hex . He ad 3 1ot~ e d ) {Thr ~ Swivel)
Sc rew ( #10- 32 x 1/8 Headles s ) (Dr il l Plug )
Sc r ew ( #8- 32 Dri l l Plug) (Nozzle Hole )
Sc r ew ( #10-24 x 7/8 Sl ot ted Hex. Hea d)(Clevi s Clamp)
Scr ew ( # 12 -24 x 5/8 Fill He a d)(Thr . Body to Bowl) {Sems )
Scr ew ( # 12- 24 x 5/8 Slott e d Hex . Hea d) S CW.5 (Gov , Le ve r Cl amp)
Screw (#4-40 x 1/ 4 Bindi ng Head)(Sems ) (Throt t l e Fly-2)(Chok e Fly)
Screw ( #8-32 x 3/8 Pil l. Hc . ) ( S e~s ) ( Choke Bracke t to Bowl)
Screw , "8-32 x 5/ 16 Hex , Hd. Slott e d ) ( S ems ) ( Cho k ~ Br ac ke t Clip)
Gask et - .Float Val ve Seat
Gas ke t - Throttle B'J0Y t o Bowl
Gaske t - Main Nozzle
Gas ket - High Speed Ne edle
Spri ng - Throttle St op Sc r ew
Spring - Gove rnor Lever
Spring - Idle Need le
Spr i ng - Cho ke Fl y Flapper
Sp ring - Hi gh Spee d Needl e
Choke Shaf t & Lever Assembly
Cho ke Fl y Assembl y
Swivel Choke Leve r
Swivel Throttle Lever
Clip - Choke Bracket
Bracket - Choke
Choke Bracke t Ass embly
Float & Le ve r .4s s embl y
Shaf t - Float Leve r
Nee dle - Idle Acl j usting
lIigh Speed Needle Assembly - Compl ete
High Speed Needle Ass embly
Pack ing - Throt tle Shaft
Venturi (25/32") Diamet e r Throat
Nozzle Ass embly
Je t - Ec onomizer
Cup - Thr ot t l e Shaf t
Reta iner (Thr ot tle Shaft Pac ki ng)
Pin Th r ottle Stop
Pin - Choke St op
Washe r
Washer - Hi gh Speed Needl e
Drill Plug (Idle Drilling )
Nut - 10-24
Cot t er Pin - Ph t o t r Le Shaft
Cotter Pin - Cho ke Swivel-l)(Thr o t t l e Swive l - l)
Plug - Bowl Dr a fn
Adapt or _ Chot. c l
Cl evi s As s emn t y
Oovc rno r Lever As s erub l y
Throt t ~ e Uudy A~sembly

Float Valve, Se at &Gasket Ass emblv - ~at ched

Aut omat Lc Choke Assembl y ( 12 Volt )

1,
"
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
4
1
1
1

I
1
1
1
1
1
i
1

-
1
1
I
1
1
1,
"
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1
I
1,
~

2
1
1
1
I
I I
,
"
1

10-4383
13- 11.39
14- 17 5
15 -A255
15-42

I 15- 285
15 -392
15- 409
15-A297
15-A82

! i5-A296
, 15-A91

15-A93
15-A27Q
16-4

1
16 - 80
Hl- 449

I~Em
24-340
24-425
24 -Ai.
26-820
27 -539
28- 108
28- 110
29-81
29-92
29-555
30-600
32- 27

I 4 3- iS9

1
43- 619
43-6 27
44-63
46-457
47- 326

l 49 - 1.80
I 55- 230

1

55- 231
62 -167
62-247

I78-A4
78-2q9

I
,~~ = ~7 :

82 - 1. 4

I,~~;~: 1 6
121- :>04
15 5 - 591
227-1671
233-S3b

1 29 ~ - 5.Cl_t_- _ ..L._ -!.__~ . . ...J



TEMPllt AA Y SEll \'lCE PARTS LIST - I NSERT I N THE PROPER SECfION OF YOUR MANUAL

Continental Engi ne FS- l1b I Continental Motors I TSX- 793

PAAT NO . QUAN . PART NAME

I tems for Service Onl y
l b- 592 1 Gasket Assembly
286-1284 Repai r Kit

page -2-



TE MPffiM Y SER VI CE PARTS LI ST - I NSERT IN Till! PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

G~lle ra l I rtdlls tri a l I C O li t i nen t al ( F- I6 2F- 460 ) I TSX-7 9 6

PM T NO. QUAN .

10-4394 I
13 - 1304 I
14-16 9 I
15-4 2 I
15 - 2 85 I
15 - 409 I
15 -A82 4
15 -A91 4
15-A93 I
15-A270 I
15-A2 69 I
16 -4 1
10-80 I
16-4 49 1
16 -4 91 I
10 -5 92 I
2 4-247 1
2'4 -202 .1
2 4 - 34l) 1
24- 425 1
2 4 - A.1 1
2 6- 000 .1
27 - 5 3 ~) .1
28- 4..) .1
:» - 81 1
2L) - 10 4 1
~(,l -5o-) 1
30 - o0\.') 1
~ ') '.'J'" 1.)~ - .... f

43-3 3 I
-U - 6 2 7 I
..U -0 10 1
4 4 -39 1
4 4 -0 3 1
4(' -4 76 1
-4 '7 - 6 \'}~) 1
H-I0 I-L 1
·4J -lo l 1
4 1.) -20 0 I
55 - 2 30 1
5 5 - 231 I
55 - 2 -L) 1
0 2 - 167 1
0, -1 1
7 8- 2 .:)-:) 1
3,) - 10:- 1
3,) - 1~1 1
52 - 1:;, 1
r -3A 1
21:' - 1050 1
233 -536 1
23 0 - 13<)8

PMT NAME

Ca r bur c t er Bod y As s embly
Thr o ttle Sh aft As s e mb ly Comple t e
t'l y - Th r o t t l e ( 20 0 )

S c r ~w - (#8 - 32 x 3/4) Fi l l . Head ( Th r o t t l e S top)
Sc re w - ( # 8 - 32 x 5/ 16) S l o t Hex lid. SEMS ( Chok e Swivel)
Sc r e w - (#8-32 x 1/ 8 ) Drill P l u g ( Nozzle hole )
Sc rew - ( # 12-24 x 5/8) rill . Hd. SEMS ( Th r. Body t o Bowl)
Sc rew - (#4 - 40 x 1/4) Bi nd . lid. S EMS ( Th ro t tle Fly-2 )
S c r e w - ( # 8-32 x 3/8 ) Pan lid. SEMS ( Choke Bk t. t o Bo dy )
Sc r ew - ( #8- 32 x 5 / 16) S l o t He x Hd , SEMS ( Ch ok e Bkt . Clip )
Sc r ew - ( # .1 2 - 24 x 5 / 8) S l o t lIe x Hd . SEMS {Th r , Le ver )
Ga s ke t - Fl oa t Valv e Se a t
Ga s k e t - Thro t t l ~ Body t o Ilowl
Gas ke t - Ma i n Nozz le
Ga s ke t - lligh Sp~ed N('l 'd le
Ga s ke t As s embly
Sp r i n g - Ch o ke Re turn
S p r i ng - 'I'h r o t tL c S t op S c r ew
Sp r i ng - Idle NeeJ l ~

S p r i ng - Cho ke Fly Fl a p per
S p r ing - High S pc e d Need l e
Cho ke Sh af t & Leve r As s e mb ly
Ch o ke Fl y As s e mbly
Swi ve l - Choke Lc ve r
Br a cket - Chok e Tu b e Cl i p
Bracke t - Choke Tub e
Choke Br~ c ke t As s emb ly
Flo;, t & l.t' ve r As st'mb ly
Shaf t - Floa t Lc vc r
N c ed l ~ - I JI ~ AJj us t i Ilg
Hi g h Sp Ct' d NecJ ll~ As s c mb t y
xtnLn Ad j us t i .n g Nee d l e As semb l y CompLe t e
Pa ck ing - Choke Sha f t
Pac k i rlg - Thro tt l (' Sha f t
Ven turi - 23/32 ( Di nme t c r Th r o a t)
xo z z Lc As sernb l y
J \.'t - Ld Le
J t..' t - Ec o nomi ze r
J et - Powe r
Cup - Th r o t t l e 5 113 i t
Cup - Thr o t t l e Sha f t Pac k ing
Re t 3i ni:'r - (Cho ke ShJf t Pack ing )
Pin - fh ro t t le S top
1/ 8 Stre et El l ( BOWl Dr a i n )
~J s h er - P la in Hi gh Spe e d Ne edle
P l ug - Cho ke Shilf t
D: i1 1 pl ug - I d l e Dr ill ing
Co t t~ r - Cho ke Swi ve l
Drain C~ck ( Bowl Drain )
Th r ot t l e Bojy A s s e ~b ly

f l oat Val \'c, Sc a t & Gas ke t As s emb ly - Mat ch e d
Re pair Ki t





TEMPl1\AR Y SER\'ICE PARTS LIST - l:;S ERT I N THE

Cont i nent al Bngine FS-1l6 IContinent a l Motors

PROPER SECTI ON OF YOUR

I TSX-793

MANUAL

PART NO.

10-4383
13- 1139
14-175
15-A255
15- 42
15-285
15-392
15-409
15-A297
15-A82
15-A296
15- A91
15- A93
15-A270
16-4
16- 80
16- 449
16- 491
24- 262
24- 281
24- 340
24- 425
24-A1
26- 869
27-539
25-669
28- 110
29-81
29- 170
29-572
30- 600
32-27
43- 159
43-619
43-627
44- 63
46- 476

47- A49
49- 161
55-230
55-231
62- 167
62-247
78 -A4
78-299
80 - 171
81- 1
82- 14
82-16
99-7
110-216
121-504
155-591
227-1681
233-536
299-506

QUAN .

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

PART NAME

Carburet er Body Assembl y
Th ro ttle Shaft, Thrott le St op & Lever Assembly
Fly - Throttle ( 150

)

Screw ( #10-32 x 3/8 Oval Head)(Auto Choke to Adapter )
Screw ( #8-32 x 3/4 Fi l l. Head) (Throttle Stop)
Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 Hex. Head Slott ed)(Thr, Swi ve l )
Sc rew (#10-32 x 1/8 Head1ess )(Dri11 Plug)
Screw (#8-32 Drill Pl ug)(Noz zle Hole )
Sc rew (#10-24 x 7/8 Slotted Hex, Head)(Clevis Clamp)
Screw (#12- 24 x 5/8 Fil l Head)(Thr . Body to Bow1) ( Sems )
Sc rew (#12-24 x 5/ 8 Slot t ed Hex, Head) Sems (Gov, Lever Clamp )
Screw (#4-40 x 1/ 4 Binding Head)(Sems)(Throttle F1y-2)(Choke Fly)
Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 Fil l , Hd, )(Sems)(Choke Br acket to Bowl)
Sc rew (#8-32 x 5/16 Hex. Hd, Slotted)(Sems ) (Choke Bracket Clip)
Gasket - Float Valve Seat
Gasket - Throttle Body t o Bowl
Gasket - Main Nozzle
Gasket - Hig h Speed Needle
Spring - Thrott le Stop Scr ew
Spring - Governor Lever
Spring - Idle Need le
Spring - Choke Fly Flappe r
Spring - High Speed Needle
Choke Shaft & Lever Assembly
Choke Fly Assembly
Choke Lev er Ass embly
Swi ve l Throttle Lever
Clip - Choke Bracket
Bracket - Choke
Choke Bracket Ass embly
Fl oat & Lev er Assemb ly
Shaft - Float Leve r
Needle - Idle Adjust ing
High Speed Needle Assembly - Complet e
Hi gh Speed Needle Assemb ly
Packing - Thrott le Shaft
Venturi (23/32" ) Diame ter Throat
Nozzle Assemb ly
Jet - Economizer
Cup - Throt tle Shaf t
Ret aine r (Throttle Shaft Packi ng )
Pin Throttle Stop
Pi n - Choke Stop
Washer
\'iasher - High Speed Needl e
Drill Plug (Idle Drilling )
Nut - 10-24
Cot te r Pin - Thrott le Shaf t
Cotte r Pin _ Throttle Swi vel- l
Plug - Bowl Drain
Adaptor - Choke
Cl evis Ass embl y
Governor Lever Assembly
Throttle Body Assembl y
Float Valve, Seat &Gasket Assembly - Matched
Aut omat i c Choke Assembly ( 12 Volt)

(over)



TBMPCRAR Y SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT III 'niB PROPER SECTION 01' YOUR MANUAL

Continental Engine I'S- l 16 I Continental Motors #Yll61'-40~ TSX- 793

PART NO.

29-571
60-A130

QUAN . PART NAME

1 Choke Bracke t & Stud Assembly
1 Bush i ng - Choke Lever

16-592
286-1284

1
Items for Service Only
Gas ket Assembly
Repai r Kit

page -2-



TBMPCRARY SFRVICB PARI'S LIST - INSERT Iii THE PROPER SBcrI OO OP YOUR MANUAL

Gene r a l Indus tr i al I Continenta l Motors IIF400P-450 I TSX_801

PART NO.

99-7
121- 501
155-602
227-1693
233-543
286- 1313

QUAN.

1
1
1
1
1

PART NAM!l

Drain Plug
Clevis Ass embly
Governor Lever Assembly
Thr ot t le Body Assembl y
Ploat Valve , Seat & Gas ke t As sembly, Match ed
Repair Kit

page - 2 -





TEMPORARY SERVICE PARTS LI ST - I NSERT IN THE

IContinental Engi ne Y- 09 I Continental Mot or s

PROPER SECn ON 01" YOUR MANUAL

I 10-4402 TSX-S03
I ?ART NO. QUAl'; .I

I 10-4434 1
1 2-~43 1
13-113 9 1
1';- 1 75 1
15- 42 1
15-285 2
15- 392 1
15-409 1
15- AS2 4
15- A9l 4
15-A93 1
15-A255 2
15-B20 1
15 -A296 1
l 5- A297 1
16-4 1
16-80 1
16- 449 1
16-491 1
16-592 1
24- 262 1
24- 281 1
24- 340 1
24-425 1
24- Al 1
25-670 1
26-869 1
27-539 1
28- 108 1
28-110 1
29 -17 5 1

29-571 1
29- 572 1
30- 600 1
32- 27 1
43- 159 1
43- 736 1
43- 737 1
44-63 1
46-A15 1
47 -A5 4 1
49- 180 1
55- 230 1
55-231 1
60- 257 1
62-167 1
62-247 1
73- 299 1
78-A4 1
7S- A75 1

\
80- 171 1
31 - 1 1
82 - 14 1
82- 16 2

PART NAME

Car bur e te r Body Assembly
Th"o t t le Le ver As sembl y
Thrott le Shaft, Thrott le Stop & Lever Assembly
Fly - Thr ot t le (150)
Sc r ew (# 8- 32 x 3/ 4) Fi l l . Head (Throt t le Stop )
Screw (#8- 32 x 5/16) Hex . Hd. Slotted (Thr . Swive l ) (Choke Swive l )
Screw (#10- 32 x 1/ 8 Headles s ) (Dr i l l Plug)
Screw ( #8- 32 x 1/ 8) Dril l Plug (Nozzle Hol e )
Screw (#12- 24 x 5/ 8) Fil l . Head Sems ( Thr. Body to Bowl )
Scr ew (#4- 40 x 1/ 4) Binding Head Sems ( Thr ottle Fly-2) (Choke Fly-2
Sc rew (#8-32 x 3/8) Pan He ad Sems (Choke Bracket to Bowl)
Scr ew (#10- 32 x 3/8) Oval Head (Au t o Choke to ,Adapt or )
Screw ( #12- 28 x 1/ 2) Hex. Hd. Sl ot ted Sems (Cho ke Bracket Clip)
Scr ew (#12- 24 x 5/ 8) Sl ot ted Hex . Head Sems (Gov . Leve r Clamp)
Screw (#10-24 x 3/4) Sl o t ted Hex. Head (Clevi s Clamp )
Gasket - Fl oa t Val ve Sea t
Gaske t - Thrott le Body t o Bowl
Gasket - Ma in Nozz le
Gasket - High Spe ed Needle
Gas ket Ass or t ment
Spr i ng - Thro t t l e St op Sc r ew
Spr ing - Gove rnor Leve r
Spr i ng - I dle Needl e
Spri ng - Choke Fly Flapper
Spring - High Speed Needl e
Choke Leve r Assembl y Compl e t e
Choke Shaf t & Leve r Assembly
Choke Pl y Assembly
Swi ve l Choke Leve r
Swi ve l Thro t t l e Lever
Cl ip - Choke Brac ke t

Choke Bracket & St ud Assembly
Choke Bracke t Assembl y
Floa t & Lev er Assembl y
Shaft - Float Leve r
Need le - Idle Adj ust i ng
High Speed Nee dl e Assembly
Hi gh Speed Need le Ass embly Compl e t e
Pack ing - Thr ott le Shaf t
Venturi (9/ 16" ) Diame te r Throat
Nozzl e Assembl y
Jet Economize r
Cup - Throttle Shaf t
Retai ne r ( Thrott l e Shaf t Packing)
Bushing - Gov . Leve r
Pi n Thr ottle St op
Pin - Choke St op
Was he r - Hi gh Spe ed Needl e
Was he r - Cl e vi s Assembly
Was he r - Choke Lever Retainer
Dril l Plug ( I dl e Dri l l i ng)
Nu t 10-24
Cotte r Pin - Thrott le Shaf t
Cotte r Pin - Choke Swive l - l (Thr ot t l e Swi ve l - I )



TEKP<RARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - IHSBK1' IN niB PIl0P£Jl SP.Cl'I a. 0. ~ NANUAL

I I 10-4402 TSX-803

PART NO.

99- 7
110-216
121- 504
155- 636
227- 1695
233-536
299-506
16- 592
286-1334

QUAN .

1
1
1
1
I
I
I
1
1

PART NAMI!

Pl ug - Bowl Dr a in
Adapt or - Choke
Cl evi s Ass embly
Go ve r no r Lever As se~bly

Thrott le Body Ass embly
Fl oat Valve , Seat & Gask et Ass embly (Matched )
Aut oma t i c Choke Assembly (12 Volt )
Gas ke t Assembly
Repai r Kit



TEMPffiARY SERVI CE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECT I ON OF YOUR MANUAL

I Continen t al Motor Co. F162F-47~ TSX-816

PART NO.

10-3553
13-1326
14-139
15-42
15-285
15-483
IS-A8S •
15-A93
15-A99
15-A296
16-4
16-47
16-456
16-A41
16-654
24-213
24-262
24-281
24-340
26-728
27-540
28-49
29-81
29-124
29-537
30-739
32-16
36-293
43-33
43-722
43-723
44-38
44-51
44-68
46-A125
47-341
49-101-L
49-258
55-261
55-285
55-358
60-487
62-61
62-167
80-169
80-171
82-14
82-16
99-7
155-563
227-1728
233-543
286-1348

QUAN.

1
I
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PART NAME

Carbureter Body Assembly
Throttle Shaft Assembly
Fly - Throttle (220 )

Screw (#8-32 x 3/4) Fill. Hd. (Throttle Adjusting)
Sc rew (# 8-32 x 5/16) Slot. Hex Hd. (Choke Swivel )
Sc r ew (#6-32 x 1/4)Bind. Hd. SEMS (Choke Fly-2) (Thr. Fly-2)
Sc rew (#12-24 x 3/4 ) Fill . Hd. SEMS (Th r . body to Bowl )
Sc rew (#8-32 x 3/8) Pan Head SEMS (Choke Bracke t )
Screw (#8- 32 x 5/1 6) Fill. Hd. SEMS (Choke Bkt. Clip)
Screw (#12-24 x 5/8) Slot. Hex Hd. (Gov . Lever Clamp)
Gasket - Float Valve Seat
Gaske t - Main Adjusting Needle & Bowl Plug
Gasket - Nozzle
Gas ke t - Throttle Body to Bowl
Gasket Assortment
SprLng,» Choke Return
Spring - Throttle St op Screw
Spring - Gove r nor Lever Tension
Spr i ng - Idle Needle
Choke Shaft Assembl y
Choke Fly Assembl y
Swivel - Choke
Clip - Choke Bracket
Bracket - Choke
Choke Br acke t Assembly
Fl oat & Lever Assembly
Shaft - Floa t
Se a t - Main Adj us t i ng Needle & Bowl Plug
Needl e - Idle Ad j us t i ng
Nee dl e - Ma i n Adjusting
Main Ad j us t i ng Needle & Bowl Plug Assembl y
Pac ki ng - Choke Shaft
Packing - Main Adjusting Needle
Packing - Throttle Shaft
Vent ur i - ( 29/32 Throat)
Main Nozzle
Idle Jet
Economi ze r J e t
Ret ai ner - Thr o t t l e Shaf t Packing
Re tainer - Mai n Adjusting Needle
Plug - Throttle Shaf t
Bushi ng - Gove rnor Lever
Pi n - Throt t le Shaf t
Pin - Thro t t l e St op
Plug - Choke Shaf t Hole
Dri l l - Pl ug - Name Plate & Idle Plug Hol e
Cot t er - Throttle Shaf t
Cott e r - Choke Swive l
Drain Plug
Gove rnor Leve r Ass embl y
Thro t t l e Body Assembl y
Fl oat Va lve, Se at & Gas ke t Assembly, Matche d
Repa ir Kit

'-----'-~.J__ ..~ . . .. ~





TE MPORARY S ERV ICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL

I Con tinen ta l Motor s I TSX- 81 8

PART NO. QUAN.

10 - 434 8 1
13-132 7 1
14- 16 9 1
15 - 2 85 1
15-409 1
15-AI 3 1
15 - 1\82 4
15 - A91 4
15 - A9 3 J.
15 -A9 9 1
15-A296 1
15-A297 1
16-4 1
1 6 - 80 1
1 6 - 4 4 ~ 1 1
16-613 1
24-247 1
24-262 1
24-2 81 1
24-34 0 1
24 ···.1. 25 1
26-660 1
2 7-5 3 9 1
2 8- 4 9 1
2 9-81 1
2 9-10 4 1
29-528 1
30 - 6 0 0 1
32-27 1
43 - 3 3 1
44-39 1
44 - 6 3 1
46-46 7 1
4 7 - 5 89 1
4 9-145 1
49-15 8 1
4 9-1 65 1
55-230 1
55-2 31 1
55 - 2 43 1
62-167 1
78-114 1
80-1 67 1
80-171 1
81-1 1
82-14 1
82-16 1
9 9 - 7 1
121-504 1

I15 5 - 565 1
1 7 9 - 11 1
2 2 7-17 37 1
2 33-53 6 1
2 86 - 1350 1

PART NAME

Carburetor Bod y As s embly
Throt tle Shaft, Throttle Stop & Lever Assembly
Fly-Thro t t l e (200 )

Screw (#8-32 x 5/16 ) S l o t . Hex Hd. (C hoke Swive l )
Sc rew (#8-32 x 1/ 8 ) Dril l Plug - Nozz le Hole
Screw (#8-32 x 3/4 ) Fi l l. Hd , Drille d - Thro t tle Stop
Screw (# 12-24 x 5/8) Fill. Hd , SF}lS (Thr. Bo d y to Bowl-4 )
Screw (#4-40 x 1 / 4) Bind. Hd , SFMS ( Th rottle F1 y- 2 ) (Choke
Screw (1'8-32 x 3/8) Pan Hd . SF}!S (Cho ke Brac ke t to Body)
Screw (#8-32 x 5 /16 ) F i ll. Hd. SR\IS (Choke Bracket)
Screw (#12-24 x 5/8) S lo t. He x Hd , (Governo r Lever) SEMS
Sc rew (#10-24 x 3/4) SJ.ot. Hex Hd . (Clevis Assembly )
Gaske t - Floa t Va l ve Seo t
Gaske t - Th rot tl e Bod y to Bowl
Gaske t - Main Nozz le
Gasket Set
Spring - Cho ke Ret u rn
Spring - Thrott le Sto p Screw
Spring - Go vernor Leve r Te n s Ion
Spring - Idle Nee dle
Spring - Choke Hy Fla pp er
Choke Shaft & Leve r As[; emb1y
Choke Fly Assembly
Swive l - Choice Leve r
Bracke t - Choke Tube Clip
Bracket - Choke Tube
Choke Bracket As s emb I y
Float & Lever Assembly
Shaft - Float Le ver
Needle - I dl e Ad j us t i.n :
Packing - Cho ke Shaft
Packing - Thro t tle Shu rt
Venturi - ( 11/16 Diameter Th r oat )
Nozzle
Jet - Economiz e r
Jet - Pow e r
Jet - Id le
Cup - Thro ttle Shaft
Retainer - Th ro t tle Shaft Pa c ki n g
Retainer - Choke Shaft Pack ing
Pin - Th rott le S t op
Washer - Clevis Assenilily
Plug - Channe l
Drill P lug - I dl e Dr illing
Nut - #10-24 ( Cle vi s Assemh1y)
Cot t e r - Thro t tl e Shaf t
Cotter - Choke Swive l
Plug - Dowl Drain
Clevis As s e mb l y
Governor Lever As semb ly
Plug - TIxpansion - Throttl e Bod y
Throttl e Body Assembl y (Idle & Econ .-s c e c a l. record )
Ploat Va l ve , Sc a t & Gas ket As scmbLy (Matche d )
Repa ir Ki t - Se rvice Only

Fly-2 )

",,
i

I,
•
I
I
[
~,
I

I





TBMPCRARY SERVICE PARI'S LIST - INSI!IIT IN THE PROPER SEcrI ON OP YOOR MANUAL

I Continental Mtrs. Pl62P-472 I TSX-820

PART NO. QUAN .

10-4480 1
12-943 1
13-1325 1
14-246 1
15-42 1
15-285 2
15-409 1
15-A82 4
15-A91 4
15-A93 1
15..B20 1
15-A296 1
15-A297 1
16- 4 1
16-80 1
16-449 1
16-491 1
16-709 1
24-262 1
24-281 1
24- 340 1
24-Al 1
25- 670 ••
26- 880 1
27- 573 1
28-108 1
28-110 1
29_175 1

29-571 1
29- 572 1
30-600 1
32-27 1
43- 33 1
43- 619 1
43- 627 1
44-63 1
46-A1 32 1
47-712 1
49-101-L 1
49-279 1
55-230 1
55-231 1
60-257 1
62- 167 1
62-247 1
78-299 1
78-A4 1
78-A75 1
80-171 1
81-1 1
82-14 1
82-16 2
99-7 1

PART NAMI!

Carbure t er Body Assembly
Thr ot t le Lever Assembly
Throttle Shaf t , Thr ot tle St op & Lever Ass embl y
Fly - Thrott le (ISO)
Scr ew (#8-32 x 3/4 ) Fill. Head (Thr. Stop)
Sc r ew (#8-32 x 5/16) Hex Hd. Slotted (Thr. & Choke Swive l )
Screw (#S-32 Drill Plug)(Nozzle Hole)
Sc r ew (# 12-24 x 5/8) Fill. Hd. (Thr . Body to Bowl ) SEMS
Sc rew (#4-40 x 1/4 ) Bind. Hd. SEMS (Thr . Fl y- 2) (Choke Fl y-2)
Screw (#8-32 x 3/ 8) Pan Hd. SEMS(Choke Bkt . to Bowl )
Screw (#12-28x 1/2 ) Hex Hd. Sl ot. SEMS (Choke Bkt . Cl i p)
Screw (#12- 24 x 5/ S) Sl o t . Hex Hd. SEMS (Gov . Lever Cl amp )
Screw (#10- 24 x 7/8) Sl o t. Hex Hd. (Clev i s Clamp)
Gasket - Float Val ve Sea t
Gasket - Thro t t l e Body t o Bowl
Gaske t - Main Nozz l e
Gas ket - High Speed Needl e
Gaske t Assembl y
Spring - Throt tle St op Screw
Spring - Gove rnor Lever
Spring - I dle Needle
Spring - Hi gh Speed Needle
Choke Lever As s embl y - Compl e t e
Choke Shaf t & Leve r Assembly
Choke Fly Assembl y
Swive l Choke Lever
Swivel Thro t tle Lever
Clip - Choke Bracket

Choke Bracke t & St ud As sembl y
Choke Br acke t Assembly
Float & Lever Assembly
Shaft - Fl oa t Leve r
Need le - Idle Adjusting
High Speed Need le Assembly - Complete
High Speed Needle Assembly
Packi ng - Throttle Shaf t
Vent uri (25/32" ) Diameter Throat
Nozzle Ass embly
J e t - I dle
Jet - Power
Cup - Thro t tle Shaf t
Retainer - Throttle Shaf t Packing
Bush ing - Governo r Lever
Pin - Throttle St op
Pin - Choke St op
Washer - High Speed Needle
Washer - Clevis Assembly
Washer - Choke Bracket St ud
Dr i l l Pl ug - Idle Dr i l ling
Nut - #10-24
Cot te r Pin - Throttle Shaf t
Cotte r Pin - Choke Swi vel-l )(Thr o t t le Swivel-I )
Pl ug - Bowl Drain

page - I -



TBMPCRARY SERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT I N THE PROPER SECTI ON OP YOUR MANUAL

I Continental Mtrs . IIF162P-472 I TSX-820

PART NO. QUAN . PART NAME

121-504 1 Cl ev i s Assembly
155-602 1 Gove rnor Le ver Assembly
227-1727 1 Throttle Body Assembly
233-5 36 1 Floa t Valve, Seat & Gasket Assembly (Matched)
299-507 1 Auto mat i c Choke Assembly
286-1 352 Repair Kit

~ i !,
" !I I
•, I! iIi i page - 2 - i,

I
i
i ~

I
,,

Ii i
<. I ~

Ii
•

• !!

i I• • II II, I !i I I'
l i

I I !
II ,

, I,
i I1

! II
., = ,,- . " .- ..J



TllMPCRARY SERVI CE PARrS LIST - I NSERT IN TH.B PROPllK SECTIQl os YOUR MANUAL

Continent a l Bngine PS162!Cont i nent a 1 Motors #F162P-465 I TSX-826

PART NO. QUAN.

10-4568 1
13-1337 1
14- 246 1
15-42 1
15-285 2
15-409 1
l5-A82 4
l 5-A91 4
l5 - A93 1
l5 -A255 2
l5-B20 1
l5-A296 1
l5-A297 1
16-4 1
16-80 1
16- 449 1
16- 49 1 1
16-592 1
24-262 1
24-281 1
24-340 1
24-A1 1
25-670 1
26-869 1
27 - 573 1
28-108 1
28-110 1
29 -1 75 1

29-571 1
29-5 72 1
30-600 1
32-27 1
43-3 3 1
43-619 1
43-6 27 1
44- 63 1
46- A132 1
47- 71 2 1
49- 101-L 1
49-279 1
55-230 1
55-231 1
60-257 1
62-167 1
62-247 1
78 -299 1

*78-A4 1
80-171 1
81-1 1
82- 14 1
82- 16 2
99-7 1
110-21 6 1
121-504 1

*7 8-A75 1

page -1-

PART NAMB

Carbureter Body Assemb~ y

Throttle Sha ft , Thr ott l e Stop & Lever Assembl y
Pl y - Thr ot t l e ( 180 )

Sc rew {8- 32 x 3/4)Pill . Head (T hr o t t l e stop )
Screw ( #8-32 x 5/16) Hex Head Sl ot . (Thr. & Choke Swive l )
Screw (#8-32 Drill Plug) ( Nozz le Hole )
Sc rew (H12- 24 x 5/8) Pi l l. Hd. Sems (Thr ottle Body t o Bowl )
Screw ( H4- 40 x 1/4) Bind. Hd. SEMS (Thr. Fly-2) (Choke Fl y- 2)
Sc rew (#8-32 x 3/8 ) Pan Hd , .Sems (Choke Br ac ke t t o Bowl )
Sc r ew (HlO-32 x 3/ 8) Ova l Head( Aut o-Choke to Adapt e r )
Sc rew (H 12 -28 x 1/2)Hex Head Slot. Sems(Choke Bracket Clip)
Screw {H12-24 x 5/8 ) Slot ted Hex Head (SEMS)(Gover nor Lever Cl amp)
Sc rew (Hl O- 24 x 7/ 8) Slotted Hex Head ( Clevis Clamp)
Gaske t - Float Valve Seat
Gas ke t - Throt tle Body t o Bowl
Gas ke t - Main Nozz le
Gaske t - Hig h Speed Needle
Gaske t As s embly
Spr ing - Th rot t le St op Screw
Spr i ng - Governor Leve r
Spr i ng - I dl e Needl e
Spr i ng - Hi gh Speed Need l e
Choke Lever Assembly - Compl ete
Choke Shaft & Lev er Assemb ly
Choke Fly Assembl y
Swive l Choke Lever
Swive l Th r ot t le Lever
Clip - Choke Br ack e t

Cho ke Brac ket & S t ud Ass embly
Choke Br ac ke t Assembl y
Float & Leve r Assembly
Shaft - Pl oa t Leve r
Needle - Idle Adj us t i ng
Hi gh Speed Needle As semb l y- Complete
High S p~e d Ne edle Ass embly
Packing Th r ot t l e Shaft
Ve nt uri - ( 25/32") Diameter Th roat
Nozz l e Assembl y
Jet - Id l e
Power J e t
Cup - Thr ot t le Shaft
Re t a i ne r - Thrott l e Sha f t Pac king
Bushing - Governor Lever
Pin-Thrott le St op
Pin-Choke St op
Washer - Hi gh Speed Needle
Washe r - Cl evis Ass embly
Dri ll Plug - I dle Drill ing
Nut - HlO-24
Cotte r Pi n - Thrott le Shaf t
Cot te r Pi n - Choke Swive l - l ( Throt t l e Swive l-I )
Plug - Bowl Drain
Ada pt or - Choke
Clevis Assembly
Washer - Choke Bracket St ud

TSX-826 re places the TSX-793



r-------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - .
TE MPCRARY SERVI CE PARTS LIST - INS ERT IN THE PROPER SECTION OP YOUR

Continenta l Engine FS162 I Cont i n e nt al Mo tors IIF162F- 465 I TSX- 82 6

MANUAL

PART NO.

155- 591
227 -1 7 44
233-5 36
20 0- 5 0 6
28 6- US3

QUAN .

1
1
1
1
1

PART NAME

Gov e rn or Lever Ass emb ly
Throt t le Body As s e mbly
Floa t Va Lvc , Se at & Gask et As sem bly
Aut oma t i c Choke Asse mb l y 0 2-volt }
Rep a i r Kit

pa ge - 2-

TSX-826 replaces TSX-7Q3

(Matched)



TEMP(JlARY S ERVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT IN THIl PROPER SECrI~

I Co n ti nen ta l Mo tors F226F- 4 5 71
OF YOUR MANUAL

TSX -B42

PART NO. QUAN .

10 -45 4 3 1
12-1 0 18 1
13-1279 1
14 - 163 1 I15 - 42 1
15 -2 7 4 1
15-285 I
15-483 j 4
15 - A 85

I
4

15 -A9 3 2
15-A27 0 I
15 -A 296 I
16 - 4 1
16-492 I
16 -59 4 I
16 -A1 2 I
24 -213 1
24 -262 1
2·1 -292 1
24 -340 1
26- 748 1
27-548 1
28- 49 I
29 - 81 I
29 - 124 1
29- 552 1
30-62 1 1
32 - 16 1
36-297 1
43- 58 1
43-620 I
44-65 I
44-3 8 1
46- 438 1
4 7 - 19') 1
49 - j 5 4 1
49- 16 5 1
·19 - 301 1
5 5 - 2 1·1 1
"J»- Zl() . 1

(,0-260 2
U-167 1
H2 - 16 1
')'! - 7 1
17 9 - 1 1 1
227 - 1764 1
L3 3 -5 43 1

286 -13 7 B

PART /WolE

C n r- b u r e te r Body As s e m b l y
T'h r o tt! c Le v er A s s e m b ky

T h r o ttle S h a ft and S to p Assembly
T h ro t tl e Fly ( 2 2° ) 3/64 Offse t )
Screw (# 8- 3 2 x 3 /B F ill . He ad) T h rottle Adjust ing)
Screw ( 5 /16 - 2 4 x 5/3 2 ) Headle ss P lug
Sc rew (# 8 - 32 x 5 /1 6 ) H e x Hd , Choke S wi v e l
Sc r e w (# 6 - 3 2 1/4) Fill. H e a d Sems (Choke F l y - 2 )( T h r . Fly - 2 )
S c r ew (# 12 - 24 x 3/ 4) F ill. Hd, Sems (Thr . Body to B o w l )
Scre w (#8- 3 2 x 3 /8 ) P a n. He a d S e m s ( Ch o k e Bracket)
Screw (# 8- 3 2 x 3 / 8) H e x Hd. S e m s (Chok e Br a c k e t Clip)
Sc rew ( # 12 - 24 x 5 /8 H e x H e a d Sems ( T h r o t tle L e ve r)
G a sket - Float Val v e Seat
G asket - Noz z le
Gas k e t As sembly
G a sket - Th r ottle Body t o B o wl
Spr ing - Choke R e t u r n
Sprin g - Throttle Stop Screw
Spring - Choke F l y Flapp er
Sp r ing - Idl e Needle
C hoke Sha ft & L e v e r As s e m b ly
Choke F ly A F s e mbl y
Swiv e l - Choke
C lip - C h o ke Bracket
Brac ket - Choke
Choke B racket & C l ip Assemb ly
Fl o at & L e ver A ss e m b l y
Sha f t - F loat
S e a t - Adj ust i n g N e edl e
N eedle - Id l e Ad jus t ing
H i gh Spe ed As s e m b l y fo r Alti tude Adjust m e nt
P a ckin g - T h rottl e Shaft
P a ckin g - Cho ke S h a f t
Ve nt uri (29 / 32 Th r o at)
Noz zle - Mai n
J et Ec o n ,

J et Idl e
J e t Po w e r
Cup - T h r o ttle S h a f t
R eta i ner - T h ro ttle Sh af t P a c kin g
Gu sh i ng - 'I' h r-o t t l e S ha f t
P i n - T'h r o tt Le St o p
Co tt e r - C ho ke S wi v e l
Plug - D ra in
E 'xp a n s i on I:> l ug
Throttl e Bod y As s ' v ,
Fl o at Va l ve - Sea t &: G a sket As s e rnb Ly Matc he d

R e p a i r Ki t





TE MPrRARY S ERVICE PARTS LIST - I NSERT IN TH':! PROPER SECTI ON OF YOUR MANUAL

ICo u t i nent a I Motors 'M330 1'-447 I TSX - ~ 5 2

PART NO.

lO-4 323
12- () 51
13- lJ b 5
14 -10 3
15 - 42
1 5- 27 4
15- 28 5
1 5- 4 8 3
l S- ASS
15-N 13
15 - A27 0
15-A29 6
16-4
16- 49 2
16-A12
1 6 - 59 4
24- 2 62
24 - 340
24- 292
2 4- 213
26 -748
27 - 5 4 8
2 8-40

29 - 8 .1
29 - .1 2 4
29 -55 2
30 -621
32- 16
36- 297
4 3 -5 8
44- 38
44 - 65
-16-4 00
47 - 21 8
49 - 16 4
49 -165
49 -1 80
55 - 2 14
5 5 -2 1 6
00-260
6 2 - 167
~ 2 - 1 6

0 9 - 7
17 9 - 11
227- 1786
2 33-543
2 Ko- 1 40 1

QUAN.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

PART NAME

Cn r bu rvt c r Body Assemb l y
Th r o t t 1(' l.c vc r As s emb I y
Thr o t t l e Sha f t & I.e ver ASS Clnl) ly - Comp let e
Thro tt le Pl y (220 ) 3 / 6 4 Of f s et
S c rew ( #8-32 x 3/4) F i 1 1 Head ( Th r . Adjusti ng )
Screw ( #5/16 - 2 4 x 5 /32 ) He a dle s s P l ug
Screw ( #H-32 x 5/16) Slotted Hex He a d (C hoke Swive l )
Screw ( # 6-·32 x 1/ 4 ) Bind i ng lid. SEMS ( Choke F1y-2)(Th r . F 1y-2)
Sc r ew ( #12 -24 x 3/ 4) Fill . lid . SEMS ( Th r , Body t o Bowl)
Sc rew (#H-32 x 3/8) Pa n lIe ad SEMS (Choke Brac k e t )
Screw ( 8 -32 x 3/8) S l o tte d He x Hd , SEMS ( Chok e Brac ke t Clip)
Screw ( #12 - 24 x 5/8) S lot t e d He x Hd. SEMS ( Throttle Lever)
Gask e t - Floa t Valve Seat
Gask e t - Nozz le
Ga s ket - Th r ottle Body t o Bowl
Gask e t Assor t me n t - Se r vic e
Spr i ng - Throttle Stop Sc r ew
Sp ri ng - I d l e Ne edle
Sp r ing - Chok e Fly F lapper
Spr i ng - Chok e Re turn
Ch o ke Sh aft & L e ver As s emb ly
Ch ok e F l y Ass embly
Swi vel - Chok e
Cl ip - Choke Brac ket
Br acket - Ch c k e
Cho ke Brac ke t & C l ip Ass embly
Flo at & Lever Assembly
Shaft - Flo at
Seat - Adjus ting Nee d le
Ne ed l e - I dle Adjusting
Pa c ki n g - Choke Shaft
Packing - Thrott 1e Sh a ft
Venturi - ( 1 - 1 / 1 6 Throat)
Nozz l e - Main
J et - Power
J et - Idle
J e t - Econ omize r
Cup - Throt t l e Shaft
Re t ai ner - Throttle Shaf t Pac k i ug
Bushing - Thro tt l e S h a ft - Servic e
P i n - Th r ot t l e S t o p
Cott er - Chok e Swive l
Pl ug - Dra in
Plug - Mai n Ad j us t i n g Ne e d l e Hol e
Thrott Le Body As s embly
Floa t Va lve , Sca t & Gask et As s c mllly _. Matche d
Repair Ki t



i


